ENERPAC

Industrial Tools Service Parts

Part Part Part Part Part Part
Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
NUMERIC IT 15000121303 W15000 Ratchet, 3-3/16” [81mm] IT 18966K Updated Pulling Screw
IT 068P110 Spring IT 15000121304 W15000 Ratchet, 3-1/4” [83mm] IT 18970E Elbow 1/4 90Deg Strt
IT 106-1 Plug IT 15000121305 W15000 Ratchet, 3-5/16” [84mm] IT 18904 Hold Down Spring Kit Rp120
IT 11000KU Kit, Universal IT 15000121306 W15000 Ratchet, 3-3/8” [86mm] IT 2000108A 2000 Pin Retainer Mk2
IT 110005108  Side Plate Bushing, for S11000 IT 150001213071 W15000 Ratchet, 3-7/16” IT 2000110A 2000 Spacer Retaining Pin Mk2
IT 110008110  Square Drive Ratchet 11000S IT 15000121308 W15000 Ratchet, 3-1/2” [89mm] IT 2000114A Reaction Foot 2000

IT 15000110A

IT 15000114

IT 15000118212
IT 15000118215
IT 15000118302
IT 15000118308
IT 15000118314
IT 15000118404
IT 15000118410
IT 15000119212
IT 15000119215
IT 15000119302
IT 15000119308
IT 15000119314
IT 15000119404
IT 15000119410
IT 15000120212
IT 15000120215
IT 15000120302
IT 15000120308
IT 15000120314
IT 15000120404
IT 15000120410

15000 Space Retaining Pin Mk2
15000 Reaction Foot
W15207-W15212 Left Side Plate
W15213-W15215 Left Side Plate
W15300-W15302 Left Side Plate
W15303-W15308 Left Side Plate
W15090M-W15314 Left Side Plate
W15315-W15404 Left Side Plate
W15405-W15410I Left Side Plate
W15207-W15212 Right Side Plate
W15213-W15215 Right Side Plate
W15300-W15302 Right Side Plate
W15303-W15308 Right Side Plate
W15090M-W15314 Right Side Plate
W15315-W15404 Right Side Plate
W15405-W15410I Right Side Plate
W15207-W15212 Ratchet Assy
W15213-W15215 Ratchet Assy
W15300-W15302 Ratchet Assy
W15303-W15308 Ratchet Assy
W15090M-W15314 Ratchet Assy
W15315-W15404 Ratchet Assy
W15405-W15410I Ratchet Assy

IT 15000121085M W15000 Ratchet, 85mm
IT 15000121090M W15000 Ratchet, 90mm
IT 15000121110M W15000 Ratchet, 110mm
IT 15000121115M W15000 Ratchet, 115mm

IT 15000121207
IT 15000121208
IT 15000121209
IT 15000121210
IT 15000121211
IT 15000121212
IT 15000121213
IT 15000121214
IT 15000121215
IT 15000121300
IT 15000121301
IT 15000121302

W15000 Ratchet, 2-7/16” [62mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 2-1/2" [63mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 2-9/16” [65mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 2-5/8” [67mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 2-11/16” [68mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 2-3/4” [70mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 2-13/16” [71mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 2-7/8” [73mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 2-15/16” [75mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 3” [77mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 3-1/16” [78mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 3-1/8” [80mm]

IT 15000121309
IT 15000121310
IT 15000121311
IT 15000121312
IT 15000121313
IT 15000121314
IT 15000121315

W15000 Ratchet, 3-9/16”

W15000 Ratchet, 3-5/8”

W15000 Ratchet, 3-11/16”
W15000 Ratchet, 3-3/4” [95mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 3-13/16” [97mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 3-7/8” [99mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 3-15/16” [100mm)]

IT 15000121400 W15000 Ratchet, 4” [102mm]

T 150001214011
T 15000121402
T 150001214031
T 15000121404
T 15000121405
T 15000121406
T 15000121407
T 15000121408l
T 150001214091
T 150001214101
T 15000125302
T 15000125308
T 15000125314
IT 15000125404
T 15000125410
IT 15008108

IT 15008132A

IT 18042K

IT 18046K

IT 18047K

IT 18051K

IT 18103E

IT 18244K

IT 18602K

IT 18603K

IT 18821K

IT 18851SR

IT 18852SR

IT 18903K

IT 18958K

IT 18962K

W15000 Ratchet, 4-1/16”

W15000 Ratchet, 4-1/8” [105mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 4-3/16”

W15000 Ratchet, 4-1/4” [108mm]
W15000 Ratchet, 4-5/16”

W15000 Ratchet, 4-3/8”

W15000 Ratchet, 4-7/16"

W15000 Ratchet, 4-1/2”

W15000 Ratchet, 4-9/16”

W15000 Ratchet, 4-5/8”
W15300-W15302 Side Plate Bushing
W15303-W15308 Side Plate Bushing
W15090M-W15314 Side Plate Bushing
W15315-W15404 Side Plate Bushing
W15405-W15410I Side Plate Bushing
$1500 Side Plate Bushing

15008 Body Mk2 C/W Lee Plug

Rail Puller 141 Kit

Rp120 Pull Rod Kit

Rail Puller Filter Kit

Bypass Disable Kit Rail Puller

Pipe Nipple 3”

Wedge Kit

17 Stud Kit

11/8” Stud Kit

Up Update Kit W/ Guard

Lever Bar

Pump Asm 2P 1-1/2Hp

Brush Guard Kit

Wedge Kit

Screws And Nuts

IT 2000125107
IT 2000125110
IT 2000125113
IT 2000125200
IT 2000125203
IT 2000125206
IT 2000118A107
IT 2000118A110
IT 2000118A113
IT 2000118A200
IT 2000118A203
IT 2000118A206
IT 2000119A107
IT 2000119A110
IT 2000119A113
IT 2000119A200
IT 2000119A203
IT 2000119A206
IT 2000120A107
IT 2000120A110
IT 2000120A113
IT 2000120A200
IT 2000120A203
IT 2000120A206
IT 2000121102
IT 2000121103
IT 2000121104
IT 2000121105
IT 2000121106
IT 2000121107
IT 2000121108
IT 2000121109
IT 2000121110
IT 2000121111

IT 2000121112
IT 2000121113
IT 2000121114
IT 2000121115
IT 2000121201

W2102-W2107 Side Plate Bushing
W2108-W2110 Side Plate Bushing
W2111-W2113 Side Plate Bushing
W2114-W2200 Side Plate Bushing
W2201-W2203 Side Plate Bushing
W2204-W2206 Side Plate Bushing
W2102-W2107 Left Side Plate
W2108-W2110 Left Side Plate
W2111-W2113 Left Side Plate
W2114-W2200 Left Side Plate
W2201-W2203 Left Side Plate
W2204-W2206 Left Side Plate
W2102-W2107 Right Side Plate
W2108-W2110 Right Side Plate
W2111-W2113 Right Side Plate
W2114-W2200 Right Side Plate
W2201-W2203 Right Side Plate
W2204-W2206 Right Side Plate
W2102-W2107 Ratchet Assy
W2108-W2110 Ratchet Assy
W2111-W2113 Ratchet Assy
W2114-W2200 Ratchet Assy
W2201-W2203 Ratchet Assy
Ratchet Lever Assy W2204 - W2206
W2000 Ratchet, 1-1/8” [26mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-3/16” [30mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-1/4” [32mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-5/16” [33mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-3/8” [35mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-7/16” [36mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-1/2” [38mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-9/16” [40mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-5/8” [41mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-11/16” [43mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-3/4” [44mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-13/16” [46mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-7/8” [48mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 1-15/16” [49mm]
W2000 Ratchet, 2-1/16” [52mm]



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT 2000121202 W2000 Ratchet, 2-1/4” [54mm] IT 3WA3000 Service Kit IT 4000125200 W4114-W4200 Side Plate Bushing
IT 2000121203 W2000 Ratchet, 2-3/16” [55mm] IT 4000101A W4000 Cylinder Assembly IT 4000125203 W4201-W4203 Side Plate Bushing
IT 2000121204 W2000 Ratchet, 2-1/4” [57mm] IT 4000108A Pin Retainer 6Mm X 35Mm Long IT 4000125206 W4204-W4206 Side Plate Bushing
IT 2000121205 W2000 Ratchet, 2-5/16” [59mm] IT 4000110A 4000 Spacer Retaining Pin Mk2 IT 4000125209 W4207-W4209 Side Plate Bushing
IT 2000121206 W2000 Ratchet, 2-3/8” [60mm] IT 4000114A Reaction Foot 4000 IT 4000125212 W4210-W4212 Side Plate Bushing
IT 2000129 2000 Shoulder Screw Modified IT 4000118A110 W4108-W4110 Left Side Plate IT 4000125215 W4213-W4215 Side Plate Bushing
IT 246013K Service Kit IT 4000118A113 W4111-W4113 Left Side Plate IT 4000125302 W4300-W4302 Side Plate Bushing
IT 250008108  Side Plate Bushing, for $25000 IT 4000118A200 W4114-W4200 Left Side Plate IT 4000125306 W4303-W4306 Side Plate Bushing
IT 250008110  Square Drive Ratchet 25000S IT 4000118A203 W4201-W4203 Left Side Plate IT 4000129 Socket Head

IT 290P-3 Reaction Anchor IT 4000118A206 W4204-W4206 Left Side Plate IT  4000109A 4000 Cylinder Retaining Pin Mk2

IT 29019-1 Plastic Tool Box Red IT 4000118A209 W4207-W4209 Left Side Plate IT  40053E  Lever Socket

IT 29019-2 Insert Foam P/P IT 4000118A212 W4210-W4212 Left Side Plate IT  40054E  Clevis Pin

IT 290P-4 Ring Gear IT 4000118A215 W4213-W4215 Left Side Plate IT  40056SR Fill Plug Assembly

IT 290-5 Planet Gear IT 4000118A302 W4300-W4302 Left Side Plate IT  40065E Key Tj10

IT 290HK Hardware Kit IT 4000118A306 W4303-W4306 Left Side Plate IT  40085E Male Elbow 3/8-3/8 Ferulok

IT 2911 Gear Cage IT 4000119A110 W4108-W4110 Right Side Plate IT  40110E  Handle Grip Assembly

IT 291-2 Pinion Gear IT 4000119A113 W4111-W4113 Right Side Plate IT 401635 Bushing Service 5Da1Al

IT 291-3 Anchor, Reaction IT 4000119A200 W4114-W4200 Right Side Plate IT 401645 Stop Ring Service 5Da1Al

IT 291-4 Ring Gear IT 4000119A203 W4201-W4203 Right Side Plate [TWH 401712 Spring Plug

IT 292-2 Cage Gear IT 4000119A206 W4204-W4206 Right Side Plate IT 401758 Rod Service 5Da1Al

IT 292-5 Gear Planet IT 4000119A209 W4207-W4209 Right Side Plate T 40254E  Set Screw 1/4-28 X 1/4 Cup

IT 30005108 S3000 Side Plate Bushing IT 4000119A212 W4210-W4212 Right Side Plate IT  40565E Base Tj109S

IT 3076900K Repair Kit, EPR IT 4000119A215 W4213-W4215 Right Side Plate IT  40752E  Wiper 4” Rod Dia.

IT 35000120410A W35000 Crank Assembly 4 5/8” IT 4000119A302 W4300-W4302 Right Side Plate T 40762E T-Seal Rod 4” Dia.

IT 3900-681 Drive Output IT 4000119A306 W4303-W4306 Right Side Plate IT  40843E  Shcs 1/4-20 X 1.50

IT 391-15 Kit Planet Gear Repair”A” IT 4000120A110 W4108-W4110 Ratchet Assy IT  440Z009S7 0-Ring

IT 391-18 Anchor Reaction IT 4000120A113 W4111-W4113 Ratchet Assy IT  41923K Repair Kit Piston Gland

IT 391-2 Pinion Input IT 4000120A200 W4114-W4200 Ratchet Assy IT  41932K Service Kit Piston Gland 150T

IT 391-202 Name Plate IT 4000120A206 Ratchet Lever Assy W4204 - W4206 IT 41960  Gasket Base Pow'R Riser

IT 39129-1 Case IT 4000120A209 Ratchet Lever Assy W4207 - W4209 IT  42051SR P-R Piston Asm

IT 391-31 Carrier Sq Drive IT 4000120A302 W4300-W4302 Ratchet Assy IT 42274  Gasket Adapter

IT 391-401 Input End IT 4000121085M W4000 Ratchet, 85mm IT 43217  Lifting Shackle

IT 391-62 Gear Ring IT 4000121105 W4000 Ratchet, 1-5/16” [33mm] IT  42414SR Pump Body Assembly

IT 391-700 Kit, Square Drive IT 4000121106  W4000 Ratchet, 1-3/8” [35mm] IT  43293K Svc.Kit Piston Gland 200T, 27" Stroke
IT 391HK Hardware Kit IT 4000121107  W4000 Ratchet, 1-7/16” [36mm] IT  43657K Svc. Kit Piston Gland 200T, 16” Stroke
IT 392-11 Assembly Input End IT 4000121108  W4000 Ratchet, 1-1/2” [38mm] IT 43674  Set Screw Unloading Valve

IT 392-110 Assy Input IT 4000121109  W4000 Ratchet, 1-9/16” [40mm] IT 43903  Collar Toe

IT 392-13 Pinion IT 4000121110  W4000 Ratchet, 1-5/8” [41mm] IT  43958E Knob Intensifier

IT 392-14 Pawl Selector IT 4000121111  W4000 Ratchet, 1-11/16” [43mm] IT 44064 Toe Housing Mach Tj

IT 392-17 Kit Secondary Pinion Assy Repair IT 4000121112  W4000 Ratchet, 1-3/4” [44mm] IT 44487  Axle Weld Rgt Big Ba

IT 392-205 Name Plate IT 4000121113  W4000 Ratchet, 1-13/16” [46mm] IT 44488  Axle Weld Lft Big Ba

IT 392-211 Gear Cage IT 4000121114  W4000 Ratchet, 1-7/8” [48mm] IT 44490  Shcs5/8-11X3”Lg

IT 392-25 Kit Planet Gear Repair IT 4000121115  W4000 Ratchet, 1-15/16” [49mm] IT 44564  Rail Puller Swing Arm

IT 392-313 Gear, Plated Ring IT 4000121200 W4000 Ratchet, 2” [50mm] IT 44568 Lifting Beam Pin

IT 392HK Hardware Kit IT 4000121201  W4000 Ratchet, 2-1/6” [52mm] IT 44569  Lift Beam Inner Weld

IT 393-17 Kit Secondary Pinion Repair IT 4000121202 \W4000 Ratchet, 2-1/8” [54mm] IT 44575  Rail Puller Cylinder Body

IT 393-18 Kit Input IT 4000121203 W4000 Ratchet, 2-3/16” [55mm] IT 44576  Rail Puller Piston

IT 393-204 Name Plate IT 4000121204 W4000 Ratchet, 2-1/4” [57mm] IT 44577  Rail Puller Retaining Nut

IT 393-25 Service Kit IT 4000121205 W4000 Ratchet, 2-5/16” [59mm] IT 44579  Lift Beam Mounting Bracket

IT 39329-1 Case Red With Foam IT 4000121206 W4000 Ratchet, 2-3/8” [60mm] IT 44580  Clevis Mounting Brkt

IT 39329-1BLK  Case Black With Foam IT 4000121207  W4000 Ratchet, 2-7/16” [62mm] IT 44581  Bracket Clevis Rp

IT 393-300 Ring Gear IT 4000121208 W4000 Ratchet, 2-1/2” [63mm] IT 44584  Rail Piston Rod Covr

IT 393-610 Anchor IT 4000121209  W4000 Ratchet, 2-9/16” [65mm] IT 44585  Rail Clevis Rod Assembly

IT 394-13 Pinion Input IT 4000121210  W4000 Ratchet, 2-5/8” [67mm] IT 44587 Intensifier Mtg Brkt

IT 394-160 Pinion IT 4000121211  W4000 Ratchet, 2-11/16” [68mm] IT 44593 Rail Pull Pin Swing

IT 394-310 Housing IT 4000121212  W4000 Ratchet, 2-3/4” [70mm] IT 44597  Piston Clevis End Rp

IT 394-601 Plate IT 4000121213  W4000 Ratchet, 2-13/16” [71mm] IT 44604 Lift Beam Pivot Pin

IT 394-602 Bushing IT 4000121214  W4000 Ratchet, 2-7/8” [73mm] IT 44605  Cylinder Mount. Clamp Rail Puller Beam
IT 394-611 Reaction Anchor IT 4000121215  W4000 Ratchet, 2-15/16” [75mm] IT 44613  V10Emanifold W/ Brk

IT 394-710 Drive IT 4000121300 W4000 Ratchet, 3” [77mm] IT 44617  Rp Beam Cylinder Rda1012

IT 394-711 Retainer IT 4000121301  W4000 Ratchet, 3-1/16” [78mm] IT 44629  Hhcs 1/2-13 X 1.25 Plt

IT 394-80 Carrying Strap IT 4000121302 W4000 Ratchet, 3-1/8” [80mm] IT 44631 Hhcs 1-8 X 2.0 Pit

IT 395-16 Secondary Pinion IT 4000121303  W4000 Ratchet, 3-3/16” [81mm] IT 44639  Rail Puller Pull Indicator Decal

IT 395-40 Housing IT 4000121304 W4000 Ratchet, 3-1/4” [83mm] IT 44643  Rail Puller Op Decal

IT 395-601 Reaction Plate IT 4000121305 W4000 Ratchet, 3-5/16” [84mm] IT 44707 Rp Beam Cont Decal

IT 395-602 Multiplier Component IT 4000121306 \W4000 Ratchet, 3-3/8” [86mm] IT 44708  Rp Speedandlock Decal

IT 395-611 Reaction Anchor IT 4000122206 4000 Drive Shoe 2 3/8” A/F IT 44799  Model&Serial # Tag

IT 395-7000 Kit, Square Drive IT 4000125110  W4105-W4110 Side Plate Bushing IT 44844  Intensifier Asm Rail

IT 3MK Kit IT 4000125113  W4111-W4113 Side Plate Bushing IT 44876  Rail Cylind Asm Left



Part Part Part Part Part  Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
IT 44881 Gauge Adapt Rail Pul IT 492-62  Anchor IT  42329SR  Pist Rod Asm 60 Ton
IT 45106  Random Lgt For Test Stands-Cpc IT 493-610 Assy, Reaction Anchor IT  42330SR 60 Ton Cyl Asm
IT 45868 70 Ton Rail Puller Bracket Machined IT 493-710 Slave Drive IT 42333SR  Pr 6024 Basic Asm
IT 45869 70 Ton R.P Swing Arm Machined IT 493-711 Slave Drive Retainer IT  42336E  Acorn Nut 1/4-20 PIt
IT 4587 Piston Rod 70 Ton Rp IT  4100067E 1/4In Nipple IT  42338E Pin Handle Lever
IT 45872 Retaining Nut 70 Ton Rp IT 41183SR Needle Valve Asm IT  42340E Pin Ring
IT 45873  Piston Gland 70 Ton Rp IT 41186SR Poppet Assy IT  42352E  Elbow 1/4-3/8 90Strt
IT 45927  Elbow 45 3/8 Npt-0-Ring IT 41187E  Spring Guide IT  42353SR  Oc Valve / Hoses
IT 45995  Tubing 1/8” 10,000 Psi IT 41188E  Spring IT  42354E  Hose 1/4X17 New Pr
IT 46002  Tube Retract IT 41595E  Upper Weldment IT  42355SR  Shroud Asm Npr 115V
IT 46003  Tube Extend IT 41598E Lower Weldment 4” Pr IT  42356E Plug Female 5Way
IT 46004 Latch Bar IT 41600E  Sleeve IT  42357E Plug Male 5Way
IT 46005  Safety Spring IT 41601E  Handle Rod IT  42358E  Lifting Bar 24” PR
IT 46006  Spacer - Latch Bar IT 41602E  Spring 0.656 X 9.5 IT  42362E Tube 6024
IT 46020  Clevis Eye 70 Ton Rp IT 41613E  E-Ring .8/.82 X 0.042 IT  42363E  Hhcs 5/16-18 X 1.25 Plt
IT 46037  Retainer Washer IT 41614E  Washer 9/16ld X 3/32 IT  42365E  NutPIt - Lift Bar
IT 46038  Bracket Handle IT 41615E  Coil Cord Awg16 300V IT  42366E  Shcs 3/8-16 X 6.5
IT 46040 Bearing Sleeve IT 41624SR Motor Pendant P-Risr IT  42367E S-Hook Pendant
IT 46041 Bearing Taper Plug IT 41762SR Filter/Lube Asm 100 Ton IT  42368E  Handle Lock Lever
IT 46043 Cylinder Bracket Weldment IT 41763E  Swivel Male 1/2 Nptf IT  42369E Label 60 Ton Cap
IT 46049 Connector Pin Asm IT 41779E  Air Tubing Powr Rise IT  42370E Model Decal Premb06014L
IT 46050  Handle Pin Rp70 IT 41886E  Housing Mach’G PR. IT  42371E  Handle Stud
IT 46051 Protective Vinyl Cap IT 41917SR 100 Ton Cyl Asm IT  42377E  Pipe Adp 1/2-1/8
IT 46054  Clevis Rod IT 41918E 100 Ton Body Weldm'T IT  42378E  Male Run Tee 1/2
IT 46058  Mounting Plate IT 41921SR P-R Piston Rod Asm IT  42380E  Swivel Adp 1/8 90
IT 46073  Right Bracket Hook IT 41924SR P-R Head Gland IT  42381E  Swivel Adp 1/8
IT 46074  Left Bracket Hook IT 41925E Ring IT  42383E  Shcs 3/8-16 X8
IT 46081 Rail Puller Brush Bracket IT 41926SR Cyl Assy IT  42403E Base Tj109B
IT 46082  Rail Puller Brush Holder IT 41927E 150 Ton Cyl Weldm'T IT  42408SR  Pr 10037 Basic Asm
IT 46083  Rail Puller Grinding Guard IT 41930SR P-R Piston Asm IT 42409SR  Pr 6037 Basic Asm
IT 46091 Female Pipe Union To Male Pipe IT 41933SR P-R Head Gland IT  42410E  Toe Housing Tj109B
IT 46097  Retaining Nut Rail Puller Beam Cylinder IT 41934E Ring IT  42411E 60 Ton Head Gland
IT 46104 Intensifier Cover IT 41939SR Pr 10026 Basic Asm IT  42412E Tube 10037
IT 46105  Male Connector 3/8 Npt-1/8 Tube IT 41940E  Ring 100 Ton IT  42415SR  Pump Body Assembly
IT 46107  Tonnage Gauge IT 41941E  Base Pr 100T IT 42423 Spring Oc Vv Screen
IT 46127 Piston Rail Puller IT 41942E  Adapter 0.C. Valve Pow’R Riser 60&100 T IT  42427SR  Piston Rod Asm 10037
IT  46138E  Hose 24” High Pressure IT 41943SR Pr 15037 Basic Asm. IT 42429  Cylind Weldmnt 10037
IT 46139  Female To Male Swivel 1/4” Pipe IT 41944E  Semi Pneumatic Tire IT  42430SR  Cylnd Asm 10037
IT 46141 Hose High Pressure 33 Inch IT 41945E  Spacer IT  42432E Model Decal
IT 46148 Rail Puller Cylinder Asm Left IT 41947E  Adapter 0.C. Valve Pow’R Riser 150 Ton IT  42433E Model Decal
IT 46149  Rail Puller Cylinder Asm Right IT 41948E  Axle Shaft Pow’R Riser IT  42435SR  Cylndr Asm 6037
IT 46170  Fhcs 5/16”-18 X 0.50” Lg IT 41949SR 3P4Wm Viv. Asm.Air IT  42439E  Model Decal
IT 46174  Hhcs 1/2-13 X 2.25 PIt Grd 5 IT 41950SR Motor Pendant Air IT  42442E  Model Decal
IT 46177  Spring Washer Plate IT 41954SR Air Cyl Asm IT  42444E  Model Decal
IT 46232  Lifting Beam Outer Weld IT 41956E End Cap T 42445E  Model Decal
IT 46316  Puller Safety Latch Warning Decal IT 41958E  Override Pin IT  42446E Model Decal
IT 46359  Hose 14” Rp High Pressure IT 41959E  Shcs #10-24 X 3.25” IT  42480SR  Locking Vive W/Rel
IT 46370  Bearing Plate IT 41961SR Handle Asm T 42497E  Roll Pin 5/32 X 7/8
IT 46371 Piston Rod Cover IT 41963E Cartridge-Air IT  42498E 3/8 Retaining No Threads
IT 46372 Rp70 Bracket Asm. IT 41964E  Swivel Fitting IT  42504E Hanger 100T 10” Lock Ring
IT 46373  Swing Arm Asm Right IT 41965E  Hose IT  42505E  Hangr 150T 10” Lk Rg
IT 46374  Swing Arm Asm Left IT 41968E  Pendant Body IT  42511E Brckt/Nipple Weldmt
IT 46375 70 Ton Rail Puller Cyl. Asm. IT 41969E  Block Air Pendent IT  42531E 100 Ton Capacity Lbl
IT 46376  Extension Rod Asm IT 41970E Cartridge Cap IT  42532E 150 Ton Capacity Lbl
IT 46419  Tubing Rail Puller Gauge IT 41974E Ring IT  42552E  Shcs #10-32 X 1/2” Ss
IT 46522 Inline Filter IT 41975E  Base Pr 150 Ton IT  42569E  T-Seal Piston 6” Dia.
IT  46460SR Pump Asm. Pow”R Riser 150 T Air IT 41977E  Tube 15026 IT 42631E Csx Motor Shroud Assembly
IT 46527  Clevis End Cylinder IT 41978E  Tube 15037 IT  42666E  Reducer 3/8 To 1/4 Npt
IT 46528  Alignment Plate IT 41979E  Tube 10026 IT  42667E  Reducer 1/4”-1/8”
IT 46549  Railpuller Intensifier Manifold IT 41983E  Screw Shoulder IT  42688E  Pump Link Tj109
IT 46700  Spring Relief Rail Puller IT 42045SR Pr 15026 Basic Asm. IT  42726E  Washer Pr Lock Block
IT 46714  Piston Rod 60 Ton 34”” IT 42048E 150 Ton Cyl Weldm'T IT  42727E  Spool Piston Pr Lck
IT  45422SR Valve Manifold, Tq700 IT 42072E  Pump Body IT  42737E  Shcs 3/8-16 X9
IT  45423SR User Adj Relief Valve, Tq700 IT 42208E Load Cap Pr Long Stm IT  42744E Body Air Cyl
IT  45932SR 5/16 Piston Block Asm, Tq700 IT 42259E  Motor Cover P. R. IT  42746E  Push Pin Air Valve
IT  46294SR Coil, 115V With Din Connector IT 42275E  PrBase Pin IT  42747E  Air Cylinder Piston
IT  46410SR 3 Stage Pump Body, Tq700 IT 42281E Lower Weldm'T 5” Pr IT  42748E Spring Plate Air Vlv
IT 46613K 3 Stage Bypass Kit, Tq700 IT 42290E 60 Ton Body Weldm'T IT  42749E Spring Air Cyl
IT  492-31 Ring “C” Gear IT 42307E  Lock Vive Bdy-Relief IT  42750E  E-Ring 1/4” Shaft



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number  Description Type Number  Description

IT  42791E  Release Knob IT  44453SR Pump Asm IT 54200K Packing Kit

IT  42792SR Release Screw Assembly IT  44491E  Quick Discon. Flag Blue IT 54290K Repair Kit Rp120 Cylinder

IT  42798E  Spring Asm Tj105 IT  44559E Bhcs 10-24 X 1/2 316 Ss IT 54401K Cylinder Seal Kit

IT  42810E  Fhcs 5/8-18X1.75 Lk T 44582E  Swing Arm Plate IT 54403K Cylinder Seal Kit

IT  42966E 1/8” Street Elbow IT  44583E  Rail Pull Grip IT 54410K Seal Kit

IT  42967E 1/2”Straight Swivel IT  44592E  Rail Pull Wear Plate IT 54411K Repair Kit Power Riser

IT  42968E 1/8 Swivel Tee IT  44595E  Pan Hd Screw 10-24 X 1/2 Lg IT 54490K Packing Kit 3 & 4 Way Manual
IT  43021E  Square Hole Plug Pr IT  44602E  Sub Plate 4W Valve Int IT 55028E Brush Kit 115V 1.5 Hp Motor
IT  43098E Hose 3/16” 12.25Lg IT  44603E Valve Rotor Beam IT 55029E Brush Kit 230V 1.5 Hp Motor
IT  43099E Hose 3/16 10.5Lg IT  44614SR V10E Asm W/ Bracket IT 55030E Brush Ring Kit 230V 1.5 Hp Motor
IT  43159E  Model Decal IT  44617K  Seal Kit Rda1010 Rail Puller IT 55056E Brush Ring Kit 115V 1.5 Hp Motor
IT  43166E  Elbow 90 1/4Npt 3/8T IT  44618E  Rp120A Tonnage Gauge IT 55057K Relief Valve Replacement Kit
IT  43274E  Pow’R Bud Adj Screw IT/WH 447-2217 Induction Eccentric Kit IT 55282K Grip Kit Rp120

IT  43285E PR.Base Mach 200T IT  44865E  Elbow 3/8 Npt-0-Ring IT 55284K Booster Replacement Kit Apex
IT  43286E PR. Gasket 200T IT  44880E  Hose 48” Rp W/ Sleeve IT 55278 Spring Kit Rail Pull

IT  43298E  Stop Ring 200 T Pr IT  44882E  Rail Puller Beam Asm IT 5602250 0-Ring 5" X 51/4

IT  43299E Head Gland 200T Pr IT  44888E  Washer Eyebolt IT 5602006E 0-Ring 1/8 X 1/4

IT  43304E Cyl WIdm'T 200 T PR IT  44917E  Pump Body 4 Piston IT 5602008E 0-Ring 3/16X5/16

IT  43307E  Washer RIr150 Eyeblit IT  44968E  Rubber Ball 3/8” 70 IT 5602009E 0-Ring 7/32X11/32

IT  43308E Swivel Eye Bolt 1/2 IT  45040SR Valve Handle Rail Puller IT 56020102E 0-Ring 1/4X3/8 Ureth

IT  43314E  Spacer Adptr Lck Rng IT  45423K Seal Kit Hawe Releif Valve IT 5602010E O Ring 1/4X3/8

T 43316SR Cylinder Asm 200T Pr IT  45424E  Assy, Solenoid Valve 115V IT 56020112E 0-Ring 5/16X7/16 Ure

IT  43317E  Adapter 0.C. Valve Pow’R Riser 200 Ton IT  45663E 0-Ring Face Tube Fitting 1/4Nptf IT 5602011E 0-Ring 5/16X7/16

IT  43320E Inline Screen 200 Pr IT  45664E  0-Ring Face Seal Plug IT 5602012E 0-Ring 3/8X1/2

IT  43321SR Pr 20037 Basic Asm IT  45666E O-Ring Face Tube Fitting 3/8Nptf IT 5602014E 0-Ring 1/2 X 5/8

IT  43323E  Plunger IT  45811E 60 Ton PR Base IT 56020162E 0-Ring 5/8X3/4 Ureth

IT  43324E  Spring IT  45930E  Shaft Seal G5 IT 5602017E 0-Ring 11/16X13/16

IT  43326E Threaded Insert IT  45970E  Male Hex Nipple 1/4 - 1/8 IT 5602023E 0-Ring 1 1/16X1 3/16

T 43327E  Spring IT  46053E  Hex Lock Nut 1”-8 IT 56020322E 0-Ring 1 7/8X2” Ure

IT  43328E FHCS 3/4-10X2 IT  46066SR Control Valve IT 5602038E 0-Ring 2 5/8 X 2 3/4

IT  43331E  Spacer PR. Axle IT  46090SR Rail Puller Speed Control Assembly IT 5602106E 0-Ring 3/16X3/8

IT  43338E Axle Widmt Left Side IT  46106E Female Connector 1/4 Npt 1/8 Tube IT 5602244E 0-Ring 4 1/4X41/2

IT  43339E Axle Widmt 2 Left Sd IT  46124E  Ball Stop Intensifier IT 5602225E 0-Ring17/8X21/8

IT  43340E Axle Widmt Right Sid IT  46136E  Hose 24” Low Pressure IT 56022325E 0-Ring 2 3/4 X 3 90 Duro

IT  43341E  Axle 2 Weld Right Si IT  46137E  Hose 42” Low Pressure IT 56022392E 0-Ring 3 5/8 X 3 7/8 Urethane
IT  43373E 200 Ton Capacity Lbl IT  46161E  Piston 60 Ton Wheel Jack IT 5602334E 0-Ring 2 5/8 X 3”

IT  43620E Tube 20037 IT  46162E  Gland 60 Ton Piston IT 5602358E 0-Ring 55/8 X 6”

IT  43653E Model Decal Prasa20016L IT  46164E  Retaining Nut 60 Ton Wheel Jack IT 5603910E 0-Ring Sae Port #10

IT  43654E Cyl.Weldmt.20026 PR IT  46165E  0.C.Valve Adapter IT 5608244E Back-Up Ring

IT  43656SR Cyl. Asm. 20026 P.R. IT  46166E  Multi Port Connector Block IT 5608106E Bu-Washer 8-106

IT  43658E Tube 20026 T 46168LE Cylinder Strap Left IT 5608358E Backup 55/8 X6”

IT  43659SR Pr 20026 Basic Asm IT  46168RE Cylinder Strap Right IT 561604E  Roll Pin 1/8 X 3/8 Lg

IT  43671E Unloading Spring IT  46169E  Wheel Jack Handle IT 5DA1ALK 5DalAl Seal Kit

IT  43673E  Spring Cap Unloading Valve IT  46171E  Wheel Jack Housing Asm IT 60008135 Side Plate Bushing, for S6000
IT  43675E  Hex Nut Unloading Valve IT  46173E  Cover Spacer Tubing IT 6028096E Muffler Assy Ac90

IT  43686E Dowel Pin 1/8 Dia X 3/4 IT  46175SR 0.C. Valve Assembly Wheel Jack IT 6028099E Repair Kit Gast 8Am Motor
IT  43762E Valve Rotor IT  46272E  Valve Top Plate Machined IT 6069613E Ball 5/32

IT  43765E  Unloading Piston IT  46311SR Control Valve Rpg120 IT 66220SR  Safety Relief Valve, Tq700

IT  43766SR Unloading Piston Assembly IT  46321E  High Pressure Ff Coupler Set IT 68383E Shear Seal

IT  43768E  Backup Wash Tef #28774-009 IT  46322E  Low Pressure Pig Tail Hose IT 68848K Gear Pump Kit, Tq700

IT  43769E  Pump Body 2 Piston IT  46467E  Hhcs 5/16-18 X 5/8 IT 65881E B-URing

IT  43788E Base Pr 40/60T Steel IT  46517E  Aluminum Reservoir Tj109Ls IT 65882E Washer-Bu

IT  43819SR Pump Asm 60T Pr 8Am IT  46534E  Gland 60 Ton Piston Short IT 65887E Spade, Terminal

IT  43912RK Repair Kit Booster IT  46535E  Base Plate 60 T Wheel Jack Short IT 65888E Push-On Terminal

IT  43927E Backup Washer Teflon -010 IT  46536E  Cover 60 Ton Wheel Jack Short IT 65891E Hex Head Capscrew

IT  43955E Straight Thread Elbow IT  46537E  Handle 60 Ton Wheel Jack Short IT 65892E Sealing Washer

IT  43956E Tube Assembly IT  46538E  Model Decal Wj60S IT 66012E Gasket-Motor

IT  43957E Male Elbow IT  46539E Decal Overlay IT 66014E Gasket

IT  43962E  Upper Valve Block IT  46540E  Tubing Retract Short Wheel Jack IT 66021E Magnet

IT  44061E Bladder IT  46568SR Filter Block W/ Relief Assembly IT 66030E Bearing Roller 1 1/4X1 1/2X3/4 Wide
T 44064E Toe Housing IT  46569E  Filter Block W/ Relief Machining IT 66033E Thrust Bearing

IT  44076E Fhcs 1/4-20 X 1/2 IT  46572E  Compression Spring IT 66042E Spring

T 44245E  Shuttle Valve IT  46740E  Acorn Nut Wheel Jack IT 66043E Ball Retainer

T 44313C Torsion Spring Conn IT  5DAK1  5Dai Seal Kit IT 66044E Switch On-Off

IT  44313L Torsion Spring Left IT  65150X Parts Kit IT 66046E Intake Seat

T 44313R Torsion Spring Right IT 654410 Kit IT 66083E Relief Valve Adjusting Screw
IT  44401E  Spring Intake IT  46324SR Coil, 220V With Din Connector IT 66085E Spring - Relief Valve

IT  44404E  Socket IT 54290 Repair Kit Rp120 Cyl IT 66106E Thrust Bearing

IT  44426E Piston 3/4 IT  54177K  Repair Kit Clydesdle IT 66108E Thrust Washer



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT  66474E Thrust Washer IT 68891 Bearing Roller 1/2X11/16X1/2 Wide IT 8000118A206 W8204-W8206 Left Side Plate

IT  67863E Ret. Ring IT  68892E Ring-Retaining IT 8000118A209 W8207-W8209 Left Side Plate

IT  67868E Piston 0.225 Dia. IT  68894E Tube-Guide 0.11 IT 8000118A212 W8210-W8212 Left Side Plate

IT  68003E Cone - Ext Relief IT  68898SR Piston Blk 0.255 IT 8000118A215 W8213-W8215 Left Side Plate

IT  68004E Seat - Ext Relief IT  68901E Seal-Shaft IT 8000118A302 W8300-W8302 Left Side Plate

IT  68025E Detent Spring IT  68906SR Shaft Eccentric Asm 7/8” Id IT 8000118A308 W8303-W8308 Left Side Plate

IT  68026E Thrust Washer IT  68907E Eccentric Shaft 7/8” IT 8000118A314 WB090M-W8314 Left Side Plate
IT  68028E Spring Washer IT  68909E Adaptor 0.255 Dia. IT 8000118A402 W8315-W8402 Left Side Plate

IT  68029E Shear Seal IT  68912E Adapter-Shaft IT 8000119A200 W8114-W8200 Right Side Plate

IT  68060E Bearing Roller 1 1/4X1 1/2X1” Wide IT  68913E Ring-Ecc IT 8000119A203 W8201-W8203 Right Side Plate
IT  68093E Wire Nut Blue IT  68915E Adapter-.210 Piston IT 8000119A209 W8207-W8209 Right Side Plate

IT  68094E Arrow Decal IT  68921E Screen IT 8000119A212 W8210-W8212 Right Side Plate

IT  68155E Thrust Bearing IT  68922E Tube-Guide 0.22 IT 8000119A215 W8213-W8215 Right Side Plate

IT 68170 Fuse IT  68927E Plate-Screen Mtg. IT 8000119A302 W8300-W8302 Right Side Plate

IT  68180E Subplate- Valve IT  68945E Adapter 0.225 Piston IT 8000119A308 W8303-W8308 Right Side Plate

IT  68181E Shear Seal IT  68963SR Adapter Assy. IT 8000119A314 W8090M-W8314 Right Side Plate
IT  68183E Gasket-Plug IT  68970SR Adapter Assy. IT 8000119A402 W8315-W8402 Right Side Plate
IT  68218E Eccentric Ring IT  68978E Retaining Ring IT 8000120A203 W8201-W8203 Ratchet Assy

IT  68222E Piston 0.255 Dia. IT  69026E Pin,Dowel 3/16 1” Long IT 8000120A206 \W8204-W8206 Ratchet Assy

IT  68225E Spring IT  69081SR Ecc Bearing Asm IT 8000120A209 W8207-W8209 Ratchet Assy

IT  68226E Screw, Ball Stop IT  69082SR Eccentric Shaft Assembly IT 8000120A212 W8210-W8212 Ratchet Assy

IT  68231E Gasket-Pump @ Motor IT  69083SR Pendant Body& Relief IT 8000120A215 W8213-W8215 Ratchet Assy

IT  68243E Shes 1/4-28 X 27 IT  69091E Valve Handle IT 8000120A302 W8300-W8302 Ratchet Assy

IT  68255E Shcs 1/4-28 X 1 3/4 IT  69101SR 4 W Val Asm Man Mtg IT 8000120A308 W8303-W8308 Ratchet Assy

IT  68258E Plug Sae #4 IT  69135E Upper Valve Block IT 8000120A314 W8090M-W8314 Ratchet Assy

IT  68259E Enerpac Logo 9.197X1.94” IT  69144E Adapter Filter IT 8000120A402 W38315-W8402 Ratchet Assy

IT  68264E Shcs #10-32 X 17 Lg Plated IT  69150E Junction Box 1Switch IT 8000121090M W8000 Ratchet, 90mm

IT  68340E Spring, Piston IT  69159E Switch On/0ff/Jog IT 8000121114  W8000 Ratchet, 1-7/8” [48mm]

IT  68360E Bearing Roller 5/8X13/16X5/8 Wide IT  69214SR Pump Asm 2P 80 Cu.In IT 8000121115  WB8000 Ratchet, 1-15/16” [49mm]
IT  68375E Fitting,Cord L-Tight IT  69242E Gasket, Valve IT 8000121200 WB8000 Ratchet, 2” [50mm]

IT  68376E 1 1/2Hp, Pm Motor IT  69249E Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 S.T. IT 8000121201  \W8000 Ratchet, 2-1/16” [52mm]
IT  68381E Plate-Top Machining IT  69264E Breather Vent IT 8000121202 W8000 Ratchet, 2-1/8” [54mm]

IT  68384E Spring IT  69424E Dowel Pin 1/8 X 1 IT 8000121203  W8000 Ratchet, 2-3/16” [55mm]
IT  68385E Bearing Roller 5/16X1/2X5/16 Wide IT  69429E Manifold Powr”Riser IT 8000121204 W8000 Ratchet, 2-1/4” [57mm]

IT  68388E Cover, Valve IT  69442E Nipple 1/4Npt X 1.5L IT 8000121205 WB8000 Ratchet, 2-5/16” [59mm]
IT  68389E Gasket Cvr IT  69445SR Pump Asm 4P Air IT 8000121206 W8000 Ratchet, 2-3/8” [60mm]

IT  68390E Pin Bearing IT  69475E Race Bearing Washer IT 8000121207 WB8000 Ratchet, 2-7/16” [62mm]
IT  68391E Back Up Washer IT  69489E Rectifier 25A 50V IT 8000121208 WB8000 Ratchet, 2-1/2” [63mm]

IT  68403E Elec. Motor Pm250 IT  69508E Plug-Adapt P.R. Lock IT 8000121209 W8000 Ratchet, 2-9/16” [65mm]
IT  68497E Seal IT  69513E Shaft Adp Backup Was IT 8000121210 WB8000 Ratchet, 2-5/8” [67mm]

IT  68502E Piston Blk 0.225 IT 69517 Screen Cap IT 8000121211  WB8000 Ratchet, 2-11/16” [68mm]
IT  68551E Gasket-Pump @ Valve IT  69518E Screen 0.C. Valve IT 8000121212  W8000 Ratchet, 2-3/4’ [70mm]

IT  68569E Tube Return T 69522MSR 0.C. Vive Asm New Pr IT 8000121213  WB8000 Ratchet, 2-13/16” [71mm]
IT  68571SR Filler Plug IT  69546E Filter Block Mach. IT 8000121214  W8000 Ratchet, 2-7/8” [73mm]

IT  68590E Seat IT  69569E Valve Manifold 3 Way Kit IT 8000121215 WB8000 Ratchet, 2-15/16” [75mm]
IT  68595SR  Plug And Cord Assy IT  69587SR Relay Sub-Asm 70 Ser IT 8000121300 W8000 Ratchet, 3” [77mm]

IT  68623E Bridge Rectifier 25A IT  69599E Terminal Strip 4Pole IT 8000121301  WB8000 Ratchet, 3-1/16” [78mm]
IT  68683E Tie Cable IT  69604RE Power Cord 14-3 lec IT 8000121302 W8000 Ratchet, 3-1/8” [80mm]

IT  68708E Body-Valve IT  69636E Roll Pin 1/8 X 1/4 Lg IT 8000121303 WB8000 Ratchet, 3-3/16” [81mm]
IT  68709E Slider Tandem Center IT  69670E Qil Filter Powr Pump IT 8000121304 WB8000 Ratchet, 3-1/4” [83mm]

IT  68710SR  Valve Assembly Tc IT  69691E 3W Val Asm Man Mtg Kit IT 8000121305 W8000 Ratchet, 3-5/16” [84mm]
IT  68711E Spring IT  69739SR Brk Asm Npr IT 8000121306 \W8000 Ratchet, 3-3/8” [86mm]

IT  68717E Transformer IT  69740USR Filter Block Asm IT 80001213071 \W8000 Ratchet, 3-7/16”

IT  68808E Retaining-Ring IT  69749SR Manifold Asm Npr IT 8000121308 W8000 Ratchet, 3-1/2” [89mm]

IT  68810E Ball Stop IT  69754E Fuse Holder 250V IT 8000121309 W8000 Ratchet, 3-9/16” [91mm]
IT  68818SR  Eccentric Assembly IT  69765E Flat Head 10-24 Screw IT 8000121310  WB8000 Ratchet, 3-5/8” [92mm]

IT  68825E Plug Piston Block IT  69769SR 150T Pr Pump Sub Asm IT 8000121311  W8000 Ratchet, 3-11/16” [94mm]
IT  68829SR  Adapter-Shaft Asm IT  69844E Lock Nut 3/8-16 IT 8000121312  WB8000 Ratchet, 3-3/4” [95mm]

IT  68830E Piston-.210 Dia IT  69870E Spring Eyelet Lock IT 8000121313  W8000 Ratchet, 3-13/16” [97mm]
IT  68832SR Piston Blk 0.21 IT  69998E Pipe Nipple 1/2” Brs IT 8000121314  WB8000 Ratchet, 3-7/8” [99mm]

IT  68848E Plate-Center 0.187 IT 69587 Relay Sub-Asm 70 Ser IT 8000121315  WB8000 Ratchet, 3-15/16” [100mm]
T 68849E Plate-Bottom IT 69639 Sae Plug #3 IT 8000121400 W8000 Ratchet, 4” [102mm]

IT  68850E Shaft-ldler IT  6DA1K 6Dat Seal Kit IT 80001214011 W8000 Ratchet, 4-1/16”

IT  68851SR  Tube Asm IT  74810035K  Repair Kit IT 8000121402 W8000 Ratchet, 4-1/8” [105mm]
IT  68855E Plate-Center 0.375 T 8000108A 8000 Pin Retainer Mk2 IT 8000125200 W8114-W8200 Side Plate Bushing
IT  68859E Eccentric Shaft 5/8” T 8000110A 8000 Spacer Retaining Pin Mk2 IT 8000125203 W8201-W8203 Side Plate Bushing
IT  68870E Compression Spring IT  8000114A 8000 Reaction Foot Mk2 IT 8000125206 \W8204-W8206 Side Plate Bushing
IT  68871E Compression Spring IT  8000118A200 \W8114-W8200 Left Side Plate IT 8000125209 W8207-W8209 Side Plate Bushing
IT  68884E Screen IT  8000118A203 W8201-W8203 Left Side Plate IT 8000125212 W8210-W8212 Side Plate Bushing



Part Part Part  Part Part Part

Type Number  Description Number Description Number Description

IT 8000125215 W8213-W8215 Side Plate Bushing IT 95080792  Base Subassembly, for WR15 IT  94978E Retaining Ring

IT 8000125302 W8300-W8302 Side Plate Bushing T 95292-201 Name Plate IT  97084E Shcs 3/8-16 X 3/4
IT 8000125308 W8303-W8308 Side Plate Bushing T 9S391A-200 Name Plate IT  97295E Gt Ring(Rod Type)

IT 8000125314 W8090M-W8314 Side Plate Bushing IT  90205E Housing A5 IT  97641E 1/16 Soc Pipe Plug
IT 81908 Shcs 1/4-20 X 2.75 IT 90231 Rack Bar A17 IT  98250E Screw, Fill Hd Mach
IT 85530 Bu Ring IT 90356 Bearing A

IT 89503 Tie Strap-Warn Tag IT 90357 Key T A000070019022 Retaining

IT  80241E Pipe Coupling 1/4 IT 90454 Lifting Paw! IT  A000070026023 Ring Retaining

IT 80827E Warning Decal IT 90455 Lifting Pawl Pin IT  A000070026111 Ring Retaining

IT 80272 Roll Pin 3/16 X 1-1/2 Lg IT 90456 Ret Pawl T A000141054001 Dowel Pin 3/8 X 1 3/4” Long Stnd
IT  81093E Pipe Plug 1/8” Flush IT 90460 Wearing Plate IT  A000141054001SR Dowel Pin Kit

IT 81332E Roll Pin 1/8 X 15/16 IT 90469 Spg & Space [T A000141072001SR Dowel Pin

IT 82552E Pipe Plug 1/4” Flush IT 90470 Spg Space 217-11A IT  A000151453001SR Screw Kit

IT 82687E Shcs 5/16-24 X 5/8 IT 9047 Pawl Spg 217-11B IT  A000151461001 Bhcs 1/4-28 X 5/8 Lg
IT  84027E Relief Valve 10,500 Psi IT 90473 Pawl Spring Pin IT  A000151461001SR Screw Kit

IT  84084E Pipe Plug 3/8” Flush IT 90475 Square Socket T A000151812001 SHCS 5/16” -18X 1/2”
IT  84692E Shcs 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 IT 90477 Ret Pawl IT  A000155099001 SSS #10-24 X 1/4 - Steel
IT 85317 Shes #6-32 X 5/8 Lg IT 90773 Bar 550-8 U T A000155124001 1/4-20X5

IT 85469E Reservoir Gasket IT 90782 Sq Nut 550-15A IT  A000155798001 SSS#10-24 X 1/4 Lg Cup Pt - W/Nylok
IT 85477E Jam Nut 1-1/8 - 12 Un IT 90783 Bolt 550-16 1 IT  A000282024001 O0-Ring

IT 85501E Air Motor 8Amnrv28A IT 90787 Nut 550A-3L T A1006049 Ret.Ring Zinc PItd.,Dichromate
IT  85510E Locknut 1/2 Inch IT 90789 Washer Plate 550A-8A IT  A1006245 1/16” Flush Plug

IT  85566E T-Seal Piston 4 1/2” IT 90791 Stud 550A-12 1-1/8 ITWH A1007245 1/8” Flush Plug

IT 85724E Gasket 17/64 X 1/2 IT 90796 Sq Nut 550A [TWH A1008245 1/4” Flush Plug, w/ Sealant
IT 85726E Gasket 25/64X19/32 IT 90798 Stud 550A-25 1 T A1009070 Handle

IT  85851E Air Valve IT 91135 Ball Bearing 1 1/4” T A1009245 3/8” Flush Plug

IT  86027E Control Valve Plate IT  90447E Cap IT/WH A1010245 Pipe Plug, 1/2

IT  86095E Screw 1/4-20 X 1 S.T. IT 90548E Ball 3/16” IT  A1014110 Spring, Compression
IT  86184E Shes 3/8-16 X 1.5 IT  90774E Key 550-9 IT  A1016070 Handle

IT 86241E Air Filter IT  90778E Stud Pump 550-12A T A1016245 1/4 Flush Plug, Plain
IT 86242E Air Lubricator IT  90785E Scr 550A-1 T A1018037 Gasket

IT  86243E Elbow Male 1/2 Npt Pipe IT  90786E Soc 550A-2 IT  A1028074 Packing

IT  86244E Street Elbow IT 90788E Ratchet Wheel 550A-4 T A1028476 Wiper

IT 86269E Gasket 29/64 X 5-8 IT 90790E Washer 550A-10 IT  A1033110 Spring, Compression
IT 87323E Roll Pin 1/2 X 2 1/2 Long IT  90906E Ball 1/8” IT  A109164 Spring

IT  88032E Rhms 10-32 X 5/8 T 91000E Ratchet Pawl 1500-5 T A1507900 Piston Assy

IT  88073E Valve Adapter IT  91001E Pawl Pingr 1500-6 IT  A1581900 Release Valve

IT 88081E Relief Valve IT  91002E PIngr Spg 1500-7 IT  A27041 Cup

IT 88111E Caution Label Filter/Lubricator IT 91003E Pawl Pin 1500-8 IT  A29044 Ring

IT 88187E Enerpac Logo 2” X 0.37” T 91701E Ball 5/16” IT  A32184 Spring, Ext

IT  88363E Shes 3/8-16 X3 1/2 IT  92526E Ball 9/32” IT  A32184SR Service Kit, Cylinder
IT  88429E Washer 1/4” Ss IT 92540E Pin Clip T A43006 Base Plug

IT  88458E Relief Valve 4,200 Psi IT  92549E Ball 1/4” IT  A44045 Saddle

IT 88497E Spring Cap T 93580E Shes 1/4-20 X 3/8 Lg IT  A45900W Guide Rod

IT 88508E Adj Knob IT 93581E Shes 1/4-20 X 1/2 IT  A57075 Pump Packing

IT 88530E Lock Pin W/ Lanyard IT  93582E Shcs 1/4-20 X 3/4 Lg IT  A58063K Beam Pin

IT 88743E Plug Hex 0-Ring IT  93594E Shcs 3/8-16 X 17 IT  A604K Kit

IT 88822E Dust Plug IT 93596E Shcs 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 IT  A63023 Gauge

IT 88823E Sleeve IT  93598E Shcs 3/8-16 X2 1/4 IT A630K Kit

IT  88824E Washer IT 93599E Shes 3/8-16 X2 1/2 IT  A66087 Set Screw

IT 88825E Decal Ext. Rel. Vlv. Sleeve IT  93605E Shcs 5/8-11X1.5Lg [TWH A8001018SR Inlet Screen

IT 88826E Decal Ext. Rel. VIv. Dust Cap IT  93632E Set Screw Nylok T A8001212 Reducer

IT 89181E Warning Decal-Hydraulic Jacks IT 93633E Set Screw 3/8-16 X 1/2” Cup IT  A8002021 Nut

IT  89292E Warning Decal Pow’R Riser IT 93789E Cotter Pin T A8004048 Set Screw

IT  89697E Spring 1.5F1 0.69 0.D. IT  93804E Drive Lok Pin T A8005007 Plug

IT  89754E Screen - 2” Nipple T 93849E Hex Nut 1/4-20 Platd IT  A8005041 U-Cup

IT  89933E Pump Body IT  93874PE Hex Jam Nut 3/8-16 Plated T A8005071 Disc

IT  89941E Toe Housing Tj109S IT 93882E Hex Nut 5/8-18 ITWH A8006048 Orifice Screw

IT  89961E Piston IT  93903E Rivet IT  A8007048 Orifice Screw

IT  89964E Piston 3/4 Tj109S IT  93940E Lockwasher #10 IT  A8009108 Washer, Air Spring

IT  89967E Enerpac Logo 10.82” X 2.3” IT 93941E Lockwasher 1/4 Plated IT  A8009108SR Service Kit

IT  89968E Pump Link IT  93942E Lockwasher 5/16 IT  A8013066 Lock Washer

IT  89972SR Release Screw Assembly IT 93943E Lock Washer 3/8” IT  A8013094 Fitting

IT  906052SR  Thrust Race Kit IT  93946E Lock Waser 1/2” IT  A8015290 Seat

IT 8000125402 \W8315-W8402 Side Plate Bushing T 93947E Lockwasher 5/8 IT  A8017570 Knob

IT 904113 Bearing T 93950E 1/4 Soc Pipe Plug IT  A8018018 Screen

IT 906100 Bearing Race Thrust IT 94414E Ball 7/16” IT  A8018061 Beam Pin

IT 910204 Bushing IT  94418E Set Screw 5/16-18 X 1/4 Cup IT  A8020476 Wiper

IT 913001 Hex Key IT 948182 Ring Retainer IT  A8021018 Screen



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT  A8024027  Lock Screw IT B1002503 0-Ring IT B1013565 Backup Washer, Size -013

IT  A8026476  Seal IT B1003016 1/8” Dia. Ball IT B1013803 0-Ring

ITWH  A8027041 U-Cup IT B1003028 Screw IT B1013903 0-Ring

IT  A8028018  Oil Screen IT B1003046 Hex Screw IT B1014028 Screw

IT  A8029061 Pin IT B1003066 3/8” Lock Washer IT B1014403 0-Ring

IT  A8035110 Spring, Compression IT B1003123 Jam Nut 5/16-18 Zn Plated IT B1014503 0-Ring

IT  A8038018  Screen IT B1003503 0-Ring IT B1014564 Teflon Back Up -014 Split

IT  A8038110  Spring, Compression IT B1004016 5/32” Dia. Ball IT B1014565 Back-Up Washer

IT  A8038570  Ball Cap IT B1004503 0-Ring IT B1014903 0-Ring

IT  A8039110  Spring, Compression IT B1005016 3/16” Dia. Ball IT B1015066 Washer, Lock

IT  A8043027  Set Screw IT B1005028 Screw IT B1015120 Hex Nut

IT  A8044110 Spring IT B1005046 Screw IT B1015122 Hex Nut

[TWH A8048018  Breather IT B1005120 3/8”-16 Hex Nut IT B1015123 Jam Nut

IT  A8050110  Spring, Compression IT B1005264 Plunger Head IT B1015565 Back-Up Washer

IT  A8061049  Retaining Ring IT B1005503 0-Ring IT B1015803 0 Ring

IT  A8063049  Retaining Ring [TWH  B1006006 #8 SAE Hex Plug IT B1016066 Washer

IT  A8068006  Plug IT B1006016 7/32” Dia. Ball IT B1016123 Nut

ITWH  A8069006 Pipe Plug IT B1006028 Socket Head Capscrew IT B1016803 0-Ring

IT  A8071006  Plug IT B1006303 0-Ring, EPR IT B1017028 Socket Head Cap Screw

T A8071027  Hollow Set Screw-.38-16 UNC X .19 IT B1006503 0-Ring IT B1017028X 1/4-20 Shes 1.75 Lg

IT  A8076048  Screw IT B1006564 B/U Washer IT B1017058 Cotter Pin

IT  A8079110  Spring, Compression TWH  B1006803 0 Ring IT B1017203 0-Ring

IT  A8082061 Pin TWH  B1007006 Plug Socket, SAE #10 IT B1017503 0-Ring

IT  A8086049  Retaining Ring IT B1007016 1/4” Dia. Ball IT B1017565 Back-Up Washer

IT  A8093098  Boot IT B1007066 5/8” Lock Washer IT B1017566 Back--Up Ring

IT  A8113110  Spring Disc IT B1007503 0-Ring IT B1017803 0 Ring Disogrin -017

IT  A8115900W Piston Sleeve IT B1007803 0 Ring IT B1017903 0-Ring

IT  A8116048  Hollow Lock Screw IT B1008016 9/32” Dia. Ball IT B1018006 Plug

IT  A8126110  Spring IT B1008028 Screw IT B1018028 Cap Screw

IT  A8140061 Plunger Pin IT B1008058 Cotter Pin IT B1018058 Cotter Pin

IT  A8161110  Compress. Spring (Atlas) IT B1008503 0-Ring IT B1018120 Press Rod Nut

IT  A8174110 Spring, Compression IT B1008564 Back-Up Washer IT B1018121 Hex Nut

IT  A8191110  Spring TWH  B1008303 0-Ring TWH  B1018203 0 Ring

IT  A8205110  Spring TWH  B1008903 0-Ring IT B1018566 B/U Washer, Teflon

IT  A8224110  Spring IT B1009016 5/16” Dia. Ball IT B1018803 0-Ring

IT  A8416900  Spring Guide IT B1009028 .250-20 Unc X .875 Shcs IT B1019028 .25-20 SHCS X 2.00 Lg

IT  A8416900SR Spring Guide IT B1009120 Hex Nut-.50-13 Unc IT B1019066 1/2" Lock Washer

IT  A8613900SR Safety Valve IT B1009122 Hex Nut IT B1019108 Washer

IT  A9000061 Ball Stop IT B1009123 Jam Nut IT B1019503 0 Ring

IT  A9000290  Ball Seat IT B1009503 0-Ring IT B1020028 Cap Screw

IT  A9000503  0O-Ring TWH  B1009803 0 Ring (.22X.34X.06)Poly IT B1020203 0 Ring

IT  A9001408  Key IT B1010016 11/32” Dia. Ball IT B1020562 Back-Up Washer

IT  A9001476  Seal IT B1010028X  SHCS, .250-28 X .87 [TWH  B1020564 B/U Washer, Teflon

IT  A9001562  Washer IT B1010124 Hex Jam Nut TWH  B1020903 0-Ring

IT  A9001900  Piston Assy TWH  B1010203 0-Ring IT B1021503 0-Ring

IT  A9002155  Bearing IT B1010503 0-Ring TWH  B1022028 Screw

IT  A9003155  Bearing IT B1010564 Back-Up TWH  B1022028X SHCS, .250-28 X 2.25

IT  A9004900SR Air Vent Assy IT B1010803 0-Ring IT B1022066 Lock Washer (Nom .75)

IT  A9410900SR Plunger Assy IT B1011016 3/8” Dia. Ball IT B1022108 5/16 Sae

IT  ACH75 Cyl-Acc Handles IT B1011203 0-Ring, Viton IT B1023503 0-Ring

IT  AE254 4” Threaded Extension IT B1011503 0-Ring TWH  B1024203 0 Ring-Viton

IT  AJ100020  Gasket IT B1011564 Back-Up Washer IT B1024562 Leather B/U

IT  AJ100040  Valve Spring IT B1011803 0-Ring IT B1024564 Back-Up Ring

IT  AJ100074  Cylinder IT B1011903 0-Ring IT B1025028 Cap Screw

IT  AJ100437  Cup IT B1012028 Socket Head Cap Screw IT B1025057 Spring Pin

IT  ARC1610K  Seal Kit IT B1012203 0-Ring, Viton IT B1026503 0 Ring

IT  ATM1K Kit, for Alignment Tool IT B1012503 0-Ring IT B1026803 Oring (.803 Std Pris)
B IT B1012564 Split Back-Up IT B1027108 Washer

IT  B1001046  Hhc Screw IT B1012565 Back-Up Washer IT B1027503 0-Ring

IT  B1001058  Cotter Pin IT B1012803 0-Ring IT B1028108 Washer

IT  B1001066  1/4” Lock Washer IT B1012903 0-Ring IT B1028803 0-Ring

T B1001066X  Zinc Plated 1/4” Lock Washer IT B1013016 7/16” Dia. Ball IT B1030066 5/16” Lock Washer

IT  B1001120  Nut IT B1013028 Set Screw IT B1031562 B/U Ring

IT B1001122  Hex Nut (.250-20) IT B1013046 Screw IT B1036057 Pin

T B1001123  Nut IT B1013120 Hex Nut IT B1036562 Back-Up

IT  B1001503  0-Ring TWH  B1013203 0 Ring Viton-013 TWH  B1037057 Spring Pin

IT  B1002016  3/32” Chrome Ball IT B1013303 0-Ring, EPR IT B1037503 0-Ring

T B1002066  Lock Washer (Nom 5/16) TWH  B1013503 0 Ring IT B1037803 0-Ring

IT B1002066X  Zinc 5/16 Lock Washer IT B1013517 Square Ring, Size -013, Buna IT B1039046 HHC Screw



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT  B1040057  Spring Pin TWH  B1129903 0-Ring IT B1247503 0-Ring

IT B1045562  Back Up Washer IT B113060-1  Beam IT B1249566 Backup Ring, Solid
IT  B1046108  .8125 Flat Washer IT B1131028 Shc Screw IT B1249903 0 Ring

IT  B1047046  Cap Screw IT B1131517 Square Ring IT B1253503 0-Ring

IT  B1049046  Hex Head Screw IT B1132057 Roll Pin TWH  B1257503 0-Ring

IT  B1049057  Spring Pin IT B1133028 SHC Screw IT B1258503 0-Ring

IT  B1051057  Pin Spring-.12X.50 IT B1134562 B U Washer IT B1259503 0-Ring

[TWH B1052271  Thread Protector IT B1135517 Square Ring IT B1263503 0-Ring

[TWH B1055057  Spring Pin IT B1135564 Back-Up IT B1269503 0-Ring

IT  B1062057  Spring IT B1136057 Roll Pin IT B1270503 0-Ring

IT  B1064066  Lock Washer IT B1137028 .50-13 Unc X 1.0 Shcs IT B1278503 0-Ring

IT  B1069028  Screw IT B1139028 Cap Screw IT B1281503 0-Ring

IT  B1071028  3/8”-16 SHCS IT B1139564 Back Up Washer IT B1282503 0-Ring

IT  B1072028  SHC Screw IT B1139903 0-Ring IT B1291503 0-Ring

IT  B1073028X 3/8-16 Shcs 1.50 Lg IT B1141046 Cap Screw IT B1317562 Back-Up Washer

IT  B1073046  Hex Head Cap Screw IT B1141517 Square Ring IT B1320028 Screw

IT  B1075028  Cap Screw IT B1143203 0 Ring - Viton IT B1321028 Screw

IT  B1076028  Cap Screw IT B1147803 0 Ring [T/WH B1322028 Cap Screw

IT  B1077046  Screw IT B1149903 0-Ring IT B1323028 Socket Head Screw
IT B1080066  Lock Washer, #10 IT B1157057 Pin IT B1324028 Cap Screw

IT B1084108  #10 Nom Flat Washer IT B1162057 Spring Pin IT B1326028 Socket Head Screw
T B1086066  Lock Washer IT B1201046 Bolt TWH  B1327028 Screw, Shc

T B1086108  Washer IT B1205203 0-Ring TWH  B1327513 Seal Gt Piston 2 1/8” 0d
IT  B108BO28X3/8-16 Unc, 3-1/4 Lg, Zinc-Plated TWH  B1208503 0 Ring IT B1327514 GT Ring Assy

IT  B1089108  Standard Washer IT B1210503 0-Ring IT B1329513 Seal Gt Piston 2 3/8” 0d
IT  B1091057  Spring Pin IT B1210569 B/U Washer TWH  B1331028 Bolt

IT  B1091503  0-Ring IT B1210903 0-Ring IT B1332028 Screw

IT  B1092108  Washer IT B1211803 0-Ring IT B1333513 GT Ring

IT  B1092108X 1/4” Washer Zinc Plate IT B1212513 GT Ring Assy TWH  B1333515 GT Ring, Viton

IT B1093028  Manifold Component IT B1212515 GT Ring IT B1333565 Backup Washer

IT  B1095028  Screw IT B1212569 B/U Washer IT B1334513 GT Ring

IT  B1095108  Washer IT B1212903 0-Ring IT B1334514 GT Ring

[TWH B1096057  Pin IT B1214203 0-Ring IT B1334565 B/U Washer

IT  B1097057  Spring Pin TWH  B1214564 Back-Up IT B1334803 0-Ring

IT  B1101046  HexBolt 3/8 16 X 4 IT B1216203 0 Ring Vit IT B1337028 Manifold Component
IT  B1108503  0-Ring IT B1216513 GT Ring IT B1337513 Seal Gt Piston 3 3/8” 0d
IT B110900SR Filler Plug Assy IT B1216518 Square Ring, Viton IT B1338028 Cap Screw

IT  B1109057  Roll Pin IT B1216565 B/U Washer IT B1338513 GT Ring

IT  B1110564  Back Up Teflon IT B1218564 B/U Washer, Teflon IT B1341028 Screw

IT  B1110566 Back-Up IT B1218565 Back Up Washer IT B1342028 Screw

IT  B1110803  0-Ring IT B1218903 0-Ring IT B1343028X  Zinc 5/16-18 Bolt

IT  B1110903 0O Ring TWH  B1219803 0-Ring IT B1343564 Back-Up Washer
[TWH B1111203  0-Ring, Viton IT B1220503 0-Ring IT B1343803 0-Ring

IT  B1111564  Washer IT B1221503 0-Ring TWH  B1345028 Screw

IT  B1111803  0-Ring IT B1221513 GT Ring IT B1349028 Screw

IT  B1112564  Back-Up Washer IT B1221903 0 Ring IT B1349513 GT Ring

IT  B1112565 Back-Up Washer IT B1222564 Back-Up Washer IT B1349514 Seal Gt Rod 4 1/2” Id
IT  B1112569  Back-Up Washer, Teflon IT B1222803 0 Ring IT B1350513 Seal Gt Piston 5” 0d
IT  B1112803  0-Ring IT B1223503 0 Ring IT B1351028 Screw

IT  B1113564  Washer IT B1224503 0-Ring TWH  B1353028 .313-18 Unc Shcs X 1.5Lg
IT  B1113565  Back-Up Washer IT B1224565 Back Up Wa IT B1357028 Screw

IT B1113803  0-Ring IT B1224903 0-Ring IT B1359028 Screw

IT  B1114203 0-Ring TWH  B1227503 0 Ring 70 Duro IT B1363028 Screw

IT  B1114903 0-Ring IT B1227564 Back-Up Washer, Teflon IT B1389028 Screw

IT  B1115503  0-Ring IT B1227903 0 Ring IT B1400503 0-Ring

T B1116203  0-Ring IT B1228503 0-Ring IT B1401028 Screw

IT  B1116803  0-Ring IT B1230503 0-Ring IT B1402503 0-Ring

T B1117565  Back-Up Washer IT B1230903 0 Ring IT B1410028 Socket Hd Cap Screw
IT  B1117803 0-Ring IT B1231503 0-Ring IT B1426513 GT Ring

IT  B1117903  0-Ring IT B1233503 0 Ring IT B1429514 GT Ring

T B1118903  0-Ring IT B1233903 0 Ring IT B1431514 GT Ring

IT  B1119803  0-Ring IT B1235803 0-Ring IT B1433514 GT Ring

IT  B1120903  0-Ring IT B1236903 0 Ring IT B1435513 GT Ring

IT  B1121564  Back Up Ring IT B1237046 Capscrew IT B1437513 Seal Gt Piston 6 1/2” Od
ITWH B1123203 O Ring IT B1238503 0-Ring IT B1439514 Seal Gt Rod 6 1/2” Id
IT  B1123903  0-Ring IT B1238903 0-Ring IT B1440903 0 Ring

IT  B1126057  Roll Pin IT B1244503 0 Ring IT B1441513 GT Ring

IT  B1128569  Back Up Ring IT B1244903 0 Ring IT B1443513 Seal Gt Piston 8” Od
IT  B1128903 0O Ring IT B1246503 0-Ring IT B1443514 Seal GtRod 7 1/2” Id



Part Part User Part Part Part  Part

Type  Number Description Price Type Number Description Type  Number Description

IT B1445513 Seal Gt Piston 8 1/4” 0d IT  BF1904027B  Set Screw IT BSS5926D 25 Ton Plunger
IT B1446514 GT Ring T BF1905027A  Set Screw IT BSS5927D 25 Ton Plunger
IT B1447513 GT Ring IT  BF1906628 Set Screw IT BSS5940D Base Lock Screw
IT B1447903 0 Ring, 300 Ton IT  BF2504027B  Set Screw (Atlas) IT BSS5946D Stop Ring

IT B1449513 Seal Gt Piston 10 1/2” Od T BF3824027A  Shss, .375-24 Cup Point IT BSS6348D Plug

IT B1452513 GT Ring ITWH BF3828027A  Set Screw IT BSS6349D Plug

IT B1454513 Seal GT Piston 13” 0D IT  BHP181K Service Kit IT BSS6350D Eye Nut Assy

IT B1458046 Hex Screw T BHP282K Service Kit IT BSS6355D Eye Nut Assy

IT B15297 Retaining Ring IT  BHP382K Service Kit IT BSS6376D Lock Nut

IT B159167 Gasket T BHP582K Service Kit, for BHP382/BHP582 IT BSS6377D Locknut

IT B1605028 Shes 10-24 X 7/8” IT  BL10952 Spring IT BSS6608D Pull Spring

IT B161272 Plug IT  BL10967 Spring IT BSS6609D Pull Spring

IT B1614028 .25-28 X 2.75 Shcs T BL10968 Spring IT BV5C Cylinder Assembly, for BV5
IT B162206 Spring IT  BL20225 Bolt A

IT B1677028 .375-16 X 3.75 SHCS IT  BL20226 Nut IT C162096 Connector

IT B171900SR  Air Vent Assy T BL30153 0il Seal IT C170055 Gland Nut

IT B173041 Cup IT  BL30156 Gasket IT C187018 Magnet

IT B175041 Plunger Cup IT  BP1K1 Repair Kit, Battery Pump IT C213167 Gasket

IT B176041 Cup IT  BRC106K Pull Pac Kit IT C215900K Bed Lift Kit

IT B178041 Plunger Cup IT  BRC46KU1 Repair Kit IT C271900W Saddle

IT B179184 Pull Spring IT  BRL60077 Valve Check Kit IT C298161 Reservoir Gasket
IT B180167 Gasket IT  BRP606K1 Repair Kit IT C323037 Gasket

IT B1902503 0-Ring IT  BSG894005  Cylinder IT C332291 Fitting

IT B1904203 0-Ring IT  BSS0368D Back-Up Ring IT C397900W Handle & Grip Assy
[TWH  B1904303 0 Ring IT  BSS1759D Saddle IT C412318 Lever

IT B1905503 0 Ring 90 Duro IT BSS1760D Base Plug IT C413218 Pedal

IT B1906503 0-Ring IT  BSS1761D Stop Ring IT C432108 Lock Washer

IT B1908503 0-Ring IT  BSS1764D Wiper Ring IT C514173 Set Screw

IT B1910503 0 Ring IT  BSS2630D Spring Guide IT €550357 Gasket

IT B1912303 0-Ring IT  BSS2635D Spring IT C596185SR Valve Plug Assy
IT B1912503 0-Ring IT  BSS2691D Spring IT €599044 Wiper

IT B2005046 1/4-20 X 5/8” Washer Hd Screw IT  BSS2694D Insert IT C604K Kit

IT B202291 Elbow IT  BSS2924D Pump Handle IT C604K1 Kit

IT B207232 Plunger Sleeve IT  BSS3354D Pull Eye IT C604KV1 Repair Kit, Viton
IT B217074 Packing IT  BSS3357D Link IT C611049 Retaining Ring

IT B242267 Pump Rest IT  BSS3360D Bellow IT 620190 Body

IT B245900SR  Reservoir Kit IT  BSS3959D Lock Nut IT C620900K Unloading Valve
IT B249185 Valve Plug IT  BSS4013D Lock Nut IT C622339 Plunger

IT B249185SR  Valve Plug Kit IT BSS4020D Saddle IT 623160 Retainer

IT B2504028 BHC Screw IT  BSS4021D Saddle IT C637885 Fan

IT B2506028 Button Head Screw IT  BSS4070D Lock Nut IT 639053 U-Cup

IT B2509028 Screw IT BSS4252D Plunger IT 641087 Screw

IT B2521028 BHC Screw IT  BSS4253D Bellows IT C642395 Nipple

IT B2570028 BHCS, 10-32 X 1.25 T BSS4258D Spring Guide IT C644051 Piston

IT B259045 Saddle IT  BSS4259D Spring IT €649270 Connector

IT B27041 Plunger Cup IT  BSS4260D End Plate IT €653291 Fitting

IT B381025 Reservoir T BSS4261D Insert IT C701222 Washer

IT B382070 Handle IT  BSS4263D Link IT C706270 Bushing

IT B382070SR  Handle Grip Assy. Repl. Kit IT  BSS4266D Clevis Eye IT C724034 Coupling

IT B47035 Stop Nut IT  BSS4599D Needle Bearing IT C725268 Hose

IT B524070 Handle IT  BSS4720D Spring Guide Rod IT C756160 Retainer

IT B55053 Chevron IT BSS4721D Spring IT 767041 U-Cup

IT B627044 Ring IT  BSS4723D Plunger IT C770185 Plug

IT B8011060 Beam IT  BSS4724DSR  Bearing Assy IT C787044 Wiper Ring

IT B841026 Decal IT  BSS4725D Ring IT C790010SR Stem Service Kit
IT B876061 Cotter Pin IT BSS5358D Seat Piston Lower IT C7900SR Handle & Grip Assy
IT B9002288 Shaft IT  BSS5370DSR  Upper Plate IT €800041 U-Cup

IT B939041 U-Cup IT/WH BSS5409D Plug IT C801035 Body

IT B976183 Spring IT  BSS5509D Spring IT C802049 Washer

IT BA0324059 Pin IT  BSS5632D Lock Nut IT C810044 Ring

IT BA0520059 Pin T BSS5688D Check Valve IT C814041 U-Cup

IT BBH40K Service Kit IT  BSS5743D Spring IT C821051 Piston

TWH  BC1310728  Screw #6-32 IT  BSS5744D Stop Ring IT C823040 Plunger

[TWH  BC2506027K  Set Screw .250-20 X .38 Knurl-Grip Cup Pt IT  BSS5809D Spring IT C830110 Spring, Compression
ITWH  BG2512027FX Set Screw .250-20 UNC X .75” Lg Zinc Plated IT  BSS5854D Filter Disc IT C846037 Copper Gasket

IT BC2516027A Set Screw IT  BSS5918D 4Ton Plun IT C861439 Valve Body Insert
IT BC3104027F Set Screw T BSS5919D Plunger, 4 Ton IT C861439SR Valve Body Insert
IT BC3806027B Set Screw IT BSS5921D 9 Ton Plunger IT 898166 Adaptor

IT BCF393030  Cylinder IT  BSS5922D 9 Ton Plunger IT €9003050 Barrel



Part Part Part  Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type  Number Description Type Number Description

IT  C9003101 Plate IT CA54061 Beam Pin T CB393101 Plate, 100 Ton

IT  C901087 Set Screw IT CA55446 Sleeve IT  CB40299 Hose Clamp

IT  C912044 Ring IT CA55446SR Service Kit IT CB415044 Retaining Ring

IT  C932071SR Service Kit IT CA561024 Drain Cock IT  CB423040SR Plunger Rep Kit

IT  C934162SR Valve Body Cap Kit IT CA563024 Filler Plug IT  CB424030 Base

IT  C939153 Groove Pin IT CA563024SR Service Kit IT  CB425110SR  Spring Service Kit
IT  C940155 Bearing With 2 Thrust Washers IT CA633040 Plunger T CB453051 Pump Plunger

IT  C944153 Push Pin IT CA646051 Piston Assy IT  CB455110 Spring, Ext

IT  C945900K Service Kit IT CA66268 Tubing IT  CB455110SR Spring Service Kit
IT  C945900SR 4-Way Valve Kit [TAWH CA683900SR Guard Assy T CB46096 Coupling

IT  C952270 Connector IT CA696044 Retaining Ring IT CB470110 Spring, Compression, Coil
IT  C955110 Spring, Compression IT CA705900 Bolster Assembly, 30 Ton IT CB474167 Gasket

IT  C957037 Gasket IT CA716044 Retaining Ring IT  CB490039 Bushing

IT  C960900SR Bypass Valve Kit IT CA726900 Bolster Assy, 50 Ton IT CB519025SR Service Kit

IT C962110 Spring, Compression IT CA731044 Retaining Ring IT CB523025 Reservoir, Steel

IT  C962110SR Repair Kit IT CA737900 Bolster Assy IT CB545111 Bracket

IT  C964026 Name Plate IT CA85101 Name Plate IT CB546017SR Service Kit

IT  C965570 Cap IT CA86290 Seat IT CB548096SR Service Kit

IT  C9900 Handle Assy IT CA945096 Connector IT CB550636 Pump Leg

IT  CA106026 Filling Instruction IT CA948274 Cone IT  CB558028 Screw

IT  CA113006SR Service Kit IT CA969885 Heat Exchanger IT CB562026 Decal

IT  CA125045 Saddle IT CA978110 Spring IT CB563026 Decal

IT  CA126045 Saddle IT CAA1120028-4C  Eyebolt IT  CB564026 Decal

IT  CA127045 Saddle IT CAA1240028-4C  Eyebolt IT  CB576290 Ball Seat

IT  CA131044 Base Ret Ring IT CAB819028-2A Screw IT CB580190 Valve Body Relief
IT  CA13304024 Plunger 500T IT CAE1050108-1A  Washer IT  CB581290 Ball Seat

IT  CA13304048 Plunger-500T IT CAE1060108-1A  Flat Washer IT CB589040SR Kit

IT  CA13404036 400 Ton Plunger IT CAE1070108-1A  Washer IT CB60044 Stop Ring

IT  CA1340406 400T Plunger IT CAE1080108-1A  Washer [T CB603040 Plunger

IT  CA13504018 Plunger 300T IT CAE205028-3A Screw Metr IT CB611110 Spring, Compression
IT  CA13604024 Plunger 200T IT CB108005SR Base IT CB623108 Back-Up Bearing
IT  CA137028 Plug Screw IT CB116006 Plug T CB624108 Back-Up Bearing
IT  CA139028 Plunger Screw IT CB127101 Plate IT CB635026 Decal

IT  CA14003012 Cylinder 500T IT CB128006 Piston-Plug IT CB663041 U-Cup

IT  CA14070 Handle IT CB129006 Base-Plug IT CB7040 Plunger

IT  CA161044 Retaining Ring IT CB130101 Plate IT CB717026 Decal

IT  CA186111 Valve Bracket IT CB131101 Plate IT CB718026 Decal

IT  CA197268 Tube Assy IT CB137101 Plate [T CB722060 Beam

IT  CA198096 Female Connector IT CB141006 Base Plug IT  CB757040 Plunger

IT  CA200096 Male Elbow IT CB180040 Plunger IT CB763110 Spring, Ext

IT  CA202950W Grill & Cover ITAWH CB185040 Plunger IT CB765041 U-Cup

IT  CA203017 Clamp IT CB219044W Coupling V Retainer IT  CB787900SR Plunger Replacement Kit
IT  CA206044 Stop Ring IT CB221041 Cup IT CB789110 Spring-Comp, (Disc) Coil=6 340 Lbs/In
IT  CA207006 Plug IT CB241218W Treadle, Air Pumps IT  CB790044 Stop Ring

IT CA218108 Back-Up Washer IT CB259040 Plunger IT  CB793040 Plunger

IT  CA235900K Pump Assy Kit IT CB260040 Plunger IT  CB804045 Saddle, 200 Ton

IT  CA237950SR Service Kit IT CB28110 Spring, Compression IT CB815381 Knob

IT  CA241900K Pump Assy Kit IT CB29268 Tube IT CB828110 Valve Spring

IT  CA267044 Stop-Ring IT CB303038 Adaptor Block IT  CB891045 Saddle

IT  CA281070 Handle IT CB310110 Spring, Ext IT  CB894045 Saddle, 20 Ton

IT  CA283372 Toggle Switch IT CB317900SR Valve IT  CB917041 U-Cup

IT  CA290900W Electric Cord IT CB324001 Mach Cap T CB918041 U-Cup

IT  CA292007 Strain Relief IT CB325005 Manifold IT  CB921025 Reservoir (Bladder)
IT  CA298900SR Handle Assy IT CB327101 Bearing Plate IT CB923281 Roller

IT  CA304044 Wiper Ring IT CB328281 Needle Thrust Bearing IT  CB923281SR Roller Replacement Kit
IT  CA305070 Handle IT CB336900SR Air Motor Assy IT  CB951190 Valve Body

IT  CA306044 Retainer Ring IT CB338028 Button Head Cap Screw IT  CB952013 Guide

IT  CA337038 Adaptor Shaft IT CB349110 Spring, Ext T CB953051 Piston

IT  CA339107 Bearing IT CB349110SR Spring, Service Kit T CB954013 Spring Guide

IT  CA364051 Piston IT CB351190 Pump Body IT  CB955006 Plug

IT  CA365024SR Repair Kit IT CB352190 Pump Body Hyd Circuit IT CB956186 Spacer

IT  CA376900W Seat Assy IT CB363900K Kit, Pump Repair IT  CB957564 Back-Up Ring

IT  CA378044 Retaining Ring IT CB370900K Kit, Pump Repair IT  CB973101 Cover Plate

IT  CA380026 Switch Plate IT CB374044 Wiper Ring IT CB981018 Filter

IT  CA406008 Plug & Cord IT CB384006 Base Plug IT  CBA1019028-1B Screw M10 X 16
IT  CA419167 Gasket IT CB385040 Plunger IT  CBA1025028-1A Socket Head Capscrew
IT  CA428900 Pump Body Sub Assy IT CB383044 Wiper Ring IT  CBA1221028-1A Screw

IT  CA429900 Pump Body Sub Assy IT CB391101 Plate, 30 Ton IT  CBA1225028-1D M12 X 30 mm Low HSHC Screw
IT  CA48061 Beam Pin IT CB392101 Plate, 50 Ton IT  CBA1233028-1D Screw

10



Part Part Part Part User Part  Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Price Type  Number Description

IT  CBA1623028-1A Screw IT  CCA1120044-2A Retaining Ring IT  CF535044 Stop Ring

IT  CBA515028-1A M5 X 10 SHCS IT  CCA307028-5C Set Screw IT  CF536045 Saddle

IT  CBA517028-1A Screw, M5 X 12,7 ITWH CCA421028-1A  HSHC Screw IT  CF623028 Set Screw

IT  CBA519028-1A Socket Head Capscrew [TWH CCA521028-1A  HSHC Screw IT  CF624061 Pin

IT  CBA519028-1B Screw, Global IT  CCA527057-2A Spirol Pin 5Mm X 28Mm Long IT  CF634006 Slug

IT  CBA519028-1E BHC Screw ITWH CCA619028-1A SHCS (M6X16 mm Ig.) IT  CF659061 Beam Pin

IT  CBA523028-1A Shc Screw IT  CCA619028-5C Shs W/ Cone Point Screw M6X 16 IT  CF664044 Wiper Ring

IT  CBA617028-1D Socket Head Cap Screw IT  CCA621028-1A Screw SHC, M6 X 1.0 IT  CF669096 Fitting

IT  CBA619028-1A Socket Head Cap Screw ITWH CCA627028-1A M6 X 35Lg Hshc IT  CF677190 Valve Body

IT  CBA619028-1B Screw Hex Socket Countersunk IT  CCA629028-1A Hshc Screw, M6X40 IT  CF680900W  Valve Assy

ITAWH CBA625028-1B  Screw Hex Socket Countersunk M6X30 IT  CCA633028-1A  Shcs M6X1.0X50 IT  CF692950K1  Repair Kit

IT  CBA631028-1A Screw-Cont IT  CCA819057-1A Spring Pin IT  CF692950W  Coupler Assy

IT  CBA637028-1B Screw IT  CCA829028-1A  Shc Screw IT  CF698045 Saddle, 30 Ton

ITWH CBA819028-1E  Screw IT  CCA831028-1A Cap Screw IT  CF707110 Spring, Compression
IT  CBB1023046-1B Screw IT  CCA837028-1A SHCS M8 X 60 IT  CF76110 Spring, Compression
[TWH CBB1025046-1B Screw IT  CCA841028-1A  Shcs, M8 X 1,25 70Mm Lg. IT  CF767900 Connector Assy

IT  CBB835046-1A Hex Screw IT  CCA843028-1A Cap Screw IT  CF781041 Seal Ring

IT  CBE1025028-1A Shcs M10 X 30 IT  CCE1008108-5C Spring Washer IT  CF81040 Plunger

[TWH CBE1027028-1A SHCS M10X35 [TWH CCE1060108-6A Lock Washer IT  CF82013 Plunger Guide

IT  CBE1027046-1B Bolt Hex H [TWH CCE643028-1A  SHCS M6 x 1 x 80 IT  CF384044 Stop Ring

IT  CBE1031028-1A Shcs M10*45 IT  CF103026 Decal IT  CF874044 Retaining Ring

IT  CBE1037028-1A M10-15 X 60Mm SHCS Grade 8.8 Zinc Plated IT  CF123101 Bearing Pl IT  CF875110 Spring, Torsion

IT  CBE1040120-1D Nut,4 mm IT  CF180900SR Reservoir Assy IT  CF875110SR  Spring Kit

ITWH CBE1047028-1A SHCS M10 x 1.5 x 100 8.8 Zinc IT  CF183044 Retaining Ring IT  CF876186 Spacer

IT  CBE1050120-2A Jam Nut IT  CF209045 Saddle, 75-Ton IT  CF90044 Ret Ring

IT  CBE1060120-1D Nut, M6 IT  CF211040 Plunger Plated 75Ton IT  CF91045 Saddle

IT  CBE1080120-1D Nut, M8-1 IT  CF235040 Plunger IT  CF930017 Hook

[TWH CBE1080120-2A M8 Lock Nut IT  CF236018 Guide IT  CF962040 Plunger

IT  CBE1221028-1A M12 x 20mm Long SHCS IT  CF289110SR Spring Assy IT  CH16041 U-Cup

ITWH CBE323028-1A M3X.5 X 25Mm Zinc Plated SHCS IT  CF290110 Spring, Ext IT  CH170040 Plunger

IT  CBE413028-1A  Shcs M4X 8 Mm Lg IT  CF290110SR Spring Assy IT  CH17041 U Cup

IT  CBE415028-1A  Screw, M4 x 10mm IT  CF293446 Bearing Sleeve IT  CH173040 Plunger

ITWH CBE419028-1A  M4.0 X 16 SHCS, Zinc Plated 16mm IT  CF294044 Stop Ring IT  CH179013 Ball Guide

IT  CBE425028-1A M4 X30 IT  CF295107 Rod Bearing IT  CH180950W  Ball Guide

IT  CBE515028-1E M5X 10 IT  CF296044 Wiper Ring IT  CH192167 Gasket

IT  CBE517028-1A Shcs M5 X 12 Zinc IT  CF297041 U-Cup IT  CH193167 Gasket

IT  CBE519028-1A  Socket Head Cap Screw IT  CF303040 Plunger IT  CH194167 Gasket

IT  CBE529046-1A M5 X 40Mm Hex Head Screw IT  CF304040 Plunger IT  CH198108 Washer, Spring

IT  CBE615028-1A M6 x 10mm SHCS, Zinc Plated IT  CF305040 Plunger IT  CH200061 Dowel Pin

[TWH CBE619028-1A  Screw, M6-1 x 16 SHCS IT  CF306040 Plunger IT  CH202950K Relief Valve Assy

IT  CBE619046-1B  Bolt, Hex IT  CF307040 Plunger IT  CH202950SR  Relief Valve Assy

IT  CBE621028-1A  Shcs M6X20 Zinc IT  CF318028 Cap Screw T CH203950SR  Hydraulic Cylinder Assy
IT  CBE627046-1B  Bolt, Hex IT  CF323040SR Plunger IT  CH207950SR  Relief Valve Rep.
ITWH CBE817028-1E  Bhcs M8X12 Zinc IT  CF325040SR Plunger IT  CH208950W  Hydraulic Cylinder Assy
IT  CBE819028-1A M8X16 S.H.C.S. IT  CF369040 Plunger IT  CH210110 Spring, Compression
[TWH CBE819028-1E  Bhcs M8X16 Zinc IT  CF370040 Plunger IT  CH259110 Spring, Compression
[TAWH CBE823046-1B  Hex Bolt (Atlas) IT  CF371040 Plunger ITWH CH272026 Caution Decal

ITWH CBE825028-1A  SHCS M8X30 Zinc IT  CF374030 Cylinder Base IT  CH278450SR  Cord Assy

[TWH CBE831028-1A  Bolt, M8X45 IT  CF392040 Plunger IT  CH304096 Elbow

[TAWH CBE837028-1A  SHCS, M8 X 60 IT  CF394040 Plunger IT  CH313096 Male Adaptor

[TWWH CBE843028-1A  SHCS M8 X 80 Zinc IT  CF399055 Nut IT  CH375900W  Spindle Assy

IT  CC1255SR Ratchet Kit IT  CF400028 Bolt IT  CH376070 Handle

IT  CC1265SR Ratchet Kit IT  CF403900W Jaw Assy IT  CH377010 Valve Spindle

IT  CC1275SR Ratchet Kit T CF409900 Ram Coupler IT  CH378190 Spindle Body

IT  CC1280SR Ratchet Kit IT  CF412040SR Plunger Repair Kit IT  CH411013 Ball Guide

IT  CC1295SR Ratchet Kit IT  CF418040SR Service Kit T CH43950W Spacer

IT  CC24100SR Ratchet Kit IT  CF422900 Bolster Assy, 150 - 200 Ton IT  CH45040SR Plunger/Grommet

IT  CC24110SR Rachet Kit IT  CF426900K Repair Kit IT  CH482096 Street Tee

IT  CC24130SR Ratchet Kit IT  CF427006 Plug IT  CH536104 Shaft

IT  CC24463SR Rachet Kit IT  CF431030 Cylinder IT  CH537950SR  Disc Assy Replacement Kit
IT  CC2495SR Rachet Kit IT  CF439066 Chain IT  CH538950SR  Disc Asm.Repl.Kit

IT  CC355SR Ratchet Kit IT  CF452110SR Cylinder IT  CH539190 Body

IT  CC665SR Ratchet Kit IT  CF453110 Spring, Ext IT  CH542950SR  Disc Assy Replacement Kit
IT  CCA1005120-2B Nut IT  CF453110SR Cylinder IT  CH601299 Clamp

IT  CCA1008044-1C Retaining Ring IT  CF455040 Plunger T CH693044 Retainer Ring

IT  CCA1023028-5A Set Screw IT  CF456040 Plunger IT  CH754372 Foot Switc

IT  CCA1029028-1D Screw IT  CF490107 Bearing IT  CH788041 U-Cup

T CCA1035044-1A Retaining Ring IT  CF520020 Valve Closure IT  CH79039 Bushing

ITWH CCA1080044-2A Retaining Ring IT  CF525061 Clinch Pin IT  CH796041 U-Cup

il



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT  CH800041 U-Cup IT  CK139040 Plunger IT  CL797040 Plunger, 25 Ton

IT  CH814290 Ball Seat IT  CK141044 Stop Ring IT  CL799040 Plunger, 25 Ton

IT  CH868041 U-Cup, Rod IT  CK142040 Plunger IT  CL800044 Stop Ring

T CH869041 U-Cup, Rod IT  CK144044 Stop Ring IT  CL827900 Pressure Gauge Assy

IT  CH870041 U-Cup, Rod IT  CK147040 Plunger IT  CL830044 Stop Ring

IT CH871041 U-Cup, Piston IT  CK148030 Cylinder Mach 10” IT  CL864900W Relief Valve Assy

IT  CH873041 U-Cup, Piston IT  CK183271 Thread Protector IT  CL908041 0il Seal

T CH876041 U-Cup IT  CK195041 Square Ring IT  CL913900 Valve Spindle

T CH912040 Plunger IT  CK317186 Spring Spacer T CL913900SR Service Kit

IT  CH934040 Plunger IT  CK352950SR  Poppet Guide Assy IT  CL915900SR Handle Assy

IT CH937900SR  Hook Assy IT  CK354950SR  Air Piston Assy IT  CL918900SR Handle Assy

T CH940028 Bolt IT  CK53110 Spring IT  CLL10006K CLL 1000 Ton Series Repair Kit
ITWH CH943096 Reducer IT  CK571070 Handle IT  CLL1004040 Plunger ClI100

IT CH945900W  Valve Assy IT CK767060SR  Beam Repl.Kit IT  CLL1006040 Plunger

IT  CH948041 U-Cup, Symmetrical IT  CK819950 Filter IT  CLL1006K Repair Kit

T CH971040 Plunger IT  CK822268 Intake Tube IT  CLL100K Repair Kit

IT  CH990028 Self-Tap Screw IT  CK823268 Intake Tube IT  CLL1506040 Plunger

T C€J100109 Cup IT  CK837096 Coupling IT  CLL1506K Repair Kit, CLL1506

IT  CJ127045 Saddle, 30 Ton IT  CK911032 Discontinued Mar-09 IT  CLL150776 Wiper Ring

IT  CJ16040 Plunger Rr1506 T CL1000489 Cyl. Collar IT  CLL150K Repair Kit, CLL150 Ton

IT CJ160900W Relief Valve Assy IT CL1004489 Cyl. Collar IT  CLL2006040 Plunger

T CJ193026 Decal, Rotation, .6”X3.2" T CL1008950W  Plunger, U-Cup, Bearing Assy T CLL2006K Repair Kit

IT CJ204190 Coupler, Body Air IT CL1051950SR Handle Asm. Service Kit IT  CLL200K Repair Kit, CLL200 Series
IT CJ205416 Coupler, Stem Air IT CL1052950SR  Handle Assy IT  CLL25012040 250 Ton Plunger

T CJ223030 Cylinder IT  CL1054950SR Handle Assy IT  CLL2506K Repair Kit

IT CJ224570 Base Cap IT CL1055950SR  Handle Assy IT  CLL250776 Polyseal,

IT  CJ226044 Stop Ring IT  CL127149 Tie Rod IT  CLL3006K Repair Kit, CLL300 Series
IT  CJ247110 Extension Spring IT  CL144950K Air Valve Kit IT  CLL4006K Repair Kit, CLL400 Series
IT  CJ265026 Flat-Jac D IT  CL144950W  Air Valve Assy IT  CLL4008040 Plunger, 400 Ton

IT  CJ267026 Flat-Jac Decal IT  CL163950SR1 Coupler Repair Kit IT  CLL400K Service Kit

IT  CJ269026 10X3.63 Flat-Jac Decal IT  CL164950SR  Reservoir Cap Assy IT  CLL500008 Locknut

IT  CJ280570 Base Cap IT  CL166950SR  Hydraulic Body Assy IT  CLL5006K Repair Kit, CLL500 Series
IT  CJ281044 Stop Ring IT  CL213108 Spring, Conical Washer IT  CLL5010040 Plunger CII501 (10” Stroke)
IT  CJ284570 Base Cap IT  CL244950W Filler Plug Assy IT  CLL502040 Plunger ClI502 (2”Stroke)
IT  CJ285044 Stop Ring IT  CL258039 Bushing IT  CLL504040 Plunger CII504 (4”Stroke)
IT  CJ290006 Plug IT  CL280149 Tie Rod IT  CLL506040 Plunger ClI506 (6”Stroke)
IT  CGJ315900SR  Service Kit IT  CL341055 Acorn Nut IT  CLL506D100K Seal Kit, ClI506D100

IT  CJ319096 Male Connector IT  CL342550 Handle Grip IT  CLL506K Repair Kit

IT  CJ320900 Tube Assy IT  CL343550 Handle Grip IT  CLL508040 Plunger

IT  CJ324096 Connector IT  CL344167 Gasket IT  CLL50K Repair Kit

IT  CJ331018 Filter Pipe IT  CL348098 Base Cover IT  CLL6006K Repair Kit, CLL600 Series
IT  CJ338018 Filter Pipe IT  CL397111 Bracket IT  CLL800008 Lock Nut

IT  CJ354047 Wedge Block IT  CL401271 Thread Protector IT  CLL8006K CLL 800 Ton Series Repair Kit
IT  CJ375026 Caution Decal IT  CL402271 Thread Protector IT  CLP1002K Repair Kit

IT CJ383044 Stop Ring IT  CL403271 Thread Protector IT  CLP1602K Repair Kit

IT  CJ384570 Base Cap IT  CL404271 Thread Protector IT  CLP2002K Repair Kit

IT  CJ416041 U-Cup IT  CL410026 Saf-T Lite Decal IT  CLP2502K Repair Kit

T CJ422041 U-Cup IT  CL537026 Decal IT  CLP4002K Repair Kit

IT  CJ456096 Elbow, 3/8 IT  CL544026 Decal IT  CLP5002K Repair Kit

T CJ46550 Black Grip IT  CL580040 Plunger IT  CLP602K Repair Kit

T CJ487044 Wiper Ring IT  CL636006 Seal Plug T CLR10006K2 Repair Kit

IT  CJ50044 Wiper Ring IT  CL637006 Stop Plug IT  CLR1006K2 Repair Kit

T CJ53096 Connector IT  CL647006 Inner Base Plug IT  CLR15018U001044 Stop Ring

IT  CJ565040 Plunger Hard Chrome Pltd IT  CL648006 Outer Base IT  CLR15018U001K  Repair Kit

T CJ57044 Wiper Ring IT  CL655950SR  Spindle Repair Kit IT  CLR1506K2 Repair Kit, CLR150

T CJ589950W  Vent Plug Assy T CL759625 Carrying Bag IT  CLR200044 Stop Ring

T CJ610030 Cylinder IT  CL766107 Rod Bearing IT  CLR20018U001K  Repair Kit

IT  CJ641291 Street Elbow IT  CL767107 Rod Bearing IT  CLR20024E001040SR Plunger Kit

IT  CJ646206 Spring IT  CL768107 Rod Bearing IT  CLR20024E001044 Stop Ring

IT  CJ647096 Hex Nipple IT  CL769107 Rod Bearing IT  CLR2006K2 Repair Kit

IT  CJ649096 Fitting IT  CL779040 Plunger, 4 Ton IT  CLR250044 Stop Ring, CLR250

IT  CJ651096 Pipe Nipple ITMH CL780040 Plunger, 9 Ton IT  CLR2506K2 Service Kit

IT  CJ656110 Spring, Compression IT  CL782040 Plunger, 4 Ton IT  CLR5006K2 Repair Kit, CLR500

IT  CJ657032 Reducer Bushing IT  CL784040 Plunger, 4 Ton IT  CLR6006K2 Service Kit

IT  CJ671044 Stop Ring, 20 Ton IT  CL786040 Plunger, 9 Ton IT  CLR8006K2 Kit,800-Ton Repair Parts
IT  CJ672044 Stop Ring, 20 Ton IT  CL788040 Plunger IT  CLRG100006 Plug

IT  CJ73290 Insert Seat IT  CL790040 Plunger, 9 Ton IT  CLRG100045 Saddle

IT  CJ758900 Plunger/Piston Sub Asm IT  CL792040 Plunger, 16 Ton IT  CLRG10006040 Plunger

IT  GJ999028 Set Screw IT  CL794040 Plunger, 16 Ton T CLRG1000K Service Kit

12



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
IT  CLRG10010040  Plunger IT  CM165018 Lubricator Bowl IT  CN782025 Reservoir
IT  CLRG10012040  Plunger IT  CM172167 Gasket IT  CN782025SR  Reservoir Kit
T CLRG1002040 Plunger IT  CM279044 Glyd Ring IT  CN814020 End Cap
IT  CLRG1004040 Plunger IT  CM391357 Motor Flange Washer IT  CN814020SR  Service Kit
IT  CLRG1006040 Plunger IT  CM392259 Motor IT  CN815006 Pipe Plug
T CLRG100K Repair Kit, CLRG100 IT  CM409098 Cover IT  CN817149 Tie Rod
IT  CLRG150006 Plug IT  CM410098 Cover Twin Air IT  CN818104 Axle
T CLRG150045 Saddle IT  CM435044 Retaining Ring IT  CN821104 Axle 150-200T
T CLRG15010040  Plunger IT  CM437816 Hand Pin IT  CN823020 End Cap
IT  CLRG15012040  Plunger IT  CM439061 Spreader Arm Pin IT  CN85039 Bushing
IT  CLRG15018U100K Soft Parts Kit IT  CM441028 Screw, Plug IT  CN998110 Spring
IT  CLRG1502040 Plunger IT  CM466061 Pin T CN999110 Spring 200T
IT  CLRG1506040 Plunger IT  CM521950 Handle IT  CR106044 Stop Ring
IT  CLRG150K Service Kit IT  CM56167 Gasket IT  CR107040 98T Plunge
T CLRG200045 Saddle IT  CM575259 Motor IT  CR113950SR  Piston Block Assy
IT  CLRG20012040 Plunger IT  CM578242 Eye Bolt IT  CR1149 Tie Rod 150-200T
IT  CLRG20018U100K Service Kit IT  CM579242 Eye Bolt IT CR114950SR  Piston Block Assy
IT  CLRG2002040 Plunger IT  CM584070 Handle IT  CR116044 Stop Ring, 150 Ton
IT  CLRG2006040 Plunger IT  CM685167 Reservoir Gasket IT  CR117040 Plunger, 150 Ton
IT  CLRG2008040 Plunger IT  CM731885 Starter Heater 220V IT  CR11900 Upper Support Weld
T CLRG200K Service Kit, CLRG200 IT  CM732885 Starter Heater IT  CR121110 Spring, Compression
IT  CLRG2506040 Plunger IT  CM852980 Starter Asm IT  CR122110 Spring, Compression
IT  CLRG250K Service Kit, CLRG250 IT  CM927061 Locking Pin IT  CR123051 Piston
IT  CLRG300045 Saddle IT  CM927061SR  Repair Parts Kit IT  CR124290 Seat
T CLRG3006040 Plunger IT  CM928044 Ring, Push-On ITWH CR126190 Body Locking Valve
T CLRG300K Service Kit, CLRG300 IT  CN204446 Piston Sleeve IT  CR136149 Tie Rod
T CLRG400045 Saddle IT  CN402020 End Cap IT  CR14111 Bracket, for 150 Ton Cy!
T CLRG400K Repair Kit IT  CN402020SR  End Cap Kit IT  CR159025 Reservoir Yellow
T CLRG500045 Saddle IT  CN412040 Pump Plunger IT  CR160900 Beam/Handle Assy
T CLRG50045 Saddle IT CN412040SR  Plunger Kit IT  CR17111 Cylinder Bracket 200T
T CLRG5006040 Plunger IT  CN416044 Retaining Ring IT  CR188564 Back-Up Washer
T CLRG500K Service Kit IT  CN420299 Clamp IT  CR200026 Enerpac Decal
IT  CLRG502040 Plunger IT  CN436299 Hose Clamp IT  CR2104 Axle 75T 100T
T CLRG504040 Plunger IT  CN443096 Pipe Nipple T CR210900W  Safety Valve Assy
IT  CLRG506040 Plunger IT  CN448900SR  Pressure Switch Assy IT  CR211900SR  Relief Valve
T CLRG508040 Plunger IT  CN464051 Pump Plunger T CR214061SR  Service Pin
T CLRG50K Service Kit, CLRG50 IT  CN464051SR2  Pump Plunger Kit IT  CR215061SR  Service Pin
IT CLRG600006 Internal Plug IT  CN500110 Spring IT  CR219041 Wiper
IT  CLRG600045 Saddle IT  CN528096 Connector T CR220041 Wiper
IT  CLRG60012040  Plunger IT  CN529950K Connector Kit IT  CR240061 Bolster Pin, 30 Ton
IT  CLRG600K Service Kit, CLRG600 IT  CN544061 Dowel Pin IT  CR241061 Pin 30T
IT  CLRG8006040 Plunger IT  CN553149 Shift Rod T CR244061 Pin 50T
IT  CLRG800K Service Kit IT  CN58110 Spring IT  CR27040 Plunger, 10 Ton
T CLS10006K2 Kit 1000 Ton Repair Parts IT  CN59110 Spring IT  CR28044 Stop Ring, 10 Ton
T CLS1006K2 Repair Kit IT  CN598061 Clevis Pin IT  CR281281 Roller
IT  CLS1506K2 Repair Kit IT  CN599056 Clevis Purch Complete IT  CR283061 Pin 100T
IT  CLS2006K2 Repair Kit IT  CN624190 Pivot Block IT  CR3111 Lower Sup Block
T CLS2506K Kit IT  CN626001 Spring Guide IT  CR33040SR  Plunger Repair Kit
T CLS2506K2 Kit IT  CN628040 Shear Seal Poppet IT CR333040SR  Plunger Assy
T CLS3006K2 Kit, 300 Ton Repair Parts IT  CN677026 Decal VM2 IT  CR339040 Plunger Clip
[T CLS400005 Saddle IT  CN680026 Decal VC4/VM4 IT  CR34044 Stop Ring
T CLS4006K Repair Kit IT  CN681026 Decal Vc4L/Vm4L T CR344028 Set Screw
[T CLS400776 Wiper, 400 Ton IT  CN701026 Decal Vc20 IT  CR348339 Plunger
T CLS5006K2 Kit,500-Ton Repair Parts IT  CN702026 Decal VC20L IT  CR351290 Ball Seat
IT  CLS506K Repair Kit IT  CN721026 Fill Decal ITWH CR352110 Die Spring
T CLS506K2 Repair Kit IT  CN723107 Bearing IT  CR355167 Gasket
T CLSG1000K Service Kit IT  CN725044 Retaining Ring IT  CR356013 Spring Guide
IT  CLSG100K Service Kit, CLSG100 IT  CN726044 E-Ring IT  CR360110 Spring, Compression
IT  CLSG150K Service Kit, CLSG150 IT  CN732149 Rod Third Leg IT  CR36040 Plunger
T CLSG200K Service Kit, CLSG200 IT  CN741550 Hex Grip 50T IT  CR367900SR  Piston Block Assy
IT  CLSG250K Service Kit, CLSG250 IT  CN742550 Hex IT  CR368040 Plunger, 30 Ton
T CLSG300K Service Kit IT  CN743104 Axle IT  CR370044 Stop Ring, 30 Ton
T CLSG400K Service Kit, CLSG400 IT  CN750111 Cylinder Bracket IT  CR375900SR  Barrel Assy, Float
IT  CLSG500K Service Kit IT  CN752107 Bearing IT  CR376900SR  Barrel Assy, Closed
IT  CLSG50K Service Kit, CLSG50 IT  CN766950SR  Vent Cap Assy IT  CR377900SR  Barrel Assy, Tandem
IT  CLSG600K Service Kit IT  CN767026 Enerpac Decal IT  CR378900SR  Barrel Assy, Open
IT  CLSG800K Service Kit IT  CN773096 Elbow T CR379900SR  Barrel Asm Open Ctr Kit
IT  CM163044 Stop Ring IT  CN776044 Stop Ring IT  CR38040 Plunger, 20 Ton
IT  CM164040 Plunger IT  CN780026 Vent Cap Decal IT  CR380900SR  Barrel Assy

13



Part  Part Part  Part Part  Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT CR39044 Stop Ring, 20 Ton IT CT446023 Gauge Sight IT CU969026 0il Level Decal

IT CR400KV Viton Kit IT Cu100377 Battery IT CU970003 Pop Rivet

IT CR402025 Bladder IT Cu13190 Valve Body IT CU971003 Pop Rivet

IT CR482041 0il Seal IT Cu14028 Mach Screw ITWH  CU978026 Submerged

IT CR510350 Eccentric IT CU15885 Spring Retainer IT CU99446 Plunger Sleeve

IT CR5111 Cylinder Bracket IT CU179040 Plunger IT CV838950 Filter Asm.

IT CR514110 Spring IT cuis110 Extension Spring IT CV944040 Plunger

IT CR516190 Unloader IT CU234096 45 Deg Male Elbow IT CW108025 Reservoir

ITWH  CR517101 Spring Plate IT CU235096E Service 45 Deg Street Elbow [TWH  CW112290 Valve Seat

IT CR53040 Plunger IT CU279268 Tube Asm [TWH CW113051 Piston

IT CR581061 Cross Pin IT CU280268 Tube Assy [TWH Cw114013 Spring Guide

IT CR59026 Enerpac Decal IT CU282416 Valve Stem [TWH  CW116028 Adjustment Screw
IT CR606268 Tube IT CU283268 Tube Asm ITWH CW117020 Valve End

[TWH  CR607900SR  Tube Asm Kit IT CU285646 Hose, Plain IT CW142900SR  Tube Assy Kit
TWH  CR610900SR  Adaptor Kit IT CU287096 Fitting ITWH CW143028 Screw

IT CR620108 Thrust Washer IT CU290885 Isolation Mount IT CW151028 Screw

IT CR624024 Vent Filler Plug IT CU293167 Gasket IT CW158026 Valve Decal 2.0 X 1.0
IT CR653186 Motor Shaft Spacer IT CU309290 Seat IT CW160026 Valve Decal

IT CR654044 Retaining Ring IT CU310160 Ball Retainer IT CW161026 Valve Decal

IT CR665885 Sight Tube IT CU315110 Spring, Compression IT CW162026 Valve Decal

IT CR686900SR Manifold Assy Kit IT CU340950 Term Box Assy IT CW164026 Valve Decal

IT CR699040 Plunger IT CU345190 Coil ITWH CW173028 Screw, BK2

IT CR700040 Plunger Hard Chrome IT CU372900 Reservoir Assy. [TWH  CW174028 Screw, BK3

IT CR703018 Washer IT CU373061 Locking Pin IT CW177026 Valve Decal

IT CR706025 Bladder IT CU380900SR  Valve Assy Replacement Kit IT CW179259 Motor, Universal

IT CR707040 Plunger IT CU427055 Adaptor IT CW181290 Seat, Top

IT CR708025 Bladder IT CU460900SR  Relief Valve Assy IT CW182290 Seat, Bottom

IT CR72025 Reservaoir, Yellow IT CU464900 Bolster Pin Asm 50T IT CW186107 Rod Bearing

IT CR72025SR Service Kit IT CU465900 Bols Pin Asm 75/100 IT Cw187107 Rod Bearing

IT CR757110 Spring, Compression IT CU466900 Bols Pin Am 150/200 IT Cw188107 Rod Bearing, Bronze Plated
IT CR759291 Cord Bushing IT CU486025 Gas Tank IT Cw189107 Rod Bearing

IT CR764900SR Rotor Assy IT CU487900 Bolster Pin, 25 Ton IT CW199107 Bearing

IT CR766053 Power Cord IT CU488149 Tie Rod 11” IT CW203900 Bed Weldment, 100 Ton Press
IT CR77044 Wiper Ring IT CU495028 Metric Button ITWH Cw24044 Ring

IT CR78040 Plunger IT CU497028 Metric Button Hd Screw IT Cw251107 Bearing

IT CR79040 Plunger, 20 Ton IT CU546101 Check Valve IT Cw252107 Bearing

IT CR792023 Gauge, 4” IT CU559096 Connector Retfd Lighted 24V IT CW259298 Baffle

IT CR80040 Plunger IT CU587028 Metric Socket IT CW261225 Eyelet

IT CR8111 100T Cylinder Bracket IT CU595038 Bolt Adaptor IT CW273026 Valve Decal

IT CR83044 Stop Ring IT CU598190 Pendant Body IT CW298950SR  Piston Block Assy
IT CR85030 Cylinder Base IT CU620040 Plunger IT CW299950SR  Piston Block

IT CR86030 Cylinder Base IT CU622044 Stop Ring IT CW301228 Driven Gear

IT CR87030 Cylinder Base IT CU624251 Key IT Cw302107 Bearing

IT CR880950SR Pendant Wire Repair Kit IT CU626055 Coupling Nut IT CW303104 Shaft

IT CR881900SR Control Pendant IT CU627316 Stripper IT CW306055 Lock Nut

IT CR89040SR Plunger Service Kit IT CU652225 Barbed Insert IT CW307055 Cap Nut

TWH  CR908038 Valve Manifold IT CU663900SR  Service Kit [TWH CW328026 Air Vent Decal
[TWH  CR909038 Valve Manifold IT CU677900 Spring Assy IT CW355026 Caution Decal
ITWH  CR910038 Valve Manifold IT CU678900 Spring, Ext IT CWA432900SR  Remote Pendant
IT CR93044 Stop Ring, 75 Ton IT CU685885 Spanner Wrench IT CW467044 Retaining Ring

IT CR94040 Plunger, 75 Ton IT CU711028 Set Screw IT CW75186 Spacer

IT CR964107 Thru Bolt IT CU712028 Set Screw IT Cwas110 Spring, Compression
IT CR965251 Key IT CU724167 Gasket IT CY179040 Plunger

IT CR967190 Elec Valve IT CU725900SR  Service Kit IT CY359900K Repair Kit

IT CS357110 Spring IT CU729900SR  Service Kit [TWH CY485110 Spring

IT CS374041 Seal IT CU730900SR  Service Kit IT CY975013 Spring Guide

IT CS375040 Plunger IT CU733900SR  Storage Box ITWH CYA1370041-1A Multi Seal

IT CS376044 Stop Ring IT CU735885 Hex Key Wrench IT Cz100149 Threaded Rod

IT CS386061 Pin IT CU778026 Caution Decal IT CZ127190 Pull Cyl Body-Control By Env
IT €S39041 U Cup TWH  CU794017 Spring Clip IT CZ536040 Plunger

IT CS44028 Set Screw IT CU799096 Nipple IT CZ566110 Spring

IT C€S605900 Reservoir, P80, Steel IT cuso1017 Retaining Clip IT CZ777040 Plunger

IT €S619070 Handle TWH  CU876028 Screw (10-24) IT CZ99149 Threaded Rod

IT CS832038 Adaptor IT CU877167 Gasket D

IT CSS4729D Screw IT CU911372 Switch IT D1174 Valve Pkg

IT CT2588900 Air VentA IT CU921028 Truss Head IT D122205369-1 Emergency Stop Switch
IT CT389108 Back-Up Washer IT CU925900SR  Remote Pendant IT D122245384 Clli2504D100 Stroke Sensor
IT CT395110 Spring, Retention IT CU939026 Breather Tag IT DA10015071 Disc

IT CT445024 Filler Plug Vent IT CU958028 Truss Head Screw IT DA10040095 Nipple

14



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT DA10058044 Stop Ring IT  DA11801021 Pressure Nut IT DA1818051 Piston

IT DA10095251SR  Service Kit IT  DA11816049 Retainer Ring IT DA1820038 Valve

IT DA10096325SR  Key Service Kit IT  DA11919110 Spring, Foot Pump IT DA1841431 Nipple

[TWH  DA1011096 Elbow IT DA11976950SR  Piston Block Assy IT DA1865290 Seat

IT DA1015950SR Relief Valve Assy IT  DA11977950SR 30 Series Piston IT DA1870298 Baffle

IT DA10161071K Repair Parts Kit IT  DA11986020 End Cap IT DA1873720 Solenoid Valve

IT DA10182290SR  Repair Parts Kit IT  DA11988034 Coupler IT DA1881110 Spring, Compression
IT DA10246020K Repair Parts Kit IT  DA12025051 Piston IT DA1887900SR Service Kit

IT DA10249051 Piston IT  DA12038037 Cover Plate Gasket IT DA1895900SR Dump Valve Assy
IT DA10259167 Copper Gasket IT  DA1204044 Bearing Retainer IT DA1910900SR Reservoir Assy

IT DA10328900K Service Kit IT  DA12043026 C E Decal IT DA1915026 Enerpac Decal 8.07 X 1.00
ITWH  DA1034095 Fitting ITWH DA12049900-ASR Service Kit IT DA1977900SR Wire Assy Repair Kit
IT DA10379147 Knob, Plastic IT  DA12051110 Spring IT DA1985044 Retaining Ring

IT DA10420476 Lip Oil Seal (EPR) IT  DA12057900-A Relief Valve-1000 Max IT DA2056111 Beam Bracket

IT DA10477020 Spring Handle Cap IT  DA12057900ASR By-Pass Valve Kit IT DA2078019 Gland Nut

IT DA10481070 Spring Handle IT  DA12087110 Spring, Conical IT DA2079009 Vent Plug

IT DA10482020 Valve Body IT  DA12088167SR  Gasket IT DA2102885 Guard

IT DA10483061 Jaw Pivot IT  DA12114037 Gasket IT DA2135646SR Replacement Kit

IT DA10494167 Steel Washer IT  DA12137900 Bracket Weldment [TWH DA2181720 Solenoid Valve

IT DA10500039 Bushing IT  DA12173537 Eccentric, Atlas IT DA2182900SR Dump Valve 230V Kit
IT DA10508349 Snap Ring(Side Strap + Jaw) IT  DA12188095 Elbow IT DA2183111 Bracket

IT DA10526660 Valve, Air Piloted IT  DA1219040 Plunger IT DA2213900SR Remote Pendant

IT DA10527660 Valve, Air Piloted IT  DA12199290 Ball Seat Insert IT DA2225900 Tube Asm

IT DA10592095 Fitting, .125” NPTF IT  DA1221108 Washer, Air Spring IT DA2226094 Male Elbow

IT DA1062900SR Filter Kit IT  DA1221108SR Service Kit IT DA2227094 Street Tub

IT DA10663380 Contactor IT  DA12248270SR  Cord Assy IT DA2228047 Socket

IT DA10713900K Kit IT  DA12254270 Connector IT DA2232041 U-Cup

IT DA10722108 Washer IT  DA12254270SR  Cord Assy IT DA2270900SR Service Kit

IT DA10723108 Washer [TWH DA12263270 Connector, Box Receptacle IT DA2272900 Cord Assy

IT DA10741095 Fitting IT  DA1227950SR Hydraulic Cylinder Assy IT DA2275040 Plunger

IT DA10800040 Plunger, for RCH206 IT  DA12300094 Male Elbow IT DA2276040 Plunger

IT DA10803268 Center Tube For 6” Stroke IT  DA12301046 Screw IT DA2277040 Plunger

IT DA10906310 Torsion Spring IT  DA12318134 Side Panel IT DA2279040 Plunger

IT DA10946010 Valve Spindle IT  DA1234095 1/2” Npt Tee IT DA2280040 Plunger

IT DA10952020 Cap ITWH DA1235095 Street Elbow 45 Deg IT DA2281040 Plunger

IT DA10953900 Pumping Pedal IT  DA12352290 Ball Seat IT DA2282040 Plunger

IT DA10955218 Foot Pedal for Release Valve IT  DA12376038 Plunger Adaptor IT DA2283040 Plunger

IT DA11015005 Base IT  DA12447380 Motor Capacitor IT DA2284040 Plunger

IT DA11022044 Stop Ring IT  DA12486840SR  Service Kit IT DA2285101 Spring Anchor

IT DA11071041SR  Service Kit IT  DA12487840SR  Service Kit IT DA2285101SR Spring Anchor Service Kit
IT DA11166025SR  Service Kit IT  DA12490840SR  Service Kit IT DA2286028 Screw

IT DA1123900K Repair Kit IT  DA1259900K Repair Kit IT DA2317094 Cap Fittin

IT DA1123900SR Jack Assembly Service Kit IT  DA1259900SR Service Kit IT DA2395111 Bracket

IT DA1128111 Mounting Bracket IT  DA1271900SR Service Kit [TWH  DA2462092 Conversion Adaptor
IT DA11322107 Bearing IT  DA1272900SR Service Kit IT DA2471016 Ball

IT DA1132268 Tube Assy IT  DA1304268 Tube Asm IT DA2472016 Ball

IT DA1133268 Tube Assy IT  DA1305268 Tube Asm IT DA2515030 Cylinder Base

IT DA1134268 Tube Assy IT  DA1306268 Tube Asm IT DA252028 Adjustment Screw
IT DA11367950SR  Piston Block Assy IT  DA1307268 Tube Asm IT DA2526006 Valve Plug Spacer
IT DA11375026 Pressure Relief Instr. Decal IT  DA1312900 Bearing Angle IT DA2526006SR Valve Plug Kit

IT DA11382027 Set Screw IT  DA1323190 Pendant Body IT DA254037 Gasket

IT DA11386186 Rubber Foot IT  DA1342040SR Plunger IT DA255037 Gasket

IT DA1143900 Bearing Angle Asm IT  DA1353900SR Reservoir Assy IT DA2556044 Stop Ring

IT DA11516026 Decal IT  DA1367060 Beam IT DA2557040 Plunger
[TWH  DA11539380 Receptacle IT  DA1415101 Mounting Plate [TWH DA2588026 Thermal Reset Decal
IT DA11540380 Plug IT  DA1421108 Washer IT DA261268 Tube

IT DA11578950SR  Piston Block Assy IT  DA15066 Lock Washer IT DA2675900 Res Assy Weld

IT DA11663157 Hook IT  DA1564110 Spring, Compression IT DA2686299SR Service Kit

IT DA11680149 Tie Rod IT  DA1567061 Needle Roller IT DA2687111 Clamp Bracket
ITWH  DA11720037 Reservoir Gasket IT  DA1568007 Strain Relief IT DA2704104 Axle

IT DA11725027 Shoulder Screw IT  DA1589186 Spacer IT DA2756098 Base Cover

IT DA11726027 Screw Set IT  DA1590155 Bearing IT DA2804026 Ret Decal .62 X .19
TWH  DA11730101 Plate IT  DA1651268 Tube IT DA2844517 Square Ring

IT DA11741025 2 Gal Reservoir IT  DA1652268 Tube IT DA2904040 Plunger

IT DA11757110 Retaining Spring IT  DA1653095 Tee Fitting IT DA2925625 Foam Insert

IT DA1176210 Spring, Conical IT  DA1677900SR Orifice Asm Repl.Kit IT DA2926625 Foam Inser

IT DA1177349 Retaining Ring IT  DA1686026 Adv Decal .62 X .19 IT DA2928900 Metal Box

IT DA1178349 Retaining Ring IT  DA1810290 Seat IT DA2945051 Piston

IT DA11797028 Socket Head Cap Screw IT  DA1811190SR Dump Block IT DA2949290 Seat

15



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

[TWH  DA2952017 Spring Clip IT  DA3732268SR  Hose Service Replacement Kit IT DA4345107 Tie Rod

ITWH  DA3012028 Flat Hd Socket Hd Screw IT  DA3745900SR  Stator Assy IT DA4346071 Valve Disc

IT DA3031096 Fitting IT  DA3748380 Thermostat IT DA4367190 Spindle Body

IT DA3035720 Solenoid 230 VAC IT  DA3752950SR  Cord Assy IT DA4368010 Valve Spindle

IT DA3036720 Solenoid 24 VDC IT  DA3763900SR  Shroud Repair Kit IT DA4387160 Retainer

IT DA3041900SR  Seat Assy Repair Kit IT  DA3772028 Screw IT DA4390118 Filter

IT DA305900 Load Cell Gauge IT  DA3776006 Pin ITWH  DA4393190 Valve Block

IT DA306900 Load Cell Gauge IT DA3788900SR  Cord Assy ITMWH  DA4404900 Solenoid Assy

IT DA3128026 Decal IT DA3793001 Term Box Assy ITWH  DA4405900 Solenoid Assy

IT DA3131217 Cable Tie T DA3811167 Copper Gasket IT DA4407147 Knob

IT DA3135070 Handle IT  DA3824537SR  Eccentric IT DA445107 Bearing

IT DA3136020 End Cap IT  DA3831155 Bearing IT DA4501251 Key

IT DA3137040 Plunger T DA3833900SR Piston Block Assy IT DA4502049 Ret.Ring

IT DA3138108 Washer IT  DA3836027 Set Screw IT DA4528040 Plunger

IT DA3139108 Washer IT DA3837350SR  Hex Cam & Bearing IT DA4530186 Spacer

IT DA3140689 Guard T DA3879190 Vent Plug Body IT DA4532186 Filler

IT DA3141234 Coupling Nut T DA3886025 Reservoir, Red IT DA4534628 Screw

IT DA3142749 Lock Ring IT  DA3922017 Spring Clip IT DA4535167 Gasket

IT DA3145110 Spring, Compression IT  DA3927028 Screw IT DA4536001 Release Housing
IT DA3146110 Spring, Compression IT  DA3945111 Bracket IT DA4543049 Retainer Ring

IT DA3147900 Bracket Weldment IT DA3946900SR  Heat Exchanger IT DA4591268 Tube Stop

IT DA3232066 Chain IT  DA3960026 Decal-50 Ton Capacity IT DA4618900SR  Piston Block Assy
IT DA3281900K Repair Kit IT DA3961026 Decal 100 Ton Capacity IT DA4628108 Spring Washer

IT DA3281900SR  Service Kit IT  DA3963026 Decal, 200-Ton Capacity IT DA4659101 Base Plate

IT DA3282110 Spring, Compression IT DA3991900SR  Remote Pendant IT DA4669040 Plunger

IT DA3287010 Valve Spindle IT DA4005040 Plunger IT DA4717106 Wheel

IT DA3288190 Spindle Body IT  DA4016950SR  Service Kit IT DA4726028 Flat Head Hex Screw
IT DA3307070 Valve Handle IT  DA4024026 Decal Soleniod 4Way 24V IT DA4780900SR  Reservoir

IT DA3391259SR  1-1/2 hp, 3-Ph Motor IT  DA4024950SR  Spring Assy ITWH DA4782045 Saddle W/Nickel
IT DA3418367 Back-Up Washer IT  DA4030372 Switch IT DA4785040 Plunger, for RRH1006
IT DA3440259SR 1.5 hp Motor IT  DA4041028 Screw IT DA4797900 Tube Weldment
IT DA346037 Gasket IT  DA4051020 Breather Cap IT DA4802051 Piston

IT DA3463044 Plunger Sleeve IT  DA4066040 Plunger IT DA4802051SR  Air Button Service
IT DA3464044 Stop Ring IT  DA4068900 Tube IT DA4306040 Plunger

IT DA3466268 Tube IT  DA4069268 Tube IT DA4807040 Plunger

IT DA3468900 Tube IT  DA4087051SR  Plunger Assy IT DA4808040 Plunger

IT DA3472040 Plunger S/A IT  DA4083051 Piston IT DA4309900 Tube Weldment
IT DA3482980SR  Relay Replacement Kit IT  DA4088051SR  Service Kit IT DA4810900 Tube Weldment
IT DA348900SR  Poppet Assy IT  DA4090450SR  Power Cord Assy IT DA4811900 Tube Weldment
IT DA3520098 Cover Plate IT  DA4097450 Cord IT DA4813044 Plunger Sleeve

IT DA3531720 Coil Assy, 115V IT  DA4098191 Pump Body IT DA4814268 Tube Stop

IT DA3567380 Transformer T DA4100040 Plunger IT DA4816110 Spring, Compression
IT DA3568980 Relay IT  DA4101900 Tube Weld/Machining IT DA4817249 Retaining Ring

IT DA3578380 Rectifier T DA4108051SR  Service Kit IT DA4831020 Cap

IT DA3582720 Solenoid IT  DA4109290SR  Service Kit IT DA4832040 Release Plunger
IT DA3585186 Spacer IT  DA4110372 Switch Guard IT DA4832040KR Repair Kit

IT DA3587440SR  Poppet & Seat Assy T DA4236242 Shoulder Screw IT DA4833190 Manifold

IT DA3589980 Relay T DA4244045 Saddle IT DA4836900K1  Repair Kit

IT DA3599950W  Plunger-Sleeve Assy IT DA4247900 Tube Weldment IT DA4836900SR Valve Assy

IT DA3601026 Decal T DA4248044 Stop Ring IT DA43840001 Pump Housing

IT DA3606268SR  Service Kit T DA4250040 Plunger IT DA4843062 Pump Link

IT DA3619900SR  Metal Case IT  DA4251037 Gasket IT DA43844071 Pivot Disc

IT DA3624900K  Repair Kit IT  DA4252041 U-Cup IT DA4847799 Stamped Bracket
IT DA3639028 Self Tapping-Global Pump IT  DA4265110 Spring IT DA4848108 Spring Washer

IT DA3642007 Strain Relief IT  DA4270249 Retaining Ring IT DA4349218 Treadle

IT DA3643007 Strain Relief IT  DA4284108 Spring Washer IT DA4871118 Breather

IT DA3645009 Hole Plug IT  DA4285110 Spring, Compression IT DA4871118SR  Breather Assy

IT DA3682013 Ball Guide IT  DA4287111 Mounting Bracket IT DA4872013 Release Guide

IT DA3697039 Bushing IT  DA4294028 Thd. Form Screw IT DA4874110 Spring, Conical
[TWH  DA3698290 Seat Spacer IT  DA4296026 Decal-Mode IT DA4885038 Adaptor

IT DA3701038 Inlet Adaptor IT  DA4298108 Washer IT DA4386110 Spring-Comp, Coil=8.75, 32 Lbs/In
IT DA3702020 Spring Cap IT  DA4311044 Plunger Sleeve IT DA4887098SR  Service Kit

IT DA3703720SR  Solenoid IT  DA4313900 Tube Weldment IT DA43888061 Pin

IT DA3706120 Back-Up Washer IT  DA4315040 Plunger IT DA4888061SR  Service Kit

IT DA3709900SR  Wire Assy Replacement Kit IT DA4326900 Tube IT DA4889038SR  Service Kit

IT DA3728900SR  Power Cord Replacement IT  DA4327044 Stop Ring IT DA4918038 Sleeve

IT DA3729900SR  Filter Replacement Kit IT  DA4328040 Plunger IT DA4920101 Air Valve Mtg.Bracket
IT DA3730900 Wire Assy IT  DA4343044 Bowed Ret. Ring IT DA4931900SR  Air Motor Block
IT DA3731009 Hole Plug IT  DA4344039 Bushing IT DA4931900SR1 Air Motor Kit

16



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT  DA4953147 Knob IT  DA5752007 Lig. Tight Connect IT  DA7095108  Rubber Washer
IT  DA4954107 Rod IT  DA5753013 Spring Guide IT  DA7101025SR Reservoir

T DA4955044 Stop Ring IT  DA5771290 Seat IT  DA7107776  Motor Shaft Seal
IT  DA4958004 Suction Kit IT  DA5772013 Spring Guide IT  DA7118372  Switch

IT  DA4959051 Piston IT  DA5773048 Adjusting Screw IT  DA7121298  Baffle

T DA4974367 Back-Up Ring IT  DA5774021 Lock Nut IT  DA7125950SR Relief Valve

ITWH DA4994028 Set Screw IT  DA5775190 Adj Screw Body IT  DA7154041 U-Cup

ITWH DA4995006 Adj. Plug IT  DA5776186 Spacer IT  DA7275155  Needle Roller

IT  DA5012259SR 1.5 hp Motor, 50 Hz IT  DA5789026 Caution Reservoir Must Be Vented Decal IT  DA7289900SR Service Kit

IT  DA5025349 Retainer Ring IT  DA5792949K  Repair Kit IT  DA7297815  Hub

IT  DA5026349 Retainer Ring IT  DA5792949SR Internal Stack IT  DA7298101  Detent

T DA5054900 Tube IT  DA5794900SR  Poppet Valve IT  DA7299098SR Repair Parts Kit
IT  DA5056040 30T Plunger IT  DA5799900SR Pendant Assy IT  DA7312040 Plunger

T DA5078900 Spring Ret.Assy IT  DA5814900SR  Air Motor Assy IT  DA7317108  Wave Spring

T DA5079900 Spring Retainer Assy IT  DA5816900SR  Air Motor Assy IT  DA7318900  Frame Weldment
IT  DA5103900 Pipe Weldment IT  DA5830020 Cap IT  DA7319070 Handle Grip

T DA5104900 Pipe Weldment IT  DA5849092 Elbow Fitt IT  DA7321808 Isolator

T DA5105268 Suction Tube IT  DA5850190SR  Service Kit IT  DA7322190  Threaded Body
IT  DA5106093 Tube Elbow IT  DA5854009 Cap Plug IT  DA7332476  Lip Seal

IT  DA5107900SR Priming Pump Service Assy IT  DA5859028 Screw IT  DA7345949K Repair Kit

T DA5108167 Gasket IT  DA5860900SR  Air Motor Assy IT  DA7346949K Repair Kit

IT  DA5110689 Guard IT  DA5861900SR  Air Motor Assy IT  DA7454223  Level Gauge

IT  DA5117026 Warning Decal IT  DA5868117 Hook IT  DA7467044  Stop Ring

IT  DA5118900K  Repair Kit IT  DA5875380 Transformer IT  DA7468044  Stop Ring

IT  DA5118900SR Manual Valve Assy IT  DA5912900SR  Service Kit IT  DA747108 Washer, Urethane
IT  DA5119041 PolyPac Seal IT  DA5936646 Hose Assy IT  DA7556290SR Repair Parts Kit
IT  DA512110 Spring-Comp. Coil=2.75 (Dir. Left) 70 L IT  DA5938028 Hi Lo Screw IT  DA7557190SR Repair Parts Kit
IT  DA5132840SR Service Kit IT  DA5973096 90 Degree Elbow IT  DA7561147  Knob

IT  DA5135380 Thermostat IT  DA5974098 Screw Cover IT  DA7564061 Beam Pin

T DA5159268 Center Tube [TWH DA5976108 Rubber Washer IT  DA7565040SR Plunger Asm Kit
IT  DA5160268 Center Tube IT  DA5999900SR Relief Valve Assy IT  DA7570217  Cord Strap

IT  DA5163040 Plunger IT  DA6027026 Decal IT  DA7858147  Knob

T DA5164040 Plunger, 2” Stroke IT  DA6074101 Plate IT  DA7867900SR Filter Asm.

IT  DA5174489 Cylinder Collar IT  DA608024 Vent Plug IT  DA7875900SR Pendant Assy

IT  DA5178489 Cylinder Collar IT  DA610900SR  Relief Valve Assy IT  DA78838044  Bearing

T DA5184070 Handle IT  DA6112028 Socket Head Screw IT  DA7931026  Retainer

T DA5184070SR Service Kit IT  DA6115111 Mounting Bracket IT  DA7935111 Caution: Reservoir Must Be Vented Decal
IT  DA5189646 Hose IT  DA6301900 Valve Spindle IT  DA7937218  Mounting Bracket
IT  DA5238900SR Cylinder Collar Assy IT  DA6372720 24\ Coil IT  DA7939061 Treadle

IT  DA5242900SR Cylinder Collar Assy IT  DA6374006 Plug IT  DA7940061 Hinge Pin

IT  DA5286026 Decal IT  DA6411431 Pipe Nipple IT  DA7957149SR Repair Parts Kit
IT  DA5290900SR1 Release Guide Assy IT  DA654026 Name Plate IT  DA7963101 Detent

T DA5295034 Swivel Coupler IT  DA657416 Coupler Stem IT  DA8307020  End Cap

IT  DA5302900SR Rel Guide Assy IT  DA658900SR  Air Motor Assy IT  DA8384900SR Reservoir

T DA5307190 Valve Manifold IT  DA6600108 Rubber Washer IT  DA8437431 Pipe Nipple

[TWH DA5351476 Step Seal IT  DA664950W Service Kit IT  DA8505186  Spacer

IT  DA5352155 Backup Bearing IT  DA6686268 Tubing IT  DA8506110 Spring

T DA5354009 Snap-In-Seal IT  DA6734017 Cage IT  DA8508110  Spring

T DA5370110 Spring, Conical IT  DA6735071 Disc IT  DA8625116  Muffler

IT  DA5387900SR Service Kit IT  DA6759537 Eccentric Shaft IT  DA8670013 Spring Guide

IT  DA5414095 Coupling IT  DA6771110 Spring, Conical IT  DA8743026 Press To Release Lock Decal
[TWH DA5421009 Valve Plug IT  DA6821155 Bottom Bearing IT  DA8744026  Push Pin To Lock Decal
IT  DA5422110 Spring-Com IT  DA6853446SR Piston Sleeve Kit IT  DA8786900SR Release Valve Assy
T DA544070 Handle IT  DA6884123 Jam Nut IT  DA8802900SR Relief Valve Assy
IT  DA544070SR 2.5 hp Dump Handle IT  DA6911210 Spring, Conical IT  DA8954900SR Piston Link Assy
IT  DA5467900SR Valve Cable Assy IT  DA6914020 Cap IT  DA9056108  Bearing

T DA5476900K  Repair Kit IT  DA6944110 Spring IT  DA9159107  Tie Rod

T DA5476900SR Valve Assy IT  DA6951147 Knob (Atlas) T DA9160107  Tie Rod

IT  DA5477900SR Service Kit IT  DA6954167 Gasket T DA9161070  Handle

IT  DA5493900SR Relief Valve Assy IT  DA6960900SR  Relief Valve Assy IT  DA9166900SR Handle Assy

IT  DA5521149 Retaining Pin IT  DA6971110 Spring T DA9169503  0-Ring

IT  DA5531900 Gauge Assy IT  DA6974098SR  Service Kit IT  DA9172006  Pipe Plug

T DA5581980 Relay IT  DA7000268 Tube Assy IT  DA9180900  Pendant Assy

IT  DA5625026 Warning Decal IT  DA7025025 Reservoir, Atlas 4L IT  DA9252503 0-Ring (Cover)
IT  DA5686372 Switch IT  DA7037210 Conical Spring (Atlas) IT  DA9259840SR BSPP Manifold
T DA5688372 Switch IT  DA7061155 Motor Bearing (Genesis) IT  DA9260190  Manifold

IT  DA5690098 Muffler Cover IT  DA7064155 Thrust Bearing (Genesis) IT  DA9261096 Connector

IT  DA5714900 Solenoid Assy IT  DA7065155 Thrust Races (Genesis) [TWH DA9269476 Step Seal

IT  DA5743900SR Pendant Asm IT  DA7085028 Screw, .250-20 Special IT  DA9280108  Rubber Washer

17



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
IT  DA9281108 Spring Washer IT  DC1223101 Mounting Plate IT  DC2520259SR 1-1/2 hp, 3-Ph
IT  DA9284980 Time Delay Relay IT  DC1241271 Vinyl Thread Protector IT  DC2526259SR 1.5 hp Motor
[TWH DA931225 Insert IT  DC1242271 Vinyl Thread Protector IT  DC256108 Washer, 1.94” 0D
T DA9333900 Pendent Assy IT  DC1243271 Vinyl Thread Protector T DC2596600 End Plug, Bypass
IT  DA9345070 Handle IT  DC1244271 Vinyl Thread Protector T DC2598259SR Motor, 3 hp
IT  DA9347110 Spring, Conical IT  DC1245186 Mounting Foot IT  DC2604268 Tube Assy Relief
T DA9355167 Gasket IT  DC1263096  Adaptor Fitting IT  DC2605268 Tube Assembly
T DA9379009 Plug IT  DC1274689SR Fan Guard Service Kit IT  DC2616900K  Bypass Valve Kit, Urethane
T DA9419040 Plunger IT  DC1275020  Dust Cap IT  DC2616900KV Service Kit
T DA9429259SR  Service Kit IT  DC1276020  Dust Cap IT  DC2616900SR Bypass Valve Kit
T DA9432471 Heat Exchanger IT  DC1316900SR Ball Guide Service IT  DC2617070 Knob
IT  DA9438111 Bracket, Left Hand IT  DC1340167 Gasket, Copper IT  DC2621223SR Service Kit
T DA9439111 Bracket, Right Hand IT  DC1353026  A-N-B Decal IT  DC26290 Air Valve
IT  DA9483190 Valve Body IT  DC1357026 By-Pass Operation Decal IT  DC2639004 Spacer
IT  DA9511268 Tube IT  DCG1363900SR Service Kit IT  DC2645900K  Relief Valve Kit
T DA9512268 Tube IT  DC1393070  Handle IT  DC2645900KV Service Kit
T DA9521B86hing, Right Angle Strain Relief IT  DC1400098  Retaining Bracket IT  DC2645900SR Relief Valve
IT  DA9533900 Filler Plug Assy IT  DC1415259 Motor, Universal IT  DC2646028 Screw
T DA9554026 Decal IT  DC1521028  Torx Head Screw IT  DC2655040 Plunger
T DA9559025 Reservoir (8-Liter) IT  DC1523028  Slotted Hex Washer IT  DC2666028 Screw
IT  DA9560041 Shear Seal IT  DC1560026 Warning Rated @ 50% Cyl. Cap. Decal IT  DC2666628 Screw
IT  DA9560041SR  Shear Seal Service IT  DC1563013 Ball Guide [TWH DC2669127 Twister Wire Nut
IT  DA9572471 Heat Exchanger IT  DC1586980 Electrical Relay IT  DC2675900SR Endplate Kit
IT  DA9584380SR  Brush Kit, 115V IT  DC1587980  Electrical Relay IT  DC2711025SR Service Kit
T DA9585380SR  Brush Kit, 230V IT  DC170167 Copper Gasket T DC2729900SR Service Kit
IT  DA9601950SR  Service Kit IT  DC1736949KE Repair Kit Hurst Selector Valv IT  DC2731900SR Service Kit
IT  DA9628900SR Unloading Valve A IT  DC1738900 Control Station IT  DC2748037 Motor Gasket
T DA9655380 115V Brush IT  DC19503 0-Ring T DC2749768 Return Pipe, 3/8 NPT x 5”
IT  DA9656380 230V Carbon Brush (Order 2) IT  DC1993900 Hose Assy IT  DC2751768 Pipe
IT  DA9657020 Brush Cap IT  DC1995900 Hose Assembly IT  DC2774378 Fuse
T DA9709350 Square Cam [TWH DC2038028  BHSCS T DC2775378 Bussmann Fuse Fng-R 0.8 Amp 600 V
IT  DA9713101SR  Service Kit IT  DC2065369 2-Position Selector IT  DC2777378 Fuse
IT  DA9724098SR Top Plate Asm. IT  DC2068840SR Adaptor Manifold Kit [TWH DC2778378 Fuse 0.25A BBS
T DA973950SR  Connector Assy IT  DC2074051 Piston IT  DC2796223SR Sight Glass Service Kit, 10 gal
T DA9742900SR Valve Asm Bspp Ports IT  DC2075013  Spring Guide IT  DC2799259SR Service Kit
IT  DA9744900SR  Manual Valve Asm IT  DC2076013 Piston Guide IT  DC2821101M  Unpainted Mounting
T DA9764900SR Relief Valve Assy IT  DC2077290  Seat T DC2822111M  Unpainted Bracket
T DA9787037 Gasket IT  DC2078040  Plunger IT  DC2832470SR Fan Kit
[TWH DA9788098 Cover IT  DC2084155  Bearing IT  DC283290SR  Seat Kit
T DA982950SR  Piston Assy IT  DC2085155  Bearing Washer T DC2833470SR Service Kit
IT  DA9833900KE Service Kit IT  DC2116382  Capacitor T DC284101 Manifold Block
T DA9841009 Plug IT  DC213098SR  Cover Plate T DC2846900 Solenoid
IT  DA9843030 Bimba Cylinder IT  DC2157660  3Pos/4Way Solenoid Valve 24VDC T DC2847900 Solenoid
IT  DA9844061 Pin ITWH DC2182099  Air Motor Fitting IT  DC2848223 Sight Glass, 5”
IT  DA9847900SR-1 Service Kit IT  DC2192840  Air Motor Manifold, Machined ITWH DC2862900SR Pressure Switch Cord Service Kit
IT  DA9877450 Power Cord w/ GFI [TWH DC2200900SR Air Motor Assy IT  DC2869628 Screw
T DA9885660 Air Valve IT  DC2222900K Pump Kit, 10 Ksi IT  DC2873900SR Service Kit
IT  DA9920186 Feet,Epr-Hurst ITWH DC2234051SR Shuttle Piston Assy IT  DC2926004 Flange
T DA9932098SR  Service Kit [TWH DC2234900SR Air Motor Seal Kit T DC2946378 Fuse Cover 600V
IT  DC10003960 Pendant Assy, 10-ft IT  DC2260026 Decal, Enerpac IT  DC2947378 Fuse Holder, 600V
[TWH DC10008960SR Power Cord 220V Rep Kit IT DC2261628  Screw IT  DC2949480 75V Transformer
IT  DC10036098  Shroud Yellow 220V [TWH DC2269096 Male Connector (Prestolok) IT  DC2950480 76V Transformer
IT  DC10132808 Grommet Gage Sap IT  DC2272223 Pressure Gauge IT  DC2951389 Starter
T DC1017149 Tie Rod IT  DC2290900  Overlay Assy IT  DC3075223 Gauge
T DC1037303 0-Ring, EPR IT  DC2313900SR Pendant Kit [TWH DC3076118 Filter, 25 micron
IT  DG10570 Ball Guide IT  DC2331096 Connector Tube [TWH DC3077900 Filter, Head, Gauge
IT  DC106061 Beam Pin IT  DC2334537SR Eccentric IT DC3117267 Pump Rest,
IT  DC106061SR1  Beam Pin Kit IT  DC2354840SR Air Pendant [TWH DC3144900SR Cord Assy Kit
T DC1063108 Sealing Washer IT  DC2355186  Spacer IT  DC3147900SR Service Kit
IT  DCG1115025SR  Reservoir IT  DC2363660SR Air Cartridge Valve [TWH DC3224470 Heat Exchanger Fan 24 VDC
IT  DC1124210 Spring, Conical IT  DC2365646SR Hose Assy IT  DC3224900SR Fan Assy, 24V
IT  DC114030 Hydraulic Cylinder, Turbo, 10K psi IT  DC2367006  Swivel Fitting, 1/8” NPT IT  DC3227689 Fan Guard, 115/230 VAC
IT  DC1160186 Nylon Spacer IT  DC2379234  Spider IT  DC3334480 Transformer, Hushh
T DC116030 Hyd Cylinder IT  DC2380034  Coupler T DC3368268 Pipe
IT  DC1161046 Machine Screw Hex IT  DC2398051 Piston New Bypass ITWH DC352118 Breather Vent
IT  DC1162108 Sealing Washer IT  DC24440 Poppet Piston IT  DC3522900SR Service Kit, E-Box, 115V Dump
T DC1170041 PolyPac Seal IT  DC2456051 Plunger,P3 T DC3534372 Selector Switch
IT  DC120372 Sealed Pushbutton Switch IT  DC2504251 Key [TWH DC3574097 “Y” Female To Female
IT  DCG1210470SR Fan Service Kit IT  DC2518900SR Cord Assembly Kit [TWH DC3577379 Push Button, Green

18



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

[TWH DC3578379  Push Button Red IT  DC5268SR Pressure Tube Assy IT  DC6425026 Decal, Valve Ve32D

IT  DC362020 End Cap IT  DC5278142  Throttle Cable [TWH DC6426010 Stem Valve

IT  DC374900 Choke Assembly IT  DC5377040  Plunger 8Kn Double Acting IT  DC6428040 Plunger, .219 dia

IT  DC3760900  Pressure Gauge Assy IT  DC538900SR Repair Parts Kit IT  DC6431034 Female Cejn Coupler Half
IT DC3803828  Oriface IT  DC5405076  Piston Seal IT DC6432034 Coupler, Male Half

IT  DC3808900SR Piston Block Assy IT  DC5439155  Piston Wear Ring IT  DC6443268 Intake Tube

IT  DC388900 Wire Assembly IT  DC5443251 D Shape Key IT  DC6490026 Decal, Ve42,Ve43E

IT  DC3894900  Filter Head IT  DC5448776  Wiper T DC6534110 Spring, for NC2432

IT  DC3913900SR Cover Assy IT  DC5450101 Protector Plate IT  DC6535110 Spring, for NC3241

IT  DC3914900SR Cover Assy Kit IT  DC5451101 Protector Plate IT  DC6536110 Spring, for NC4150

[TWH DC3938096  Elbow IT  DC5452101  Protector Plate, for RAC/RACL50Ton IT  DC6537110 Nc5060 Spring

IT  DC394110 Spring, Bypass IT  DC5453101  Protector Plate Rar50 T DC6538110 N6075 Spring

IT  DC4027167  Gasket, Reservoir IT  DC5454101 Protector Plate IT  DC6540013 Nc1924 Guide Block

IT  DC4030900 Neoprene Gasket S IT  DC5455101 Protector Plate IT  DC6541013 Guide Block, for NC2432
IT  DC4077160  Retainer IT  DC5456101  Protector Plate Rach20 T DC6542013 Guide Block, for NC3241
IT  DC4078190  Manifold IT  DC5457101 Protector Plate Rach30 IT  DC6543013 Guide Block, for NC4150
IT  DC4107155 Bearing Needle, 35x42x20 IT  DC5458101 Protector Plate Rach60 IT  DC6544013 Guide Block, for NC5060
IT  DC4122051SR Air Motor Piston Assy Kit IT  DC5459101 Protector Plate, for RACH100Ton T DC6545013 Nc6075 Guide Block

IT  DC4307021 Lock Nut IT  DC5469160 Retainer Seal/Spring IT  DC6546040 Main Piston, for NC1319
IT  DC4308059 Pin,Release Spindle IT  DC5470900 Handle Horitzontal Aluminum IT  DC6547040 Main Piston, for NC1924
IT  DC4320900SR Reservoir Assy Kit IT  DC5477070  Handle IT  DC6548040 Main Piston, for NC2432
IT  DC4321900SR Reservoir Assy Kit IT  DC5611251 Key IT  DC6549040 Main Piston, for NC3241
[TWH DC4322900SR Reservoir Assy Kit IT  DC5618025 Gas Tank IT  DC6550040 Main Piston, for NC4150
IT  DC4323900SR Reservoir Assy Kit IT  DC56339 Bumper IT  DC6551040 Main Piston, for NC5060
IT  DCA4328350  Hex Cam IT  DC5659061  Stainless Locking Pin IT  DC6552040 Nc6075 Main Piston
ITWH DC433950 Plug Assy IT  DC566950SR  Bypass Valve IT  DC6553503 Nc1319 0-Ring

IT  DC4341070  Knob IT  DC5670044  Retainer IT  DC6554503 0-Ring, for NC1924

IT  DCA4379660  Valve Venturi IT  DC568950SR  Bypass Valve IT  DC6555503 0-Ring, for NC2432

IT  DC4383900SR Relief Valve, Housing IT DC5714028  Metric Set Screw IT  DC6556503 0-Ring, for NC3241

[TWH DC4399097  Fitting Elbow 5/8 Hose X 3/8 NPTF IT  DC5757950  Cart Handle Assy IT  DC6557503 0-Ring, for NC4150

IT  DC441025SR  Reservoir Kit IT  DC5759145  Leg Weldment IT  DC6558503 0-Ring, for NC5060

IT  DC442900SR  Tube Kit IT  DC5760145  Support Bar IT  DC6559503 0-Ring, for NC6075

IT  DC4538840  Manifold Block [TWH DC5894190  Body Cover IT  DC6560030 Nc1319 Cylinder

IT  DC455070 Handle, Modified IT  DC5906190  Body IT  DC6562030 Cylinder, for NC2432

IT  DC458101 Clamp Plate IT  DC5908268  Tube IT  DC6563030 Cylinder, for NC3241

IT  DC460900SR Intake Tube T DC5922070  Handle 20 & 30 Ton Cylinders IT  DC6564030 Cylinder, for NC4150
ITWH DC461028 Cap Screw IT  DC5947950SR Repair Manifold Kit IT  DC6565030 Discontinued Aug-08

IT  DC4618828  Orifice IT  DC5949005  Adapter Plate IT  DC6566030 Nc6075 Cylinder

[TWH DC473051 Piston, Pneumatic Dump IT  DC5950005  Adapter Plate IT  DC6568816 3Mm T-Handle Wrench
IT  DC475051 Piston IT  DC595071 Valve Disc IT  DC6569816 4Mm T-Handle Wrench
IT  DC476290 Seat IT  DC6027259  Gasoline Engine IT  DC6570816 5Mm T-Handle Wrench
ITWH DC4877025 2 Gal Reservoir IT  DC6144106  Wheel 10 In Pneumatic IT  DC6571816 6Mm T-Handle Wrench
IT  DC4997900K Turbo Il Cover Kit IT  DC6148377  Battery IT  DC6573530 Plastic Case

[TWH DC5095110  Die Spring Pilot Piston IT  DC6150900  Pendant/Charger Assy IT  DC6574530 Plastic Case

IT  DC5109290  Seat IT  DC6151201  Battery Bracket IT  DC6628026 Decal - Warning Couplings
IT  DC5124290  Relief Valve Seat IT  DC6154026  Decal, Safety Warning T DC6629020 Dust Cap Metal Parker Male
IT  DC5125013  Guide IT  DC6167950SR Repair Kit, VE42 IT  DC6632110 Spring

IT  DC5127007  Plug IT  DC6171950SR Repair Parts Manifold IT  DC664111 Mounting Block, 20/40L
ITWH DC5132290  Seat IT  DC6177950SR Repair Parts Manifold Kit T DC6642186 Spring Spacer

IT  DC5138190  Body IT  DC6187234  Dust Cap IT  DC6644885 Foot

IT  DC5139900SR Repair Parts Kit [TWH DC6189950SR Repair Parts Manifold Kit, VE32 IT  DC6648110SR  Foot Pedal Return Spring Asm
IT  DC5140900SR Repair Parts Kit IT  DC6222155  Center Guide Wear Ring, RACH60 IT  DC665186 Spacer, 20/40L

ITWH DC5142660SR Spool Valve, 24V IT  DC6226076  Center Guide IT  DC6665098 Plate Cover For No Valve
IT  DC5150190  Relief Valve Body T DC6245950SR Repair Parts Manifold Kit [TWH DC6726038 Manifold

IT  DC5156290  Cap IT  DC6280110  Spring [TWH DC6728160 Retainer

IT  DC516037 Motor Gasket IT  DC628201 Roll Cage-10/20L Atlas [TWH DC6738268 Tube Assy

[TWH DC5181160  Retainer, for VM32 IT  DC629201 Roll Cage-40L Atlas [TWH DC6739268 Tube Assy

IT  DC5182051  Piston IT  DC6295690  Manifold, VE32/VE32D IT  DC6745900SR  Handle Assy

IT  DC5187038  Manifold VM32 IT  DC6296900SR Service Kit [TWH DC6759840 Connection Block

IT  DC5211900K PATG Parts Kit IT  DC630025 Reservoir-20L Atlas IT  DC6763190 Nose Body Service Pt306Ss
ITWH DC5212900K Repair Kit, for PAMG IT  DC6308038  Manifold, VM43/VE43 IT  DC6768045 Cylinder Stud Service Pt
IT  DC5215900  Spring Ext. Assy IT  DC6323038  Manifold, VM33 IT  DC6772900SR  Gripper Block

[TWH DC522190 Mounting Plate IT  DC6330038  Manifold [TWH DC6775660 Spool Valve 115V W/Box
IT  DC525110 Spring IT  DC6332190  Valve Body ITWH DC6780950SR  115Vac Spool Valve Sr
IT  DC5251106  Wheel IT  DC6336259 3 Hp Honda Engine IT  DC6784070 Handle

IT  DC5254372  Switch Off-On-Start IT  DC633900K  Repair Kit IT  DC6791900SR  Service Kit

IT  DC5262038  Coupler Jaw IT  DC6359226  Label- Bow IT  DC6792245 Ptf-Sae Flush Plug .062
IT  DC5263234  Coupler Spider IT  DC6367950  Spring Spacer Assembly [TWH DC6793245 Ptf-Sae Flush Plug .125
IT  DC5264900  Heat Exchanger Assembly IT  DC6384950SR Repair Kit, PUARV Block [TMWH DC6794245 Ptf-Sae Flush Plug .250

19



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
[TWH DC6795245  Ptf-Sae Flush Plug .375 IT  DC7377061SR 4000 Pin Retainer Plate, 4000-108 IT  DC8095268  Tubing
IT  DC6812110  Wedge Seater Spring IT  DC7379101SR 8000 Cyl Locating Plate, 8000-107 ITWH DC8096268  5/32 Tubing Blk 18”
IT  DC6813110  Wedge Seater Spring IT  DC7382101SR 15000 Cyl Locating Plate, 15000-107 [TWH DC8097095  Nipple, 1/2 NPT
IT  DC6814051SR Power Seater Piston Kit IT  DC7383061SR 15000 Pin Retainer, 15000-108 [TWH DC8099026  Decal ZA4
IT  DC6816190  Power Seater Housing ITWH DC7400950SR Service Kit IT  DC8100026  Decal Product Spec ZA4
IT  DC6817190  Power Seater Housing IT  DC7433110  Spring IT  DC8101223  Gauge, 0-160 PSI
IT DC6819549  Retaining Ring Service Dpt306Ps IT DC7687108  Gasket IT  DC8103662 Valve Sleeve 1/2NPT 3/2
IT  DC6820044  Stop Ring Service Dpt205Ps IT  DC7728059  Pedal Lock Pin IT  DC8107101  Top Plate 3Piston Uni
IT  DC6821044  Stop Ring Service Dpt306Ps IT DC7806689  Gauge Gaurd ITWH DC8108038  Adapter Elbow 90° With 1/4 NPTF Tap
IT  DC6824051 Piston Service, for DPT205PS IT  DC7807689  Gauge Cover IT  DC8109662  Air Valve
IT  DC6825051 Piston Service Dpt306Ps IT  DC7809900SR Gauge Subassy 1500 Bar 116 Coupler Sv.Kit IT  DC811096 Adaptor
IT  DC6826039  Bushing Service Dpt205Ps IT  DC7810900SR Gauge Subassy 2000 Bar 125 Coupler Svekit IT  DC8119026  Ze Ground Decal
IT  DC6845026  Decal Valve IT DC7812026  Warning Decal Blue IT  DC8120268  Pipe 1/2 NPT X 6.0”
IT  DC6846026  Decal Valve IT  DC7820689SR Gauge Guard Kit ITWH DC8122424  Pendant Housing Upper ZA
IT  DC6848026  Decal Valve IT DC7821689  Gauge Cover IT  DC8124268  Tubing
IT  DC6850226  Label Bowtie 115V IT  DC7825223SR Gauge Kit IT  DC8125268  Tubing
ITWH DC6868950SR Repair Parts Manifold Vm33L IT  DC7831900SR Relief Valve 1500Bar ITWH DC8126095  Fitting Swivel Elbow 1/2 NPT
IT  DC690026 Enerpac Decal 9.66 X 1.15 IT DC7834218  Pedal Release [TWH DC8127026  Pendant Decal ZA
IT  DC7062020  Plastic Dust Cap Male ITWH DC7838028  1/4 X 3/8” Ph Pan HD Hi Lo T DC8130004 Adapter
IT  DC7063020  Plastic Dust Cap Female [T/WH DC7851028  Screw, Hi-Lo #10, 16-3/4 IT  DC8131259  Engine Honda 5.5Hp Zg5
IT  DC7079041  U-Cup50T IT DC7890960  Heat Exchanger Cable Assy IT  DC8133025 Gas Tank ZG6
IT  DC708044SR Turbo Cover Relief IT DC7891026  Screw ITWH DC8136025SR Service Kit
ITWH DC7124268  Pressure Tube Assy [TWH DC7910900SR Submerged Pump Reservoir Assy IT  DC8139646  Hose Rubber 5/8 X 2.5 Zg
IT  DC7127190K Secondary Input Assembly [TAWH DC7911960SR Service Kit IT  DC8140646  Hose Rubber 5/8 X 19.5 Zg6
T DC7129190K Secondary Input Assembly [TAWH DC7912960SR Service Kit IT  DC8142259  Engine
IT  DC7132217K Carrying Strap IT  DC7933900SR Shroud Assy, 115V PUJ IT  DC8143900SR Pump Element Kit, for ZG5 B&S
IT  DC7137155K Bearing IT  DC7934900SR Shroud Asm 220V For Puj Series IT DC8148217  Strap Gas Tank Zg6
T DC7138155K Bushing IT  DC7935900SR Shroud Assy, 115V TW w/o HX [TWH DC8156378  Fuse Transformer Secondary 3.5 Amps
IT  DC7143900K Slave Drive Kit IT  DC7936900SR Shroud Assy, 220V TW w/o HX ITWH DC8162960  Cable Asm Pendant/Valve ZG6
IT  DC720949SR  4-Way, 3-Pos Valve Block, PGM Svc. IT  DC7937900SR Shroud Asm 115V For Pe22J IT  DC8163470  Fan, for ZG6
T DC7231037  Gasket, 5L Turbo IT  DC7938900SR Shroud Asm 115V For PUD1300 Series IT  DC8169097  Elbow Swivel
IT  DC7246489  Handle Cap IT  DC7940900SR Shroud Assy, 115V TW IT  DC8170097  Elbow Swivel
IT  DC7250041SR Service Kit IT  DC7941900SR Shroud Assy, 220V TW IT  DC817098SR Cover Plate
T DC7266038  Hydraulic Outlet IT  DC7942900SR Shroud Asm [TWH DC8171097  Tee Swivel 1/8 NPT Thd 5/32 Tube
IT  DC7288147  Knob IT  DC7944900SR Shroud Assy, 115V PUD1100 IT  DC8177900SR Zg6 Cart Sub Asm Kit
[TWH DC7295950SR Manifold S ITAWH DC7953900SR Pendant Assy Repair Kit IT  DC8178827  LCD Board, for ZU4/ZU4T, RoHS
T DC7300950  Piston Pin Assy [TAWH DC7954960SR Service Kit IT  DC8179827  LCD Board, for ZU4, 230V, RoHS
IT  DC7304157  Lever IT  DC7965900SR Service Kit IT  DC818003 Snap Rivet, Black Nylon
IT  DC7316157SR Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for S1500 IT  DC7967960SR Service Kit IT DC8180827  Standard Board, 115VAC, RoHS
T DC7317190SR 1500S Body (Mk2) [TAWH DC7969960SR Wire Assy IT  DC8181827  Low Voltage Board, Retrofit
IT  DC7318019SR Drive Unit End Plug, for S1500 IT  DC7999900  Pendant Assy ITWH DC8182827  Low Voltage Board, 3-Phase
T DC7319160SR Reaction Arm Retainer, for $1500/3000 IT  DC8008106  Wheel Zg6 ITWH DC8183827  High Voltage Board, RoHS
IT  DC7320157SR Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for $3000 IT  DC8011057  Pin Quick Release [TWH DC8184097  Fitting
IT  DC7321809SR Drive Shoe, for S3000 IT  DC8012070  Handle Cart Zg6 IT  DC8188646  Hose Rubber 5/8 X 10 ZG6
IT  DC7322840SR Swivel Manifold Post, for S Wrench IT  DC8021900SR Valve Block Parker Service IT  DC819142 Throttle
IT  DC7323840SR Swivel Manifold Block, for S Wrench IT  DC8023950  CartAsm IT  DC8193398  Contactor
IT  DC7324190SR 3000S Body (Mk2) IT  DC8024049  Retaining Ring Zg IT  DC8197026  On/Off/Remote Switch Decal
IT  DC7325019SR 3000S Drive Unit End Plug IT  DC8030900SR Service Kit [TWH DC8200380  Circuit Breaker Reset Cap
IT  DC7326157SR Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for S6000 IT DC8032116  Muffler, for ZA4 IT  DC820103 Bracket
IT  DC7327809SR Drive Shoe, for S6000 IT/WH DC8033118  Fitler IT  DC8201960  Power Cord 115V P-T
IT  DC7328840SR Swivel Manifold Post, for S Wrench ITWH DC8035038  Adapter HX Coverplate ITWH DC8228009 Dome Plug 1/2”
IT  DC7329840SR Swivel Manifold Block, for S Wrench [TWH DC8036038  Elbow 5/8 Barbed To 1/2NPT IT  DC8230108  Locking Washer Switch
IT  DC7330190SR 6000S Body (Mk4) IT/AWH DC8038299  Hose Clamp Crimp on 5/8” Hose IT  DC8237026  Circuit Breaker Reset Decal
IT  DC7332019SR Drive Unit End Plug, for S6000 [TWH DC8039471  Heat Exchanger IT  DC8239900SR Valve 4Way Dynex 12V Kit
IT  DC7333157SR Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for S11000 [TWH DC8042111  Bracket ZA4T IT  DC8240026  Overlay Shroud Pt
IT  DC7334809SR Drive Shoe, for S11000 ITWH DC8043646  Hose 5/8 IT  DC8241037  Gasket Overlay Pt
IT  DC7336160SR Reaction Arm Retainer, for $11000 IT  DC8045646  Hose 5/8 Id Hx To Motor Za4 IT  DC8244259SR Motor Kit, 115V, for ZU4
IT  DC7337019SR Drive Unit End Plug, for $11000 ITWH DC8046646  Hose 5/8 IT  DC8245259SR Motor Kit, 230V, for ZU4
IT  DC7338157SR Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for S25000 IT  DC8053900K Heat Ex. Block IT  DC8249006  Threaded Plug With Magnet
T DC7339809SR Drive Shoe [TWH DC8056070  Handle ZA4 IT  DC8250006  3/8 NPT Threaded Breather Plug
T DC7340840SR Swivel Manifold Post, for S Wrench [TWH DC8059379  Push Button Valve [TWH DC8276470  Fan ZU4 115V
IT  DC7342160SR Reaction Arm Retainer, for 525000 ITWH DC8060097  Elbow #10X5/32 #3109-4-20 [TWH DC8276470SR Fan Zu4 115V Service Kit
T DC7343019SR Gland, for S25000 IT  DC8064660  Air Directional Valve IT  DC8277470  Fan ZU4 230V
[TWH DC7352038  Manifold Do3 To Enerpac ITWH DC8086095  Elbow 1/2 Npt Male 1/8 Tap IT  DC8279480  Xrfmr Dual Primary 24V BTW
ITWH DC7362037  Manifold Gasket, Foam IT  DC8087251  Key 5/16 ZG IT  DC8280980  Relay
T DC7373101SR 2000 Cyl Locate PIt, 2000-107 IT  DC8088034  Coupler IT  DC8281784  Timer 15 Sec BTW
IT  DC7374061SR 2000 Pin Retainer, 2000-108 IT  DC8089234  Coupling Spider L90 Nytrel [TWH DC8282379  Push Button, Black
IT  DC7375160SR 2000 Reaction Foot, 2000-114 IT  DC8090034  Coupler Love Joy L90 1.00 IT  DC8283379  Push Button, Red
T DC7376101SR 4000 Cyl Locating Plate, 4000-107 ITWH DC8091251  Stepped Key 8mm/ 6mm [TWH DC8284379  Push Button

20



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT DC8285960  Wire Pendant BTW IT  DC9244920  Piston Assy IT  DC9562900SR Keypad Assy, Shroud, Standard, 1-Button
IT  DC8286960  Power Cord 115V IT  DC9271167  Gasket Copper .754X1.017X.064 IT  DC9563026 Overlay Shroud Std 1 Button
IT  DC8288960  Power Cord 230V Ce Btw/Pt IT  DC9273097  Fitting Bypass IT  DC9575628 Bolt #8-32

IT  DC8289960  Cable Solenoid Rectified IT  DC9278900SR Kit, Top Plate Assy, 6-Piston IT  DC9579382 Capacitor 1 Microf X2

IT  DC8307372  Switch On Off IT  DC9280900SR Kit, Top Plate Assy, 3-Piston, Univ. IT  DC9580380 Rf In Line Filter

IT  DC8308380  Circuit Breaker 25 Amp Small IT  DC9281900SR Kit, Top Plate Assy, 2-Piston IT  DC9583960 Ground Earth Wire 230V Eur
IT DC8309380  Circuit Breaker 12 Amp Small IT  DC9282900SR Kit, 2-Piston Ring IT  DC9586271 Thread Proctector Sae#8 With 0-Ring
IT  DC8312960  Cable Overload To Contactor IT  DC9292051 Piston Bypass IT  DC9590920 Skid Plate

IT  DC8315960  Cable Relay Bridge/Jumper IT  DC9293016  Ball, Nylon, 3/16” IT  DC9591378 Fuse, 0.5 Amp

IT  DC8316960  Cable Solenoid Switching IT  DC9296920SR Gear Pump T DC9592378 Fuse, 1 Amp

IT  DC8330070  Knob IT  DC9298920SR Gear Pump 204 Kit IT  DC9596026 Decal, Enerpac Reservoir

IT  DC8331013  Spring Guide Puarv IT  DC9299920SR Gear Pump 205 Kit IT  DC9598026 Decal, ZU4 Cap

IT  DC8346960  Cable Asm Hx Zu Pt/Btw IT  DC9300920SR Gear Pump 207 Kit ITWH DC9600268 Tube Intake

IT  DC834900SR Service Kit IT  DC9301920SR Gear Pump 212 Kit ITWH DC9601268 Tube Intake, 10L, 2"

IT  DC8353111  Bracket Front Al Pt/Btw IT  DC9335646  Hose Bypass, 8” [TWH DC9602268 Tube Intake

T DC8354111  Bracket Middle Al Pt/Btw IT  DC9344960  Electrical Enclosure [TWH DC9603268 Tube Intake

IT  DC8361960  Cable Asm Pendant IT  DC9356037  Gasket Valve [TWH DC9606960SR Cable Assy, 20’

IT  DC8365380  Emi Filter 6A [TWH DC9357900SR Pendant Keypad, 3-Button Assy [TWH DC9618920 Roll Bar 10, 20, 40 (Sides)
ITWH DC8366380  Circuit Breaker 10A Manual Reset IT  DC9377950SR Repair Parts Kit IT  DC9639299 Hose Clamp, 3/8” - 7/8”

IT  DC8367380  Circut Breaker 5 Amp IT  DC9379025SR Reservoir Assy, 4L (1 Gal) IT  DC9640424 Enclosure Left ZU4 Blk

IT  DC8368372  Thermostat 180 Deg F IT  DC9400298  Baffle Middle Zu4 T DC9641424 Enclosure, Right-Side, ZU, Black
[TWH DC8370378  Fuse 62Ma IT  DC9401298  Lower Baffle, for ZU4 [TWH DC9642097 Intake Elbow Gear Pump
ITWH DC8371378  Fuse 300Ma IT  DC9402298  Upper Baffle, for ZU4 ITWH DC9645268 Insulation Tube

IT  DC8371378E  Fuse 300Ma, Service IT  DC9403111  Front Bracket Zu4 [TWH DC9646960 Chl Asm Foot Switch

ITWH DC8372378 Littlefuse Holder 2AG & 3AG IT  DC9404111  Middle Bracket ZU4 ITWH DC9649900SR Software Service Kit

IT  DC8373020  End Cap By IT  DC9405111  Back Bracket ZU4 IT  DC9653028 Bolt #10-32 X 6.5”

[TWH DC8374020  End Cap Bypass IT  DC9407101  Cover Plate, for ZU4 IT  DC9655020 Cap Brush, for ZU4

[TWH DC8400378  Fuse 40Ma IT  DC9410111 Plate Close Out ZU4 IT  DC9656259 Brush, for ZU4

ITWH DC8401372SR Thermostat Repair Kit IT  DC9411424  Enclosure, ZU4 (right-side) ITWH DC9658259 Motor 1hp 1-Ph 115/230V

IT  DC8402960SR Cable Solenoid IT  DC9412424  Enclosure, ZU4 (left-side) [TWH DC9659259 Motor 1.5hp 1-Ph 115/230V
IT  DC8403960SR Cable Solenoid IT  DC9413424  Brush Cap, Right IT  DC9661066 Wavy Washer, 40mm, for ZU4
ITWWH DC844661SR  Check Valve Service Kit IT  DC9414424  Brush Cap, Left [TWH DC9663920 Tubing Assy

IT  DC847900SR Poppet Valve Assy IT  DC9416646  Hose, HX 23" Inside [TWH DC9670101 Bracket E-Box To Motor Ze

IT  DC848900SR Service Kit IT  DC9417646  Hose, HX 19” Outside [TWH DC9677008 1” #6 High-Low Screw

IT  DC8493690  Port Block ITWH DC9418646  Hose Bypass 5” IT  DC9678199 Terminal Block Weco 327-Fu
IT  DC8495097  Adaptor IT  DC9425424  Enclosure, Lower Pendant [TWH DC9683021 Locking Nut, 25mm

[TWH DC8498110  Die Spring Pilot VE43 IT  DC9428008  Screw, Hi-Lo #8 x 1/2 ITWH DC9684900EDC Rear Enclosure Assy 1 Phase
IT  DC8505038  Adaptor IT  DC9429054  Standoff ITW .515 IT  DC9685900EDC Rear Enc Asm 3P Low 1.5 hp Below
IT  DC8506221  Pump Element Assy IT  DC9435009  Plug Dome 1” ITWH DC9686900EDC Front Enclosure Assy

IT  DC8506221AIRSR Repair Kit Air Side [TWH DC9436009  Plug Dome 16mm IT  DC9691389 Contactor

IT  DC85062210ILSR Repair Kit Oil Side [TWH DC9437009  Plug Dome 20mm [TWH DC9692389 Contactor Lcd1D12Bd

IT  DC8508662  Release Valve T DC9444960  Power Cord, 115V, 15 Amp, USA [TWH DC9696646 Hose 17”

IT  DC8509095  1/2 Npt X 1/2 Od Elbow Swivel 90 IT  DC9445960  Pwr Cord 230V 15Amp Usa [TWH DC9698900SR Coverplate Assy Ind Service Kit
IT  DC8511663  Air Limit IT  DC9447920  Tube Asm Steel Z IT  DC9699900EDC Rear Enc Asm 3P Low 3Hp Above
IT  DC8512259  Engine 12.5 Hp Briggs [TWH DC9451101  Cover Plate, for ZE/ZW IT  DC9700900SR MPE, Induction, 2P, 10Kpsi

IT  DC8514038  1/4Hp X 1/4 Male Npt Adapter ITWH DC9452424  Electrical Enclosure, Rear, for ZE/ZW [TWH DC9703900SR Mpe Ind 2P-10K, 202 Single
IT DC8526118 Regulator ITWH DC9453424  Electrical Enclosure, Front, for ZE/ZW IT  DC9704900SR MPE, Induction, 3P, 10Kpsi

IT  DC8527223  Gauge Air [TWH DC9460268  Roll Bar Spacer 10L T DC9705900SR Service Kit

IT  DC85900SR  Sight Gauge [TWH DC9461268  Rollbar Spacer 20L [TWH DC9706900SR Mpe Ind 3P-11.6K, 204-1450
IT  DC866027 Hollow Lock Screw ITWH DC9467070 Handle 4 & 8 Liter IT  DC9707900SR MPE, Universal, 3P, 10Kpsi

IT  DC871271 Shipping Plug [TWH DC9508960SR Pendant Cable Assy [TWH DC9708900SR Mpe Uni 3P-11.6K, 205-1450
IT  DC884900SR  Service Kit IT  DC9512960  Cable Assy ITWH DC9709900SR  Mpe Ind 3P-10K, 202 Single
IT  DC890251 Key IT  DC9520930SR Left Shroud Assy, 230V IT  DC9710900SR MPE, Induction, 6P, 10Kpsi

IT  DC9026155  Needle Bearing, 40x47x12 IT  DC9521930SR Left Shroud Assy, 115V ITWH DC9713900SR  Mpe Ind 6P-10K, 202 Single
IT  DC9027776  Oil Lip Seal, 40x52x5 ITWH DC9524268 Intake Tube IT  DC9715900SR MPE, Induction, 6P, 10Kpsi

IT  DC9041776  Oil Seal, 17x25x4SC IT  DC9531900SR Pendant Keypad, 1-Button Assy ITWH DC9718900SR Mpe Ind 3P-5K, 202 Single
IT  DC9079104  Shaft Adaptor T DC9532900SR Pendant Keypad, 2-Button Assy [TWH DC9719900SR Mpe Ind 6P

IT  DC9173690  Connector/Tube Fitting ITWH DC9533380  Circuit Breaker 8 amp [TWH DC9721980 Overload LRDO7

ITWH DC9178118  Intake Filter IT  DC9534380 Circuit Breaker, 10 Amp ITWH DC9722980 Overload LRD08

IT  DC9208020  Bypass End Cap [TWH DC9535380  Circuit Breaker 16 amp [TWH DC9723980 Overload LRD10

[TWH DC9214537 Eccentric Ind Mpe-Parametric IT  DC9536380  Circuit Breaker, 20 Amp [TWH DC9725980 Overload LRD14

IT  DC9215900SR Induction Eccentric Kit [TWH DC9537021 Locking Nut 16mm [TWH DC9726980 Overload LRD16

IT  DC9216101  Piston Rin [TWH DC9538021  Locking Nut 20mm [TWH DC9728980 Overload LRD22

IT  DC9217900SR Kit, 6-Piston Ring IT  DC9542920  Handle Reservoir [TWH DC9729960 Overload Wire Harness

IT  DC9219155 Bearing Ball, 20x52x15 IT  DC9546471 Heat Exchanger Coils, ZU4 [TWH DC9730960 Power Wire Harness

IT  DC9221101  Piston Ring, 3-Piston IT  DC9551920  Gasket Assy [TWH DC973101 Plate, Reservoir

IT  DC9222900SR Kit, 3-Piston Ring IT  DC9558920  Breather Assy IT  DC9731378 Fuse 0.2A Bbs

IT  DC9238900SR Universal Eccentric Kit IT  DC9560900SR Keypad Assy, Shroud, LCD, 4-Button [TWH DC9732378 Fuse 0.6A BBS

IT  DC9240155  Bearing Needle, 25x32x16 IT  DC9562026  Keypad Shroud Std 1 Button [TWH DC9734960 Valve Cord Ze

21



Part Part Part  Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type  Number Description Type Number Description

[TWH DC9734960SR Valve Cord Kit, for ZE/ZW IT  DD1079960SR Sawzall IT  DD1363530  W4000 Wrench Case, Aluminum
[TWH DC9735960  Induction Cord To Motor IT  DD1082380  Met Charger 230V IT  DD1364530  W8000 Wrench Case, Aluminum
ITWH DC9736960  Power Cord, 115V, ZE IT  DD1096095  1/4 Nptf X 3/8 Od Elbow Swivel IT  DD1365530  W15000 Wrench Case, Aluminum
[TWH DC9737960  Power Cord Ze 230V Eu IT  DD1101900SR Piston Ring Assy 6P Mpe 1000-1500 Svc Kit [TWWH DD1367223SR Service Kit

[TWH DC9738960  Power Cord Ze 230V T DD1103900SR Piston Rin IT  DD1368223SR 7” Sight Glass

[TWH DC9739960 Pressure Switch Cable Asm IT  DD1106900SR Piston Rin IT  DD1371900SR Repair Parts Kit, TW Valve Classic
[TWH DC9740969  Ferrite IT  DD1111101  Plate Solid 180 Dia IT  DD1372900SR Service Kit

IT  DC9741017  Cable Tie Mount Ze IT  DD1113101  Plate IT  DD1373660SR 24Vdc Slider Valve Asm

IT  DC976270 Connector, Straight Plug IT  DD1114101  Plate, Hollow 250 Dia IT  DD1377530  W2000 Cassette Case, Aluminum
[TWH DC9801259  Motor 1hp 1-Ph 115/230V IT  DD1116380  Circuit Breaker Manual Reset 15Amp IT DD1378%@000 Cassette Case, Aluminum

[TWH DC9802259  Motor 1.5hp 1-Ph 115/230V [TWH DD1119900SR Service Kit IT  DD1379530  W8000 Cassette Case, Aluminum
[TWH DC9804259  Motor 1hp 3-Ph 115/230V ITWH DD1121900SR Service Kit IT DD1380530  W15000 Cassette Case, Aluminum
[TWH DC9807259  Motor 1.5hp 3-Ph 230/460V [TWH DD1122900SR Service Kit IT DD1389110  Spring (7/16 0.D. X 13/32 Lg)
[TWH DC9808259  Motor 3Ph 1.5Hp 575V T DD1123900SR Mpe Ind St IT DD1394026  Decal Press Relief TW Pump
ITWH DC9810259  Motor 3hp 3-Ph 115/230V IT DD1127268  Tube Gauge 2 Liter Sap IT DD1398268  Air Tube 5/32 Grn 8.0” Ref9104
[TWH DC9811259  Motor 3Ph 3Hp 575V IT  DD1130038  Adapter IT  DD1408900SR Assy Puarv Assy Service Kit

ITWH DC9812259  Motor 7.5hp 3-Ph 230/460V IT  DD1130038K Repair Kit IT  DD1420960  Cable Assy Solenoid Valve Zu4 Pro
[TWH DC9813259  Motor 3Ph 7.5Hp 575V IT  DD1162111  Gauge Brac IT  DD1424268  Tube Assy Hydratight Tw Pump W/Slider Valve
IT  DC9814259SR Service Kit IT  DD1163380  Relay Solenoid Omron Ly2F-Ac24 IT  DD1425245  1/2” Flush Plug Zinc W/Sealant
IT  DC9871900SR Rear Enc Asm 3P High 3Hp [TWH DD1164900  Molded Solenoid Cable Asm Subm Non-Rect IT  DD1432037  Gasket Tw Valve

ITWH DC9880101  Bracket IT  DD1184110SR Spring Repair Kit, for RC2514 ITWWH DD1444024  Vent Cap

IT  DC9890096 Swivel Fitting 3/4” Sae To 3/8 Npt IT  DD1185110SR Spring Repair Kit, Rc2512 [TWWH DD1446223  Sight Glass 3/8 Npt

IT  DC9891827SR Standard Board Retrofit Kit IT  DD1186110SR Spring Repair Kit, for RC2510 [TWH DD1449051SR Hawe Piston Block 14 mm Svc Kit
[TWH DC9892960  Wire Harness PB to SSR IT  DD1187110SR Spring Repair Kit, for RC258 [TWH DD1450051SR Hawe Piston Block 6 mm Svc Kit
[TWH DC9893960 Cable TB60 IT  DD1188110SR Service Kit IT  DD1467900SR Repair Parts Kit Puarv, Tw Pro

IT  DC9898960  Wire Harness [TWH DD1190950SR Pilot Piston Assy w/ Viton IT  DD1468900SR Service Kit

ITWH DC9899960  Motor Cord Assy 3P IT  DD1221900SR Service Kit IT  DD1474111  Bracket Transducer Guard Zu Pro Tw
IT  DC990900SR Ball Guide IT  DD1223900SR Shroud [TAWH DD1491900SR Mpe Ind 2P-5K, 202-1450

IT  DC9916111  Bracket Rfi Filter [TWH DD1224900SR Shroud Asm Submerged Manual 230V [TWH DD1492900SR Piston Ring Assy 2P Zw3 Svc Kit
[TWH DC9917960  Ze 3 Phase Power Cable For Testing IT  DD1225900SR Shroud Assy [TWH DD1505900SR Mpe Ind 2P-11.6K 205-725

[TWH DC9918960  Cable Assy [TWH DD1227900SR Service Kit [TWWH DD1506900SR Mpe Ind 3P-11.6K 207-725

[TWH DC9919980  SSR RM1A23D75 1-Ph [TWH DD1228900SR Service Kit [TWH DD1507900SR Mpe Ind 6P-11.6K 210-725

[TWH DC9920026 Decal, Read Manual IT  DD1229900SR Shroud Asm Submerged Pes 115V IT DD1543160  Socket Head Screw

IT  DC9922026 Decal High Voltage IT  DD1230900SR Service Kit IT  DD1579071SR Slider

IT  DC993503 0-Ring IT  DD1232268  Tube Assy, Tq Wrench Pump w/ Simplex Valve IT  DD1580041 Shear Seal

[TWH DC9936076  Seal Electrical Enclosure IT  DD1233111  Gauge Bracket, Hydratight Version Tq Wrench Pump IT  DD1581900SR Assy Lps Manifold Service Kit

IT  DC9948900SR Air Pendant Kit IT  DD1235186  Spacer, Tq Wrench Pump w/Simplex Valve IT  DD1585900SR Mpe 2P-22 Zutp1500

[TWH DC9949960 Contractor Cable 96 To A1 IT  DD1236070 Handle IT  DD1609051  Plunger

[TWH DC9951405 Velcro, 2” IT  DD1240900 Pendant Asm Submerged Dump IT DD1634062  Linkage

IT  DC9957111  Bracket IT  DD1241900  Pendant Asm Submerged Jog IT DD1642900  Beam Assembly, Shp P80/84

IT  DC9969223  Sight Glass IT  DD1242900  Pendant Asm Submerged D/A Remote IT  DD1644025  Reservoir, P80/84

IT  DC9969223SR Sight Glass 7” Service Kit IT  DD1243900SR Pendant Asm Submerged S/A Remote Rep Kit IT  DD1649061 Pin

ITWH DC9970025SR 10L Reservoir Kit IT  DD1246660SR 115Vac Slider Valve Asm IT DD1650061  Pin

[TWH DC9971025SR 20L Reservoir Kit IT  DD1247660SR 230Vac [TWWH DD1651026  Decal Safety Elec Shock Pwr Cord Tuv
ITWH DC9972025SR 40L Reservoir Kit IT  DD1259660SR Service Kit IT DD1654920  Roll Cage ZUTP1500

[TWH DC9988028  M8.0 X 50 Flat Head Screw Hex Drive IT  DD1273960  Cable Assy, Solenoid, Non-Rectified w/Molded Din IT  DD1656268  High Press

[TWH DC9990960  Motor Cord Assy IT  DD1275900SR Pendant Kit IT  DD1658268  High Press

[TWH DC9991424  Lower Pendant Za4T IT  DD1276960  Cable Assy, Pendant, Zu Btw Pumps w/Simplex Valve IT DD1661268  High Pressure Tube

IT  DC9992930SR Front Bracket Asm Ssr Final Svc Kit IT  DD1277108  Washer, Locating 40X60X1mm IT  DD1663900SR Air Cylinder

IT  DC9993930SR Service Kit [TWH DD1301900SR Shroud IT  DD1664900SR Solenoid

IT  DC9994930SR 230V Middle & Front Bracket Svc Kit IT  DD1302900SR Shroud Asm Submerged Wes/Wet 230V IT  DD1665900SR Solenoid Asm 230V Slider Valve
IT  DC9995930SR 230V Ce Middle & Front Bracket Svc Kit [TWH DD1319900SR 2-Piston Steel Top Plate/Eccentric Assy IT  DD1666900SR Solenoid Assy 24V Slider Valve

IT  DD1002268 Tube High Pressure Release Valve [TWH DD1320900SR 3-Piston Steel Top Plate/Eccentric Assy IT DD1669111 Bracket Gauge

IT  DD1003268  Tube High Pressure Gauge ITWH DD1321900SR 6 Piston S IT  DD1672900K LPS Seal Service Kit

IT  DD1004122  Nut M5 Serrated T DD1327900SR Spacer Assembly Service Kit IT DD1673663  Check Valve

IT  DD1005689 Gauge Guard IT  DD1342980  Relay Ly2F IT DD1674424  Shroud Zutp1500

IT  DD1006226 Label Operations IT  DD1346025 Reservoir 1.25 Gallon IT DD1674424SR Manifold Component

IT  DD1009116  Air Muffler [TWH DD1347268  Tube Assy IT DD1677037  Gasket

IT  DD1013118 Inline Filter IT  DD1348268  Tube Assy Atp1500U100 IT  DD1707013  Ball Guide

IT  DD1017037 Bonded Seal Dowty 20Ksi IT  DD1349242  Shroud Atp1500U100 IT  DD1721021  Plug Nut

IT  DD1018223  Gauge, Hyd. Pressure IT  DD1350530  S1500 Case, Aluminum IT  DD1722006  Plug

IT  DD1042026 Reservoir Decal IT  DD1351530  S3000 Case, Aluminum [TWH DD1725070K  Service Kit

[TWH DD1048900SR Service Kit IT  DD1352530 S6000 Case, Aluminum IT  DD1773271 Thread Protector

IT  DD1049900SR Pendant IT  DD1353530  S11000 Case, Aluminum IT  DD1774271  Thread Protector

IT  DD1051900SR Pendant Asm Rep Kit IT  DD1354530  S25000 Case, Aluminum IT  DD1775271  Thread Protector 15 Ton

IT  DD1053960 Pendant Cord Asm 10Ft IT  DD1355660  Air Control Valve TW Pump ZA IT  DD1776271  Thread Protector

IT  DD1058190 Valve Body IT DD1357646  Hose Air Za Tw 5/8” Ref9105 IT  DD1777271  Thread Protector

IT  DD1060223  Gauge Wika IT  DD1359070  Handle Asm 63mm Long Puarv Valve Zu Pro IT  DD1778271  Thread Protector

IT  DD1069268 Tube Gauge 1 Liter Sap IT  DD1362530  W2000 Wrench Case, Aluminum IT  DD1779271  Thread Protector

22



Part Part Part Part Part Part
Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
IT DD1780271  Thread Protector IT DD2454900SR Zutp Left Shroud Half IT DD3511036C4212A WCR4000 2 3/4” Spanner C/AW Pin
IT DD1782020 Dust Cap IT DD2456038  Adaptor F250C To 1/4” Jic IT DD351103664215A WCR4000 2 15/16” Spanner C/W Pin
IT DD1795900 Release Valve Mp Pump IT DD2473076  Seal, Piston 150 Ton Rar IT DD3511036C4302A WCR4000 3 1/8” Spanner C/W Pin
IT DD1796900  Handle Assy IT DD2493920SR Kit Mpuarv Seat And Piston Zutp IT DD3722378  Fuse 12Amp
IT DD1797900  Unloader Assy MP Pump IT DD2495920SR Repair Parts Kit Mpuarv Zutp IT DD3723380 Emi Filter 12 Amps For 230V
IT DD1798900  Check Valve Assy MP Pump IT DD2496920SR Manifold IT DD3724380 Servo Driye Etw
e " s o v ey
IC Power ou|
IT DD2067480 Tr:;s?‘orr::r S:ﬁ Class IT DD2503900K B-Side Relief Valve Service Kit IT DD3731380  Touch Panel f:ziputer
IT DD2070025 Reservoir 4L Al ITDD2504900K - Lps Service Kit IT DD3749960  Ribbon Cable Hmi Com2 To J5
IT DD2109290  Seat ZUPT IT DD2505900K  Lps Seal Service Kit IT DD3768380  Surge Supressor
IT DD2214026 Decal IT DD2518110  Spring IT DD3776960  Ribbon Cable 40 Pin
IT DD2215026  Decal IT DD2539070  Tubing, Handle IT DD3781380  Emi Filter 20 Amps For 115V
IT DD2216026 Decal IT DD2547020 End Cap, Painted, P39/P77 IT DD3793960 Gun Switch Wires
IT DD2217026  Enerpac Decal IT DD2559720SR Solenoid, 208V 60Hz, 60W IT DD3822900SR  Piston Ring Replacement Kit
IT DD2218026  Decal IT DD2562380  Starter, 80 Series, 230V 3 Ph 24Vac Control IT DD3824900SR 3 Stg Mpe Top Plate Replacement Kit
IT DD2228827SR Pwr Board, 3P Low Volt Ze Tw 24Vdc Svc Kit IT DD2563380  Starter, 80 Series, 440V 3 Ph 24Vac Control IT DD3826900SR 3 Stg Mpe Eccentric Replacement Kit
IT DD2229827  Pwr Board, 3P High Volt Ze Tw 24Vdc IT DD2589226  CE Safety Label Hand Crush/Force From Right IT DD3843259 Motor, 1Hp 1Ph, 115V
IT DD2229827SR Pwr Board, 3P High Volt Ze Tw 24Vdc Sve Kit IT DD2603431  Nipple 1/2” Brass Close IT DD3846190SR  Valve Manifold Repair Kit
IT DD2243827SR Pwr Board, 1P Ze Tw, 24Vdc Slider Svc Kit IT DD2604095 Elbow 1/2” 900 Street Brass IT DD3850900SR 3 Stg Mpe B/I Replacement Kit
IT DD2245040  Plunger, RC10010 IT DD2619960 Power Cord, 115V 60Hz IT DD3851900SR 3 Stg Mpe E Replacement Kit
IT DD2247040  Plunger, RC1006 IT DD2620960 Power Cord, 208V 60Hz, Tq700 IT DD3954900SR  Mpe Powrlock Ind Alum 3P 10K 1625
IT DD2251040  Plunger, RC1010 IT DD2623960  Wire Assy, Rec Sol & Hx Fan, Tq700 IT DD3970827 Peb, Display Electric Torque Multiplier
IT DD2256040  Plunger, RC1012 :I gg:g::;gg ;;a\r/ls;ortrtner, Dual Pri, Class-3 Triad, Tq700 IT DD3972375  Keypad, Display, Electric Torque Multiplier
IT DD2259040  Plunger, RC1014 Ee IT DD4112009  Plug, Dome, 28Mm
T DD2260107 Bear?ng IT"DD2626380 115V Battery Charger IT DD4286900SR Solfnoid As, 208Vac, Tw Slider Valve
IT DD2266040 Plunger IT DD2627689  Guard, Gauge, Tq700 IT DD4295900SR  Coverplate Assy 200T Pow'R Lock
IT DD2269040  Plunger, RC108 IT DD2629025  Reservoir, 1 Gal Al, Tq700 IT DD4298110 Spring Compression 0.25 0d X 0.40
' IT DD2630201 Roll Bar, Al, Tg700
IT DD2272040  Plunger, RC1510 IT DD2633268  Tube, Oil Fill, Tq700 IT DD4308251 Hardened Motor Key
IT DD2275040  Plunger, RC1512 IT DD2635268 Tube, Gauge, Tq700 IT DD4317039 Bushing Handle Lock
IT DD2277040  Plunger, RC1514 IT DD2657900SR Eccentric Asm, Tg700 IT DD4318210 Spring Outlet Check
IT DD2278107  Bearing, RC1514 IT DD2659147  Knob, 10-32 Screw, Gauge, Tq700 IT DD4319048 Special Screw Outlet Check
IT DD2282040  Plunger, RC156 IT DD2666900SR Motor And Electrical Assy Kit (115V 60Hz) IT DD4320061  Pin Link
IT DD2284040  Plunger, RC158 IT DD2668380 Relay, 24Vac Finder 65.31.8.024.0300 IT DD4321062  Link Connector
IT DD2286040  Plunger, RC2510 IT DD2673380  Cap, Run, 115V 1Hp, Tq700 IT DD4322489  Collar For Link
IT DD2291040  Plunger, RC2512 :; gggg;gggg ﬁﬁﬁ{ysiﬁh 1;;‘)’ 11:|sz'|9(1770£0 IT DD4323021  Nut Lock 3/8-16 Unc Zinc
g gzzzgggg gt‘:”g:; F;E;g” IT DD2686900SR Pendant Asm 115 1 Button PRV, PAud 1100, Pun :I 33:22;?2: ::2? FPO l:)TgaEiase
’ IT DD2687900SR Pendant Asm 115V 2 Button P/Wud1300
IT DD2296107  Bearing, Rc25 IT DD2691380  Relay, Ly2, No Flange, 24Vac, Tq 700 IT DD4329009 Square Hole Plug
IT DD2301040  Plunger, Rc256 T DD2693900SR 3 Stage Pump Element, Ta700 IT DD4330025  Reservoir Tube
I Dra ) I, 2 IT DD2825268  Tube 37 Flare 0.25 0d X 0.049 Wall Wheel Jack I EETI U LE
AR T DDZB0T0  Pump e St Pio e
IT DD2309107 Bear?ng, Rc308 T DD2845380 20A Circuit Breaker IT DD4335025 Reservoir’BI]adderTJ105LS
T DD2310107  Bearing, Rc308 IT DD2956300R Air Cylinder Assembly Za T DD4339900SR  Pump Assembly Tj105Ls
T DD2313040  Plunger, Rc5013 T DD3025900  Handle Sub-Assy IT DD4379900SR  Cover-Chain 200, Pow'R Lock
IT DD2314107 Bearing, Rc50 IR T2 i S p G IT DD4401900SR  Air Solenoid 4W/3P
IT DD2317040  Plunger, Rc502 IT"DD3063009  Fil Plug IT DD4436259  Motor-Air Globe, Vs6C
IT DD2319040 Plunger, Rc504 IT DD30679005R Disc. Assy., P84, ULTIMA IT DD4475900SR Fir- Assy 200T Pow'R Lock
IT DD2321040  Plunger, Rc506 IT DD3077020  End Cap, Painted, Shp P80 IT DDA4488900K  Seal Kit Pow’R Lock Cylinder
IT DD2324040  Plunger, Ro51 IT DD3091028  Set Screw M6X8 Cup IT DD4625900SR  Gear Pump Block Powrlock
IT DD2327040 Plunger, Rc53 IT DD3093017  Hook, P39, Pc10 IT DD4626900SR  1/8” Npt Rel Vlv 800-850Psi
IT DD2330040  Plunger, Rc55 IT DD3094017  Hook, P80, Pc11 IT DD4666270  Receptacle 30A Female
IT DD2333040  Plunger, Rc57 IT DD3236116SR Foam Muffler IT DD4667270  Handle 30A
IT DD2334110  Spring, Rc57 IT DD3237900SR Air Motor IT DDA4686900SR  Pow'R Lock Manifold 2 Assembly
IT DD2336040  Plunger, Rc59 IT DD3338223  Guage 0-30,000 Psi IT DDA47255308R  Carrying Case, 1000/2000
IT DD2339040  Plunger IT DD3350380  Relay, 24Vdc, Xb IT DDA4726530SR  Carrying Case, 3000/6000
IT  DD2342040  Plunger IT DD3418528  Strap, Shoulder, Xb IT DDA4737900SR  Handle, Upper Assembly
IT DD2346107  Bearing, RC100 IT DD3422960  Wire Harness, Xb IT DD4761900  Hose Assembly, 20 Ft Air Pendant
IT DD2349040  Plunger, Rc251 IT DD3510061  WCR4000 Reaction Paddle Pin T DD4769667  Round Ring
IT DD2350040  Plunger, Rc252 T DD3511036C4107A WCRr4000 1 7/16” Spanner C/W Pin IT DD4807900SR Piston Ring Assy 3P 500Psi
IT DD2352040  Plunger, Rc254 IT DD351103664108A WCR4000 1 1/2” Spanner G/W Pin IT DD4820268SR  Tubing 1/4” Black 25 Inches
IT DD2360223  Gauge 0-40 IT DD3511036C4110A WCR4000 1 5/8” Spanner C/W Pin IT DD4821268SR  Tubing 1/4” Blue 21 Inches
IT  DD2374900SR Svc Only Front/Mid Bracket Asm Zutp 115V IT DD3511036C4113A WCR4000 1-13/16” Spanner C/W Pin IT DD4822268SR  Tubing 1/4” Green 18 Inches
IT" DD2383900SR Zutp Left Shroud Half Ce IT DD3511036C4114A WCR4000 1 7/8” Spanner C/W Pin T DD4823268SR  Tubing 1/4” Red 20 Inches
IT DD2390041 U Cup IT DD3511036C4200A WCR4000 2” Spanner C/W Pin IT DD4824268SR  Tubing 1/4” Yellow 24 Inches
IT DD2407186  Spacer 24Vdc Slider Valve Ze T DD3511036C4203A WCR4000 2 3/16” Spanner C/AW Pin IT DD4825268SR  Tubing 5/32” Black 14 Inches
[T DD2423900SR 4-Way Valve Assy, P84, ULTIMA IT DD3511036C4206A WCR4000 2 3/8” Spanner C/W Pin IT DD4826268SR  Tubing 5/32” Blue 25 Inches
IT DD2453026  Decal Zutp Valve Operation IT DD3511036C4209A WCR4000 2 9/16” Spanner C/W Pin IT DD4827268SR  Tubing 5/32” Green 18 Inches

23



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT  DD4828268SR Tubing 5/32” Red 15 Inches IT DD5474600SR Housing Head, Tw6000 IT DQ1043045 Saddle Clp

IT  DD4829268SR Tubing 5/32” White/Clear 17 Inches IT DD5475600SR Gear Housing, Tw6000 IT DQ1044008 Lock Nut Clp100

IT  DD4830268SR Tubing 5/32” Yellow 26 Inches IT DD5476600SR Drive Stage Assembly, Tw6000 IT DQ1047040 Plunger

IT  DD4847095SR Coupling, Male, 1/2” X 3/8 Npt IT DD5477600SR Ring Gear, Tw6000 IT DQ1048045 Saddle Clp160

IT DD4880045SR Load Cap Assy, Swivel IT DD5478600SR Gear Carrier, First Stage, Tw6000 IT DQ1049008 Lock Nut

IT DD4884424  Shroud Outer Pow’R Lock Short IT DD5479600SR Planetary Gears, First Stage, Tw6000 IT DQ1052040 Plunger Clp200

IT DD4899424  Shroud Outer Powrlock Tall IT DD5480600SR Gear Carrier, Second Stage Tw6000 IT DQ1057040 Plunger Clp250

IT DD4953667  1/2”-13Unc X 0.50 Lg Eyebolt IT DD5481600SR Planetary Gears, Second Stage, Tw6000 IT DQ1058045 Saddle Clp250

IT DD4973900SR Advance Block, Level Lift Service IT DD5482600SR Gear Carrier, Third Stage Tw6000 IT DQ1070108 Washer,Ste

IT  DD4974900SR Retract Block, Level Lift Service IT DD5483600SR Gear Carrier, Fourth Stage, Tw6000 IT DQ1409630 Right Foot, for SOH106

IT DD4992886SR Advance Rail + Flush Plugs IT DD5528600SR Precision Regulator For Rp-Frl IT DQ1410630 Left Foot, for SOH106

IT  DD4993886SR Retract Rail + Flush Plugs IT DD5529600SR Lubricator Unit For Rp-Frl IT DQ1414070 Handle Soh106

IT  DD5008900 Relief Valve Assembly IT DD5530600SR Filter W/Auto Drain For Rp-Frl IT DQ1423630 Right Foot Soh236

IT DD5052044  Stop Ring, Rar 50 Ton IT DD5531600SR Filter Element For Rp-Frl-003 IT DQ1424630 Left Foot, for SOH236

IT DD5053044  Stop Ring, Rar 100 Ton IT DD5532600SR Mounting Bracket For Rp-Frl IT DQ1427070 Handle Soh236

IT  DD5054044  Stop Ring, Rar 150 Ton IT DD5534600SR 10’ Hose Assembly For Rp-Frl IT DQ1678040 Lp Plunger Mp-700

IT  DD5081900SR 8/3 Valve Top Assembly, Service IT DD5535600SR Pressure Gauge For Rp-Frl IT DQ1692020 Seal Gland Mp-700

IT  DD5082900SR 8/3 Valve Bottom Assembly, Svc IT DD5536600SR Air Tool Oil IT DQ924080 10 Ton Toe

IT  DD5087900SR 8/3 Manifold Assy, Level Lift Svc IT DD5554886SR Retract Rail Service Repair IT DQ925080 25 Ton Toe

IT  DD5088900SR 8/3 Valve Assy, Level Lift Svc IT DD5555886SR Advance Rail Service Repair IT DS1018118E  Filter/Regulator
[TWHDD5090118  Replacement Filter Element IT DD5557900SR Advance Assembly, Level Lift Svc IT DS1019900SR  Fir Asm Air Sol Powr Riser

IT  DD5126900SR Filter, High Pressure Service IT DD5558900SR Block Assembly, Level Lift Service IT DS1024660E  Air Control Valve

IT DD5141900SR Sae Plug Assy IT DD5560900SR 4 Block Assembly, Level Lift Svc IT DS1026639 Rail Puller Grip 70 Ton

IT  DD5146900SR Valve Overcenter Torque Adj. IT DD5587600SR Grease IT DS1037900SR  FIr Asm Air Powr Riser

IT  DD5168229SR Input Pinion IT DD5809900SR Front/Mid Bracket Asm Zutp 230V IT DS1051380 Emi Filter, Corcom, 20Ep1

IT  DD5169101SR Adaptor Plate Ptw IT DD5820600SR Air Motor Vane Kit IT DS1054424 Shroud Pow’R Riser Ce

IT DD5207268  High Pressure Tube IT DD5846900SR Fitting Assembly, Level Lift Service IT DS1055398 Air Baffle Pow’R Riser Ce

IT DD5243900  Connector Tube + Set Screw IT DD5855144SR Trigger Service Kit IT DS1056098 Cover Shroud Pow’R Riser Ce
IT DD5244900 Filter + Anitextrusion Discs IT DD5857411SR Exhaust Deflector Service Kit IT DS1057037 Gasket Shroud Cover

IT  DD5248268SR Tubing, 1/4” White/Clear 35 Inches IT DD5858147SR Knob IT DS1058380 Circuit Breaker 20 Amp Small
IT DD5284380  Ground Fault Sensor IT DD5859016SR Detent Service Kit IT DS1061900SR  Svc Shroud Assy Pow’R Riser 115V
IT DD5285380  Relay Solid State Dual Pole IT DD5910001  Housing, Bearing Pow’R Lock IT DS1062900SR  Svc Shroud Assy Pow'R Riser 230V
IT DD5286380  Timer 24V IT DD5914037SR Motor Gasket Kit IT DS1064980 Relay 30A/250V 12Vdc

[T DD5340900SR
IT  DD5342900SR
IT  DD5356108SR
IT  DD5420390SR
IT  DD5421960

IT  DD5440600SR
IT  DD5441600SR
IT  DD5442600SR

Reaction Arm, Std

Reaction Arm, Std, Tw6000
Swivel Hardware Kit

Cart, Level Lift Service

Cable Servo Power And Control
Gear Housing, Tw1000

Drive Stage Assembly, Tw1000
Ring Gear, Tw1000

IT  DD5443600SR Gear Carrier, 1St Stage, Tw1000

IT  DD5444600SR
IT  DD5445600SR
IT  DD5446600SR
IT  DD5447600SR
IT  DD5448600SR
IT  DD5450600SR
IT  DD5452600SR
IT  DD5453600SR
IT  DD5454600SR
IT  DD5455600SR
IT  DD5456600SR
IT  DD5457600SR
IT  DD5458600SR
IT  DD5460600SR
IT  DD5461600SR
IT  DD5462600SR
IT  DD5463600SR
IT  DD5464600SR
IT  DD5465600SR
T DD5466600SR
IT  DD5467600SR
IT  DD5468600SR
IT  DD5469600SR
IT  DD5470600SR
IT  DD5472600SR
IT  DD5473600SR

Planetary Gears, 1St Stage, Tw1000
Gear Carrier, 2Nd Stage, Tw1000
Planetary Gears, 2nd Stage, Tw1000
Gear Carrier, 3Rd Stage, Tw1000
Screw, Reaction Arm Kit

Gear Housing, Tw2000

Ring Gear, Tw2000

Gear Carrier, 1st Stage, Twgc1000
Planetary Gears, 1st Stage, Tw2000
Gear Carrier, 2nd Stage, Tw2000
Planetary Gears 2nd Stage, Tw2000
Gear Carrier, 3rd Stage Tw2000
Needle Roller Bearing, Drive Stage, Tw1000
Housing Cap, Tw3000

Housing Head, Tw3000

Gear Housing, Tw3000

Drive Stage Assem, Tw3000

Ring Gear, Tw3000

Gear Carrier, 1st Stage, Tw3000
Planetary Gears, 1st Stage, Tw3000
Gear Carrier, 2Nd Stage, Tw3000
Planetary Gears, 2Nd Stage,Tw3000
Gear Carrier, Third Stage, Tw3000
Gear Carrier, Fourth Stage, Tw3000
Rotor For Air Motor

Housing Cap, Tw6000

IT DD5944900
IT DD5963900
IT DD5964900
IT DD5965900
IT DD5967900
IT DD5968900
IT DD5969900
IT DD5970900
T DD5971900
IT DD5972900
IT DD5973900
IT DD5974900
IT DD5975900
IT DD5976900
IT DD5977900
IT DD5978900
IT DD5979900
IT DD5980900
IT DD5981900
IT DD6038101E
IT DD6094380K
IT DD6106037E
IT DD6267155
IT DD6268449
IT DD6269110
IT DD6560229SR
IT DL6072KV
IT DM0112950
IT DM0138950
IT DM0142950
IT DM0165950
IT DM0174950
IT DQ1034040
IT DQ1035045
IT DQ1036008
IT DQ1038108

Assy, Drive Sprocket Pow'R Lock
Pcb Repair Kit

Trigger Repair Kit

Hardware Kit Etw Motor
Intermediate Pcb Repair Kit
Touchscreen Repair Kit

Power Supply Repair Kit

Timer Repair Kit

Surge Suppressor Repair Kit
Ground Fault Sensor Repair Kit
Ssr Repair Kit

Emi Filter 115V Repair Kit

Emi Filter 230V Repair Kit

Fuse Block Repair Kit

Data Cable Connector Repair Kit
Power Cable Connector Repair Kit
Mains Power Cable Repair Kit

Usb Cable Repair Kit

Servo Drive Repair Kit

Plate, Reservoir Cover Pow’R Riser
Xc Relay Service Kit

Gasket, Valve Pow’R Riser
Bearing, Ball Radial Sealed

Ret Ring Spiral 2.062 X 0.078
Spring, Comp 2.25 X 0.170

Sq. Drive, 1 Inch Svc Replacement
Repair Kit, Viton

2000 Rh Sideplate C/W Bush 1-13/16”
4000 Lh Sideplate C/W Bush 2-3/8”
4000 Lh Sideplate C/W Bush 2-3/4”
8000 Rh Sideplate C/W Bush 2 3/8”
8000 Lh Sideplate C/W Bush 3 1/2”
Plunger, CLP60 Ton

Saddle Clp60

Lock Nut, CLP60 Ton

Washer

24

IT DS1068900SR
IT DS1069900SR
IT DS1070900SR
IT DS1072900SR
IT DS1074900SR
IT DS1075960

IT DS1135042

IT DS1136108

IT DS1137305

T DS1138305

T DS1139186

T DS1165900

T DS1167101

IT DS1168960

IT DS1169026

IT DS1244380

IT DS1255005

IT DS1309052

IT DS1327646

IT DS1340026

IT DS1344900SR
IT DS1345900

IT DS1470900SR
IT DS1507617

IT DS1508900SR
IT DS1738828

IT DS1827500

IT DS1829038

IT DS1831689

IT DS1931118

IT DS1964242

IT DS1965017

IT DS1967900SS
IT DS1968221HK

Svec Pump Assy Pr 60 T Electric 115V
Pump Assembly Pr 100T Electric
Svc Pump Assy Pr 150 T Electric 115V
Subassembly, Pump And Motor
Pendant Assembly Pow’R Riser
Cable Assembly Pow’R Riser
Screw 10-32 X 3/8” Hex With Washer
Washer 0.2”X0.375"X0.125” Sealing
Stud 1/4-20 X 2.75 Lg.

Stud 1/4-20 X 1.50 Lg.

Spacer 1.69” Long

Intensifier Asm. 70 Ton

Plate Pendant Hook

Box Asm Pow’R Riser 3 Ph 230V
Transformer Fuse Decal

Bridge Rectifier 1600V

Base 60 Ton Wheel Jack Machined
Cord Electrical 18-3 Svt 15’

Hose 32” Low Pressure Rail Puller
Decal Operation

Beam Control Valve Svc Kit Rp120Bp
Intensifier Assembly

3/16 Piston Block Asm, Tq700
Spool Speed Control

Needle Valve Asm Speed Control

Apex Booster Orifice

Weldment Ext Pipe Rail Alignment Tool

Adapter Piston Rod To Base Rat
Guard Tube Rail Alignment Tool
Inline Screen Wheel Jack

Eyebolt 3/8-16 X 3” W/ Shoulder
Clip Carrying Strap Rail AlignTool
Cylinder Asm Rat4676

Handle Kit Ds1968221

IT DS1968221HPK High Pressure Kit
IT DS1968221LBK Lever Bar Kit



Part Part Part Part Part Part
Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
IT  DS1968221PK Piston Kit Ds1968221 IT  E391GK Gear Kit IT  EN15304SR  Ratchet Kit For Sqd75
IT  DS1968221RVKRelease Valve Kit IT  E391HK Hardware Kit IT  EN15402 Wrench Housing
IT  DS1974095  Pipe Fitting 3/8 Nptf 1/4 Npsm Swivel IT  E391PK Input Pinion Kit T EN15404SR  Ratchet Kit For Sqd25
IT  DS2002221RK Rebuild Kit Ds2002221 IT  E391SDK  Square Drive Kit IT  EN15406 Compression Member
IT  DS2068186  Spacer Lock Down Spring IT  E392ARM  Reaction Anchor IT  EN15408 Compression Bolt
IT  DS2115046  Screw 10-24 X 0.50 Hex Flange IT  E392CK Gear Cage Kit T EN15410 Snap Catch
IT  DS2170900SR Advance Hose Assy Wheel Jack IT  E392EK End Assembly Kit IT  EN15411 Piston Guide
IT  DS2171900SR Advance Hose Assy Wheel Jack IT  E392GK1 Input Gear Kit IT  EN15412 Piston
IT  DS2282070  Handle Strap Rat4676 IT E392GK2  Secondary Gear Kit IT  EN15414 Piston
IT  DS2344051 Piston High Pressure Booster IT  E392HK Hardware Kit IT  EN15416 Stopring
IT  DS2345051 Piston/Shuttle Assembly IT  E392PK Input Pinion Kit IT  EN15417 Drive Bearing
T DS3220006SR Svc Plug, Brass Hollow Hex Head, 1/2"-14 Npt IT  E392SDK  Square Drive Kit IT  EN15418 Protection Plate
IT  DSA8039290 Valve Seat IT  E392SK Selector Kit IT  EN15502 Wrench Housing
IT  DVK1 Dump Valve Repair IT  E393-203  Name Plate IT  EN15504SR  Ratchet Kit For Sqd50
IT  DX2589028  Release Valve Nut IT  E393CK Gear Cage Kit IT  EN15506 Compression Member
IT  DX2985024  AirVent IT  E393GK2 Secondary Gear Kit IT  EN15508 Compression Bolt
IT  DX2989006  Plug IT  E393SDK  Square Drive Kit IT  EN15510 Snap Catch
IT  DX2990055  Nut IT  E4017K Circlip Kit IT  EN15511 Piston Guide
IT  DX2991051 Plunger IT E4316 Ring Spiral Retaining IT  EN15512 Piston Rod
IT  DX2992057  Cross Pin IT  E4564 Spirol Pin 6Mm X 35Mm Long IT  EN15514 Piston Bottom
IT  DX2993267  Pump Rest IT  E4564K Spirol Pin Kit IT  EN15517 Drive Bearing
IT  DX2994010  Release Spindle IT E4584 Spring Plunger M8 IT  EN15518 Protection Plate
IT  DX2994010SR Release IT  E4584K Spring Plunger Kit IT  EN15602 Wrench Housing
IT  DX2996186 Spacer IT  E4-597K Set Screws, Qty 5 IT  EN15604SR Ratchet Kit, for SQD100
IT  DX4160550  Handle Grip IT  E4607 Allen Head Shoulder Screw T EN15606 Compression Member
IT  DX4452147  Knob IT  E4764K Spirol Pin Kit IT  EN15608 Compression
IT  DX4652500  Reservoir P801 IT E4847K Circlip Kit IT  EN15610 Snap Catch
IT  DX4739110  Spring IT  E4849K Spirol Pin Kit T EN15611 Piston Guide
IT  DX4754147  Knob,Pc10 IT  E4857K Socket Head Cap Srew Kit IT  EN15612 Piston Rod
E IT  E492CK Gear Cage Kit IT  EN15614 Piston Bottom
T E1000007 Terminal Block IT  E493CK Gear Cage Kit IT  EN15616 Stopring
IT  E1001103 Fem Push-0 IT  E494CK Gear Cage Kit IT  EN15704SR Ratchet Kit For Sqd160
ITWH E1001181 Fem Push-On Connector 16-14 IT  E494EK End Assembly Kit IT  EN15706 Compression Member
IT  E1001233 Male Connector IT  E494GK1 Primary Gear Kit IT  EN15710 Snap Catch
IT  E1001350 Connector IT  E494GK2 Secondary Gear Kit IT  EN15711 Piston Guide
IT  E1100004 Thermostat IT  E494HK Hardware Kit IT  EN15712 Piston Rod
IT  E1300007 Solenoid, 115 VAC IT  E494PK Input Pinion Kit IT  EN15804SR Ratchet Kit For Sqd270
IT  E1300008 Relay IT  E494SDK  Square Drive Kit IT  EN15810 Snap Catch
ITWH E1500000 Switch IT  E495CK Gear Cage Kit IT  EN15812 Piston Rod
[TWH E1500001 Rocker Switch IT  E495GK Tertiary Gear Kit IT  EN15817 Drive Bearing
IT  E1500002 Switch IT  E495HK Hardware Kit IT  EN15818 Protection Plate
ITWH E1500003 Switch IT  E495SDK  Square Drive Kit IT  EN21085 Adaptor
ITWH E1900009 PC Board Assy IT  ECP300K  Ecp 300 Service Kit Mil Cyl A-Kx20583 T EN220900-01 Swivel Kit Atm4
IT  E221041 Pump Cup IT  ECP350K  Seal Kit IT  EN24024 Front Link
IT  E290CK Gear Cage Kit IT  EHC3901075 Tie Down S IT  EN24026 Rear Link
IT  E290GK Gear Kit IT  EJ100009  Plunger Cup IT  EN24028 Piston Guide
IT  E290HK Hardware Kit IT  EJC1601111 Cable Clamp IT  EN24034 Stop Ring
IT  E290PARM Reaction Anchor IT  ELC1SR Conversion Repl. Kit IT  EN24036 Dowel Pin
IT  E290PK Input Pinion Kit IT  EN14002011 Connecting IT  EN24038 Dowel Pin
IT  E291ARM Reaction Anchor IT  EN14002012 Connecting IT  EN24048 Support Arm
IT  E292ARM Kit, Arm IT  EN14010 Wrench Grease IT  EN24051 Cassette Housing Right For Cc2
IT  E292CK Kit, Gear Cage IT  EN14122 Link Support IT  EN24052 Cassette Housing For Cc2480/Cc
IT  E292EK Kit, Input End IT EN14136 Dowel Pin T EN24071 Cassette Housing Right
IT  E292GK Kit, Planet Gear IT  EN14138 Dowel Pin IT  EN24131 Cassette Housing Rgt
IT  E292HK Kit, Hardware IT  EN14436 Dowel Pin IT  EN24132 Cassette Hosuing Lft
IT  E292PK Kit, Pinio IT  EN14438 Dowel Pin T EN300101 Wedge
T E300006 Transformer IT  EN14440 Dowel Pin IT  EN300201 Jaws
IT  E300007 Transformer IT  EN14448 Support Arm IT  EN300301 Connector
IT  E3-006K Repair Springs, Qty 10 IT  EN14728  Piston Guide T EN300701 Handle
IT  E3-016K Repair Springs, Qty 10 IT  EN14736  Locking Pin IT  EN301101 Body
IT  E3074K Compression Spring Kit IT  EN14738 Dowel Pin IT  EN301802SR Bearing Assembly Kit
IT  E3-074K Repair Springs, Qty 10 IT  EN14740 Locking Pin IT  EN301901 Male/Femal
IT  E3083K Compression Spring Kit IT  EN14748 Support Arm IT  EN302101 Circlip
IT  E3-085K Repair Springs, Qty 10 IT  EN14751 Cassette Housing Left For Cc12 IT  EN302202  Pushrod
IT  E3089 Spring Compression IT  EN14752 Cassette Housing Right For Cc1 IT  EN401001 Wing
IT  E3-094K Repair Springs, Qty 10 IT EN15114 Connecting Bolt IT  EN403601 Thrust Bearing Kit
IT  E3108K Torsion Spring Kit IT  EN15115  Swivel Housing IT  EOE2000K  Kit
IT  E391ARM Reaction Anchor IT EN15116  Cap IT  EOE2000K1 Seal Kit Eoe2000
IT  E391EK End Assembly Kit IT  EN15132 Connecting Bolt Sqd 251/501/751/1001 IT  EOE2567K  Repair Kit

25



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT  EOE3216K2  Repair Kit IT  F279004 Suction Kit IT F937110SR Spring Assy

IT EP1B Paint Acrylic Enamel Black 12 0z Can IT  F285098 Hole Cover IT  F938110 Spring, Ext

IT  EP1GY Yellow Paint IT  F299189 Bracket IT  F947044 Wiper Ring

IT  EP1Y 12 0z Spray Can IT  F304061 Beam Pin IT F948209 Bushing

IT  EP255999 12 0z Paint Yellow IT  F305070 Handle IT  F958028 Screw

IT  EPHT1117 Sprocket(ldler) IT  F3107 Tie Rod IT  F958028SR Service Kit

IT  EPHT1206 Cage Ralil IT  F311048 Lock Screw [TWH FC38381800 Flow Control Valve

IT  EPHT1207 Cage Rail IT  F312048 Lock Screw IT FF120RK Quick Face Repair Kit

IT  EPHT1208 Coupler, Eph Series, 100T Puller IT  F318562 Washer IT  FRLDECAL Decal Kit For Frl

IT  EST0413604 Switch IT  F324044 Back Up Washer IT FS148K Flange Spreader Kit
F IT  F325132 Spacer IT  FT1380-3-2K Cylinder Kit, 50 Ton

IT  F100009-58 Expander Plug IT  F326044 Back-Up Washer IT  FT1390-3-2K Repair Kit

IT  F100009-60 Plug IT  F327562 Guide Washer G

[TWH F100016-6  Ball, 6mm IT  F364049 Retaining Ring IT G117013 Spring Retainer

IT  F100094-126 1/4 NPT To 1/4 Flare Elbow IT  F365212 Bearing IT  G134020 End Cap

ITWH F100094-13 Cap IT  F368120 Hex Nut IT  G148190 Pump Body

IT  F100094-19 Adaptor 3/8 Npt To 3/8 37 Deg IT  F370245-1  Pipe Plug IT  G149190 Pump Body

IT  F100094-210 Swivel Elbow IT  F372021 Acorn Nut IT  G160061 Pin

IT  F100094-246 Fitting T F373048 Screw IT  G382107 Bearing

IT  F100094-264 Fitting 90 Deg #5 IT  F374026 Decal IT  G383041 Back-Up Washer

[TWWH F100094-4  Male Elbow IT  F443132 Beam Spacer IT  G384108 Washer

IT  F100094-5  Male Connector IT  F4570SR Spring & Ball Cap Assy IT  G385044 Stop Ring

IT  F100094-72 Male Connector IT  F473900SR  Pump Plunger IT G415040SR Plunger Rep Kit

IT  F100094-8  Fitting Straight 1/4 Tube X 1/4 Nptf IT  F475900SR  Pump Plunger Assy IT  G416044 Wiper Ring

IT  F100095 45 Street Elbow IT  F477110 Spring IT  G421026 Enerpac Decal

IT  F100095-25 Reducer, 3/8 To 1/4 Npt IT  F489066 Lock Washer, Cadium IT 6423026 Enerpac Decal

IT  F100095-26 Reducer IT  F516044 Wiper Ring IT  G424026 Enerpac Decal

IT  F100095-4  Male Branch Tee IT  F522570 Ball Cap IT  G425026 Enerpac Decal

IT  F100095-40 Pipe Connector, .125 X .250 IT  F532018 Filter IT 6426026 Enerpac Decal

IT  F100095-44 Street Tee 1/2” Npt IT  F533049 Retaining Ring IT  G460044 Stop Ring

IT  F100095-45 Fitting Street Elbow 1/2 Npt IT  F535013 Packing Guide T G514900 Gauge Assy

IT  F100095-5  .250-18 Nptf IT  F540044 Wiper Ring IT 6515900 Gauge Assy

IT  F100095-50 Reducer IT  F541044 Retaining Ring IT  G536055 Wire Nuts

IT  F100095-59 Adapter IT  F555044 Wiper Ring IT  G582039 Bushing, Red

[TWH F100095-7 .25 Street Elbow IT  F56-2 Crossbar, IT  G586900SR-10750 Safety Valve Assy

IT  F100095-8  Male Elbow IT  F56-3 Sideplate IT  G586900SR-4450 Safety Valve Assy

IT  F100095-98 Threaded R IT  F56-4 Pin, .75” Dia. IT  G586900SR-7000 Safety Valve Assy

IT  F100096-3 90 Deg Elbow <#8 Sae M-.38 Npt T F56-5 Adaptor, Flange Spreader IT  G586900SR-7500 Service Kit

[TWH F100096-38 Adaptor, SAE#8 to 3/8” NPT IT  F567040 Plunger IT 6666026 Holl-0-Ram Enerpac Decal

[TWH F100097-16  Hose Barb IT  F57044 Split Key Ring ITWH G668026 Holl-0-Cylinder Enerpac Decal

IT  F100097-52 Elbow IT  F571020 End Cap IT  G678040 Plunger

IT  F100097-99 3/8 Tube X IT  F572107 Bearing IT  G731044 Wiper Ring

ITWH F100118-20 Breather Vent Plug 1/2 NPT IT  F574041 U-Cup IT  G732044 Wiper Ring

IT  F108006 Plug IT  F577044 Retaining IT 6830040 Plunger

IT  F109-2 Crossbar, for Flange Spreader IT  F578040 Plunger IT  G831446 Sleeve

IT  F109-3 Sideplate IT  F587055 Nut IT  G833055SR Service Kit

IT  F109-4 Pin, 1.25” Dia. IT  F657167 Cover Gasket IT (836028 Screw

IT  F109-5 Adaptor, for Flange Spreader IT  F73232 Sleeve, 3/8 IT  G838040 Plunger

IT  F109-6 Wedge (.12 tip), for FS56 and FS109 IT  F735885 Seal Kit IT  G895040 Plunger

IT  F109-7 Wedge (.69 tip), for FS56 and FS109 IT  F736885 Tube IT 6896040 Plunger

IT  F109-8 Lock Pin, Flange IT  F744040 Plunger IT  G897040 Plunger

IT  F1153 Pump Cup IT  F747055 Nut IT  G898107 Bearing

IT  F132038 Adaptor T F748044 Stop Ring IT  G899044 Ring

IT  F141006 Plug IT  F749259 Motor IT  G903110 Spring, Ext

IT  F157021 HP Nut, 3/8 ITWH F75021 Locknut #6-32 IT  G903110SR Service Kit

IT  F160021 Gland Nut IT  F754040 Plunger IT  G907108 Washer

IT  F162232 Sleeve, 1/4 IT  F756110 Spring IT  G908044 Retaining Ring

IT  F1885 Fan IT  F756110SR  Cylinder IT  G909167 Gasket

IT  F1980-5 Pin IT  F786167 Gasket IT  G91044 Stop Ring

IT  F1980-6 Plug T F793055 Tube Nut IT  G952044 Stop Ring

IT  F20005 Retaining Nut IT  F795096 St Tee Run T G953107 Rod Bearing

IT  F241268 Reservoir Tube IT  F799018 Qil Filter IT 6955041 Back-Up Washer

IT  F244010 Spindle T F802055 Tube Cap IT  G957044 Ring

IT  F246190 Valve Body IT  F85021 Wing Nut IT 6995026 Enerpac Decal

IT  F247268 Tube IT  F860646 Hose IT  GB11167 Gasket

IT  F248570 Reservoir Cap IT  F864167 Gasket IT  GBJKI1 Kit, 2-50 Ton, Rebuild

IT  F253132 Spacer IT  F866028 Machine Screw IT GBJK10 Kit, 10 Ton, Seal

IT  F264048 Lock Screw IT  F871048 Lock Screw IT  GBJK100 Kit, 100 Ton, Rebuild

IT  F278020 Cap T F937110 Spring, Ext IT  GBJK100S Kit, 100 Ton, Seal

26



Part Part Part Part Part Part
Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT GBJK15 Kit, 15 Ton, Seal IT GT3RK Gt3 Tensioner Repair Kit IT  HCRK1 Hydraulic Cylinder Repair Kit
IT GBJK2 Kit, 2 Ton, Seal IT GT3SK Gt3 Tensioner Seal Kit IT  HP1120 Mounting

IT GBJK20 Kit, 20 Ton, Seal IT GT4-B GT4 Tensioner Bridge IT  HP2121S Strap

IT GBJK3 Kit, 3 Ton, Seal IT GT4-BY GT4 Tensioner Body IT  HP3121S Strap

IT GBJK30 Kit, 30 Ton, Seal IT GT4NRS2000M052 2" & M52 Tensioner Socket IT  HP5023 Strap Nut Kit

IT  GBJKS Kit, 5 Ton, Seal IT GT4NRS2250 2-1/4” GT4 Tensioner Socket IT  HPH14 Handle Kit (P142AI & P392Al)
IT  GBJK50 Kit, 50 Ton, Seal IT GT4NRS2500 2-1/2” GT4 Tensioner Socket IT  HTAAMPK Repair Kit

IT GBJK8 Kit, 8 Ton, Seal IT GT4NRSMO056  M56 GT4 Tensioner Socket IT HXD120K Service Kit Hxd120
IT GBT879-4X30 Vent Spring Pin IT GTANRSMO060  M60 GT4 Tensioner Socket IT  HXD120SR Piston Kit (Hxd120)
IT GFJ100 Gauge, 100 Ton Bottle Jack IT GTANRSMO064  M64 GT4 Tensioner Socket IT  HXD1K Repair Kit

IT GPE304050K  Basic Repair Kit IT GT4ANRSMO068  M68 GT4 Tensioner Socket IT HXD240K Repair Kit

IT  GPE304050KV  Basic Repair Kit IT GT4-P GT4 Tensioner Piston IT HXD30K Service Kit Hxd30
IT GT1-B GT1 Tensioner Bridge IT GT4P2000U08 2" 8UN GT4 Threaded Puller IT HXD60K Service Kit Hxd60
IT GT1-BY GT1 Tensioner Body IT GT4P2250U08  2-1/4” 8UN GT4 Threaded Puller IT  HXD60SR Piston Kit, HXD60
IT  GT1NRS0625M018 5/8” & M18 GT1 Tensioner Socket IT GT4P2500U08  2-1/2” 8UN GT4 Threaded Puller 1

IT  GTINRS0750  3/4” GT1 Tensioner Socket IT GT4PM05250 M52 X 5 GT4 Threaded Puller IT  1C43-25 Pendant

IT  GT1INRS0875M024 7/8” & M24 GT1 Tensioner Socket IT GT4PM05655 M56 X 5.5 GT4 Threaded Puller IT  IPL100-FILK  Kit, Fill Plug

IT  GTINRS1000M027 1” & M27 GT1 Tensioner Socket IT GT4PMO06055 M60 X 5.5 GT4 Threaded Puller IT  IPL100-PLUK Kit, Plunger

IT  GT1INRS1125M030 1-1/8” & M30 GT1 Tensioner Socket IT GT4PMO06460  M64 X 6 GT4 Threaded Puller IT  IPL100-RELK Kit, Release Handle
IT GTINRSMO016 M16 GT1 Tensioner Socket IT GT4PM06860 M68 X 6 GT4 Threaded Puller IT IPL100-SEAK Kit, Seal

IT GTINRSMO020  M20 GT1 Tensioner Socket IT GT4RK Gt4 Tensioner Repair Kit J

IT GT1-P GT1 Tensioner Piston IT GT4SK Gt4 Tensioner Seal Kit IT  J18381 Knob

IT  GT1P0625U11  5/8” 11UN GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5-B GT5 Tensioner Bridge IT  J6201-1 Decal Proto

IT  GT1P0750U10 3/4” 10UN GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5-BY GT5 Tensioner Body T J6201-3 Decal Proto

IT  GT1P0875U09 7/8” 9UN GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5NRS2500 2-1/2” GT5 Tensioner Socket IT  J6202A-1 Name Plate

IT  GT1P1000U08 1” 8UN GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5NRS2750 2-3/4” GT5 Tensioner Socket T J6212-1 Plate Name

IT GT1P1125U08 1-1/8” 8UN GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5NRS3000 3” 8UN GT5 Tensioner Socket T J6212RD Assy Sq Drive

IT GT1PMO01620 M16 X 2 GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5NRS3250 3-1/4” GT5 Tensioner Socket T  J6222-1 Plate Name

IT GT1PM01825 M18 X 2.5 GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5NRSM068  M68 GT5 Tensioner Socket T J6222RD Assy Sq Drive

IT GT1PM02025 M20 X 2.5 GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5NRSM072  M72 GT5 Tensioner Socket T J6232-1 Plate Name

IT GT1PMO02430  M24 X 3 GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5NRSMO076  M76 GT5 Tensioner Socket IT  J6232RD Sq Drive Replacement Kit
IT  GT1PMO02730  M27 X 3 GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5NRSMO080  MB0 GT5 Tensioner Socket T J6234-1 Name Plate

IT GT1PMO03035 M30 X 3.5 GT1 Threaded Puller IT GT5-P GT5 Tensioner Piston T J6242-1 Plate Name

IT GT1SK GT1 Service Kit (Seals) IT GT5P2750U08  2-3/4” 8UN GT5 Threaded Puller IT  J6242RD Square Drive Replacement Kit
IT GT2-B GT2 Tensioner Bridge IT GT5P3000U08  3” 8UN GT5 Threaded Puller T J6252-1 Name Plate

IT GT2-BY GT2 Tensioner Body IT GT5P3250U08  3-1/4” 8UN GT5 Threaded Puller IT  J6252RD Sq Drive Replacement Kit
IT  GT2NRS1125M030 1-1/8” & M30 GT2 Tensioner Socket IT GT5PM06860 M68 X 6 GT5 Threaded Puller IT  JH1006K Repair Kit

IT  GT2NRS1250M033 1-1/4” & M33 GT2 Tensioner Socket IT GT5PMO07260 M72 X 6 GT5 Threaded Puller IT  JH15K Kit

IT  GT2NRS1375M036 1-3/8” & M36 GT2 Tensioner Socket IT GT5PM07660 M76 X 6 GT5 Threaded Puller T JH202K2 Kit

IT  GT2NRS1500M039 1-1/2” & M39 GT2 Tensioner Socket IT GT5PMO08060 M80 X 6 GT5 Threaded Puller IT  JH20K Kit

IT GT2-P GT2 Tensioner Piston IT GT5RK Gt5 Tensioner Repair Kit IT  JH306K Repair Kit

IT GT2P1125U08 1-1/8” 8UN GT2 Threaded Puller IT GT5SK Gt5 Tensioner Seal Kit IT  JH3K Kit

IT GT2P1250U08 1-1/4” 8UN GT2 Threaded Puller IT GT6-B GT6 Tensioner Bridge IT  JH506K Repair Kit

IT GT2P1375U08 1-3/8” 8UN GT2 Threaded Puller IT GT6-BY GT6 Tensioner Body IT  JH5K Kit

IT GT2P1500U08 1-1/2” 8 UN GT2 Threaded Puller IT GT6NRS3250 3-1/4” GT6 Tensioner Socket IT  JH8K Kit

IT  GT2PMO03035  M30 X 3.5 GT2 Threaded Puller IT GT6NRS3500 3-1/2” GT6 Tensioner Socket IT  JHA1506K2  Jack Kit, 150 Ton
IT GT2PM03335  M33 X 3.5 GT2 Threaded Puller IT GT6NRS3750 3-3/4 GT6 Tensioner Socket IT  JHA156K Repair Kit

IT GT2PMO03640  M36 X 4 GT2 Threaded Puller IT GT6NRSM080  M80 GT6 Tensioner Socket IT  JHA356K Repair Kit

IT GT2PMO03940  M39 X 4 GT2 Threaded Puller IT GT6NRSM085 M85 GT6 Tensioner Socket IT  JHA73K Repair Kit

IT GT2RK Gt2 Tensioner Repair Kit IT GT6NRSMO090  M90 GT6 Tensioner Socket IT  JHA756K2 Repair Kit, 75 Ton
IT GT2SK Gt2 Tensioner Seal Kit IT GT6NRSMO095  M95 GT6 Tensioner Socket IT  JHL3K Jack Repair Kit, 3 Ton
IT GT3-B GT3 Tensioner Bridge IT GT6-P GT6 Tensioner Piston IT  JTA176K Repair Kit

IT GT3-BY GT3 Tensioner Body IT GT6P3250U08  3-1/4” 8UN Threaded Puller IT  JTA356K Repair Kit

IT  GT3NRS1500M039 1-1/2” & M39 GT3 Tensioner Socket IT GT6P3500U08  3-1/2” 8UN Tensioner Puller IT  JTA76K Repair Kit

IT  GT3NRS1625M042 1-5/8” & M42 GT3 Tensioner Socket IT GT6P3750U08  3-3/4” 8UN GT6 Threaded Puller K

IT  GT3NRS1750M045 1-3/4” & M45 Tensioner Socket IT GT6PMO08060 M80 X 6 GT6 Threaded Puller IT  K1006 Plug

IT  GT3NRS1875M048 1-7/8” & M48 GT3 Tensioner Socket IT GT6PMO08560 M85 X 6 GT6 Threaded Puller IT  K1013 Guide

IT  GT3NRS2000M052 2" & M52 Tensioner Socket IT GT6PM09060 M90 X 6 GT6 Threaded Puller IT  K1040SR1 Plunger Assy

IT GT3-P GT3 Tensioner Piston IT GT6PM09560 M95 X 6 GT6 Threaded Puller IT  K1044 Ring

IT GT3P1500U08 1-1/2” 8UN GT3 Threaded Puller IT GT6RK Gt6 Tensioner Repair Kit IT K1103 Spread Arm

IT GT3P1625U08 1-5/8” 8UN Threaded Puller IT GT6SK Gt6 Tensioner Seal Kit IT  K11039 Back-Up Bushing
IT GT3P1750U08 1-3/4” 8UN Threaded Puller IT GTP120E Rpe120 Gauge IT  K12041 U Packing

IT GT3P1875U08 1-7/8” 8UN GT3 Threaded Puller IT GTS132049SK  Gts 5” Tensioner Seal Kit IT  K12061 Pin

IT GT3P2000U08 2" 8UN GT3 Threaded Puller IT K12149 Press Rod

IT GT3PMO03940  M39 X 4 GT3 Threaded Puller H IT  K14044 Ring

IT GT3PM04245 M42 X 4.5 GT3 Threaded Puller IT H10394 Pump Plunger Seal IT K15186 Spacer

IT GT3PM04545  M45 X 4.5 GT3 Threaded Puller IT H13236 Packing IT  K16062 Link

IT GT3PMO04850  M48 X 5 GT3 Threaded Puller IT H5162 Base Cover IT  K16110 Pull Spring

IT GT3PM05250 M52 X 5 GT3 Threaded Puller IT H7900 Release Valve IT K16292 Spoon

27



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
IT K1629-2SR  Service Kit IT L357040 Plunger IT  M133040 Plunger
IT K19108 Washer IT L389026 Instruction Plate IT  M140008900 $3000 Special Reaction Assy
IT K19110 Spring, Ext IT L554040 Plunger IT  M204044 Plunger Retaining Ring
IT K20110 Spring, Ext IT L577044 Stop Ring Ret IT  M229900 Dust Cap
IT K21110 Spring IT L624186 Spacer IT  M23040 Plunger
IT K2145 Press Bar IT L625108 Washer IT  M238044 Plunger Guide
IT K2720408 Kit, Pump IT L661028 Screw IT  M24040 Plunger
IT K2720608 Kit, Pump For PI2011R IT L661028SR  Screw IT  M241051 Piston
IT K3006 Valve Plug IT L662039 Bushing IT  M259028 Screw
IT K3006SR Valve Plug Kit IT L680900 Pump Asm. IT  M266290 Seat
IT K3062 Push Link IT L683044 Plunger Gu IT  M28044 Stop Ring
IT K34041 U Cup IT L684051 Piston IT  M3040 Plunger
IT K3639 Jaw IT L747018 Filter IT  M31290 Seat
IT K3740308 Complete Seal Kit For Pah22 IT L748900SR  Saddle IT  M315110 Spring
IT K39040 Plunger IT L751044 Retaining Ring IT  M334305 Stud
IT K4039 Cup Bushing IT L767096 M Connector IT  M393034 Coupler
IT K4107 Rod Bearing IT L835259 Electric Motor IT  M433040 Plunger
IT K4190 Spreader Body Purch Comp IT L843186 Spacer IT  M45051 Piston
IT K5034 Short Connector IT L848110 Spring IT  M462028 Cap Screw
IT K515030 Top Cap IT 186028 Set Screw, 1/47-20 IT  M463028 Cap Screw
IT K52111 Brackets IT L887634 Channel IT  M471044 Wiper Ring
IT K525044 Plunger Ring IT L90044 Stop Ring IT  M48372 Valve
IT K53028 Screw IT 1930900 Pump Asm IT  M49489 Collar
IT K533028 Mach Screw IT L930K Pack Kit IT  M495017 Strap
IT K56061 Anchor Pin IT L931041 0-Ring IT  M55039 Bushing
IT K584900SR  Service Kit IT L984044 Wiper Ring IT  M551006 Plug
IT K585040 Piston IT L986107 Rod Bearing IT  M555900 Gauge Assy
IT K69061 Pin IT L987108 Washer IT  M556900 Gauge Assy
IT K7039 Cup Bushing IT LH10006K  Seal Kit IT  M557900 Gauge Assy
IT K7044 Ring IT LH1050K Seal Kit IT  M558900 Gauge Assy
IT K745900 Bed AsSY IT LH2506K Seal Kit IT  M563900SR Saddle Assy
IT K74900 Ram, 10 Ton IT LH30006K  Seal Kit IT  M565900SR Saddle Assy
IT K753061 Pin IT LH5006K Seal Kit IT  M569900SR  Saddle Asm.
IT K7722508 Kit, Reservoir IT LL83K Level Lift 8/3 Rebuild IT  M570016 Ball
IT K89061SR Service Pin Replacement IT LL83K1 8/3 Manifold Rebuild IT  M57028 Screw, Set
IT K9103 Spreader Arm IT LL83K2 8/3 Vm Rebuild IT  M575016 Ball
IT K996025 Reservoir IT LL83K3 8/3 Magnetic Switch IT  M579900 Fitting
IT KC1502 Cylinder Repair Kit IT LL83K4 Bracket IT  M591562 Back-Up
IT KC1710 Service Kit IT LL83K5 8/3 Valve Service Kit IT  M592006 Plug
IT KC5001 Service Kit IT LL83K6 8/3 Handle Kit IT  M593005 Base
IT KH2001 Service Kit IT LLARK Level Lift Advance/Retract Complete Rebuild IT  M594040 Plunger
IT KH2500 Service Kit IT LLARK1 Check Valve Rebuild Kit IT  M59900W Bushing Assy
IT KH2505 Service Kit IT LLARK2 Shuttle Rebuild Kit IT  M61061 Pin
IT KH3024 Service Kit IT LLARK3 Po Check Rebuild Kit IT  M615060SR Press Bar
IT KH5002 Service Kit IT LLARK4 Release Valve Rebuild Kit IT  M62055 Nut
IT KH50020001  Service Kit IT LLARK5 Flush Plug Kit ITWH M642028 Screw
IT KH5025 Service Kit IT LLBK Advance/Retract Block Assembly IT  M65044 Stop Ring
IT KH5026SR Service Kit IT LLFK Filtration IT  M654028W Screw
IT KH5028SR Service Kit IT LLFSF Kit, Rails Fasteners-Seals-Fittings IT  M67110SR Spring Service Kit
IT KH5032SR Service Kit IT LLHK Hardware IT  M681040 Plunger
IT KH5035SR Service Kit IT LLRFK Rails/Rail Fittings IT  M68110SR Spring Service Kit
IT KH6001 Service Kit IT LLSK Level Lift Seal Kit IT  M692110 Spring, Ext
IT KP307-2 Service Kit IT LLSK1 Advance/Retract Block Seals IT  M692110SR Cylinder

L IT LLSK2 Syselm Connection Seals IT  M699040SR Plunger

IT L119110SR  Spring Assy IT LLSK3 8/3,Vm Seals IT  M703028 Stop Nut
IT L122044 Stop Ring IT LLSK4 Kit, Seal IT  M715001 Frame
IT L202110SR  Spring IT LLSSR Shutoff IT  M72110 Spring, Ext
IT L218030 Cylinder IT LLSV1 Slider Valve Assy IT  M72110SR Spring Service Kit
IT L227044 Retaining Ring IT LLSVA1 Slider Valve, Spacer Block & Bottom Manifold Assy IT  M73110 Spring, Ext
IT L233044 Stop Ring IT LLSVSK Slider Valve Seal Kit IT  M73110SR Spring Service Kit
IT 1265044 Stop Ring IT LW16K Service Kit, for LW-16 IT  M761562 Back Up
IT L301044 Stop Ring IT LWDC Drive Coupler Kit, for LW-16 IT  M783055 Speed Nut
IT 1339044 Retaining Ring IT LWHK Handle Kit, for LW-16 IT  M789167 Gasket
IT L341107 Bearing IT LWJ1 Upper Lifting Jaw, for LW-16 IT  M796044 Plunger Ret Ring
IT L342055 Nut IT LWwi Drive Wedge Lw-16 IT  M799044 Plunger Guide S R
IT L343108 Washer IT LWW1K Drive Wedge & Tail Kit IT  M800051 Piston
IT 1345045 Saddle M IT  M30006 Plug
IT L345045SR  Saddle Service Kit IT M106040 Plunger IT  M813040 Plunger
IT 1347040 Plunger IT M1320119501 Gt4 1 3/4” Un12 Puller Bar Assy IT  M846051 Piston

28



Part Part Part Part Part Part
Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
T M89110 Spring IT  P228KU Repair Kit, Universal IT  P84K3 Repair Kit
IT  M908040 Plunger T P237170-2  Spring IT P84K3B Repair Kit
IT  M956242 Eye IT  P237418 Retainer IT  P84K3V Repair Kit
IT  M969259 Motor IT  P30705 Base IT  P84VRK Repair Kit, 4-Way Valve, P84, ULTIMA
T MJ11-1 Valve Nut IT  P30718 Screen IT  P84VRKV Repair Kit, 4-Way Valve, P84, Ultima
IT  MKTW1000K  Maintenance Kit 1000 IT  P307186 Valve Plug IT  P97264SR Pump Head
IT MKTW2000K  Maintenance Kit 2000 IT  P307245SR  Service Kit IT  PA1053949K1 Repair Kit
IT  MKTW3000K Maintenance Kit 3000 IT  P391K2 Repair Kit IT  PA1150K3 Repair Kit
IT  MKTW6000K  Maintenance Kit 6000 IT  P392ALK Repair Kit IT  PA133K3 Repair Kit
IT  MP1000K3 Repair Kit For Mp1000 IT  P392ALSSK  Service Kit, P392ALSS [TWH PA1417027  Set Screw
IT MP1000KE100 Seal Kit Epdm Peroxide Cured IT  P392E024K  Repair Kit IT PA143110 Spring, Compression
IT MP110/350KE100 Seal Kit Epdm Peroxide Cured IT  P392FPK Repair Kit, P392FP IT  PA2029097  Beaded Hose Barb Elbow
IT  MP110350K3  Repair Kit For MP110 And MP350 IT  P392FPK1 Service Kit, P392FP IT  PA223380 Relay Socket
IT  MP700K3 Repair Kit For MP700 IT  P392FP-RK  P392Fp Retrofit Kit IT  PA2550234  Coupling
IT  MP700KE100  Epdm Seal Kit IT  P392KV Repair Kit, Viton IT  PA2602025SR 20L Reservoir Service Kit (Nitrile)
IT  MPK2 Pump NPT Manifold IT  P392U001K  Repair Kit IT PA2621037  Elastomer
IT MVK2 Repair Kit IT  P39K3V Repair Kit, Viton IT PA2738038  Adapter Enerpac To Do3
IT MVK2SR Repair Kit IT  P39K4 Repair Parts Kit IT PA2809124  Nut, Jam W/Nylon Insert
IT  MVK3 Repair Kit IT  P39K5 Repair Kit, P39, ULTIMA IT  PA949372 Pres.Switch
IT MX1EK Repair Kit IT  P39K50 P18/P39 Standard Repair Kit IT  PAC1053K1  Repair Kit
N IT  P39KV Viton Kit IT  PAC1105K Repair Kit
IT  NC1319006 Set Screw IT  P39KV5 Repair Kit Viton P39 Ultima IT  PAM1042K3 Repair Kit
IT  NC1319028-5A Set Screw IT  P39PGK Repair Kit, 1-Stage Plunger, ULTIMA IT  PAM1053K1  Repair Kit
IT  NC1319041 U-Cup IT  P39RVK Repair Kit, Release Valve, ULTIMA IT PAM1105K  Repair Kit
IT  NC1319110 Spring IT  P45138 Screw IT  PAMG1400K Complete Kit
IT  NC1319251 Key IT  P45139 Washer ITWH PAMG3400K  Complete Kit
IT  NC1924006 Set Screw IT  P462K1 Kit [TWH PAT1053K1  Repair Kit
IT  NC1924041 U-Cup IT  P462K2 Repair Kit
IT  NC1924110 Spring IT  P462K3 Repair Kit IT  PAT1102K1  Repair Kit
IT  NC1924251 Key T P462KV Viton Kit IT  PAT1105K Repair Kit
IT  NC2432041 U-Cup IT  P4642DS P464/P462 Decal Set IT  PATG1100K  Complete Kit
IT  NC2432251 Key IT  P50K1 Repair Kit IT  PATG5100K  Complete Kit
IT  NC3241110 Spring IT  P51K1 Repair Kit IT  PATG9102NE012K Repair Kit Complete Pump Patg9102Ne012
IT  NC3241251 Key T P6005 Reservoir T PE10000SR  Unloading Block
IT  NJ100008 Cup IT  P6006 Plug IT PE304050K  Repair Kit
IT  NSPK1 Nut Splitter Parts Kit IT  P6010 Spindle IT  PE304050KV Repair Kit, Viton
IT  NSSK110 Seal Kit, for NSC110-Series IT  P6010A Release Valve IT  PE50000EDCK Basic Pump Kit
IT  NSSK70 Seal Kit, for NSC70-Series IT  P6011 Nut IT  PEM1300K  Kit
P IT  P6011SR Packing Nut IT  PEM1500K  Kit
IT  P125167 Washer IT  P6012 Lever IT  PEM2000K  Pump Kit
IT P1275 Pump Packing IT  P6012SR Release Valve Lever IT PEM2200K1 Repair Kit
IT  P141264SR Kit, Pump Head IT  P60161 Gasket T PEM5000K  Kit
IT  P141K2 Repair Kit IT  P60234-1 Rocker Arm IT  PER3000K Kit
IT  P142ALSSK Service Kir IT  P60234-1SR Repair Kit IT  PGM2204K  Seal Kit
IT  P142KV Repair Kit, Viton IT  P60268 0il Tube IT  PGM2204KM Service Kit
IT  P142KVi Repair Kit, Viton IT  P60306 Seat T PGM3000K  Repair Kit
IT P146545 Retaining Ring IT  P60307 Cap IT  PGM3000KM Service Kit
IT  P14657 Cross Pin IT  P6037 Gasket IT  PGM7460CK Service Ki
IT P14770 Handle IT  P6051-1 Piston IT  PGM7460CKO01 Repair Kit, 13hp Pump
IT  P14K Kit IT  P6351-1 Piston IT  PL200K Seal Kit Pow’R Lock
IT  P1625 Reservoir IT  P70K Repair Kit IT  PMA90480K  Torque Wrench Kit
IT P1651 Plunger IT  P75181 Nut IT  PME10027K Repair Kit
IT  P18115 Valve Plug IT  P75266-1 Reservoir Cap IT PME10427K Repair Kit
IT  P181167 Gasket IT  P7557 Pin IT  PME30487K Repair Kit
IT  P181170 Spring IT  P76267-1 Pump Rest IT  PP1234900SR Service Kit
IT P181183 Spring IT  P77K Repair Kit, for P77 IT  PP179017 Retaining Ring
IT  P181190W Relief Valve IT  P77K1 Repair Kit, P77, ULTIMA IT PP581617K  Kit,Servic
IT  P182167 Filler Gasket IT  P77KV1 Repair Kit, Viton, P77, Ultima IT  PP757900SR Service Kit
IT P182272-1 Cover Plug IT  P80K1 Repair Kit IT  PSK39K Piston Sleeve Kit
IT  P18247 Gasket IT  P80K4 Repair Kit, Universal IT  PTA1404K Repair Kit
IT  P18K Repair Kit, P18, ULTIMA IT  P8OK50 P80/P801 Standard Repair Kit IT  PTA3408K Service Kit
IT P18KV Repair Kit Viton P18 Ultima IT  P8OK7 Repair Kit IT  PTR5L Conversion Kit
IT  P20037 Gasket IT  P80K8 Repair Kit, P80, Ultima IT PTVDISCSR  Service Kit-Disc
IT  P202K1 Repair Kit IT  P8OKV3 Repair Kit, Viton [T PU30000K Seal Kit
IT  P202K50 Global P202 Repair Kit IT  P8OKV8 Repair Kit, Viton, P80, Ultima IT  PU30000KM  Overhaul Kit
IT  P20857 Pin IT  P80PGK Repair Kit, 2-Stage Plunger, ULTIMA IT  PUD1000BK Repair Kit
IT  P2282K1 Repair Kit IT  P80OSFK Repair Kit, Safety Relief Valve, ULTIMA IT PUD1100BK  Repair Kit
IT  P2282K50 P2282 Repa IT  P842K50 Global P802/P804 Repair Kit IT  PUJ1200BK1 Repair Kit
IT  P22875 Packing T P84HDK Repair Kit,Handle, P84, ULTIMA IT  PUJ1400BK  Repair Kit

29



Part Part Part Part Part Part
Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
R IT  RAC50K Repair Kit, RAC50 Ton IT  RC102KV  Kit, Viton

IT  R158316 Cup Separator IT RAC50K50  RAC50 Series IT  RC106A002K Service Kit
T R15906-1 Plunger Plug [T RACH100044 Stopring Rach100 IT  RC10K Kit
IT  R159280 Wave Washer IT  RACH100045 Saddle IT  RC10K31  RC10 T Spring Kit, RC101 and RC102
IT  R159316 Separator [T RACH1004005 Center Tube 100 Ton 100Mm Stroke IT RC10K32  RC10 Ton Spring Kit, RC104
IT  R15941 Cup [T RACH1006005 Center Tube 100 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT  RC10K33  RC10 Ton Spring Kit, RC106
IT  R15944 Ring [T RACH1006040 Plunger 100 Ton 150 mm Stroke IT  RC10K34  RC10 Ton Spring Kit, RC108
IT  R159X1 Kit IT RACH100K  Repair Kit, RACH100 Ton IT  RC10K35  RC10 Ton Spring Kit
IT  R210143-1 Adjusting Screw IT  RACH100K50 Rach100 Series Repair Kit IT RC10K36  RC10 Ton Spring Kit, RC1012
IT  R210143-1SR Adjusting Screw Service [T RACH150044 Stopring Rach150 IT  RC10K37  RC10 Ton Spring Kit, RC1014
IT  R210280 Spring Washer IT  RACH1508110 Spring 150 Ton 200Mm Stroke IT  RC10K50  Rc10 Ton Standard Repair Kit
IT  R21041 Cup [T RACH20045 Saddle, RCH20 Ton IT  RC10K51  RC10 Ton kit
IT  R210K Repair Kit [T RACH202110 Spring 20 Ton 50Mm Stroke IT  RC10K52  RC10 Ton kit
IT  R2251431 Screw IT RACH204005 Center Tube 20 Ton 100Mm Stroke IT  RC10K71  RC10 Ton kit
IT  R2251431SR  Service Kit [T RACH206005 Center Tube 20 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT RC10K72  RC10 Ton kit
IT  R2251841 Spring [T RACH206110 Spring 20 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT  RC112K Kit
IT  R22555 Nut IT  RACH20K Repair Kit, RACH20 Ton IT RC119K2  Kit
IT  R22571 Disc IT  RACH20K50 Rach20 Series Repair Kit ITWH RC151K Repair Kit
IT  R24244 Stop Ring [T RACH30044 Stopring Rach30 IT  RC156K4  Kit
IT  R25145 Saddle [T RACH30045 Saddle Rach30 IT  RC156KV  Repair Kit, Viton
IT  R2845SR Saddle IT RACH3010005 Center Tube 30 Ton 250Mm Stroke IT RC15K1 Repair Kit
IT  R2861 Pin IT  RACH302005 Center Tube 30 Ton 50Mm Stroke IT  RC15K31  Rc15T Spring Kit, Re151 And Rc152
IT  R325280 Spring Washer IT RACH304005 Center Tube 30 Ton 100Mm Stroke IT RC15K32  Rc15 Ton Spring Kit, Rc154
IT  R325316 Separator IT  RACH304040 Plunger 30 Ton 100Mm Stroke IT  RC15K33  Rc15 Ton Spring Kit, Rc156
IT  R32535 Nut [T RACH304110 Spring 30 Ton 100Mm Stroke IT RC15K34  Rc15 Ton Spring Kit, Rc158
IT  R32541 V-Cup [T RACH306005 Center Tube 30 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT  RC15K35  Rc15 Ton Spring Kit, Rc1510
IT  R32543 Spreader IT  RACH306040 Plunger 30 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT RC15K36  Rc15 Ton Spring Kit, Rc1512
IT  R32571 Disc [T RACH30K Repair Kit, RACH30 Ton IT  RC15K37  Rc15 Ton Spring Kit, Re1514
IT  R385300 Set Screw IT  RACH30K50 Rach30 Series Repair Kit IT RC15K50  Rc15 Ton Standard Repair Kit
IT  R515245-2 Plug IT  RACH60044  Stopring Rach60 IT  RC15K51  Rc15T Standard Repair Kit, Re151, Re152 & Rel
IT  R540271 Protector [T RACH60045 Saddle IT RC15K52  Rc15Ton S
IT  R618040 Plunger [T RACH602005 Center Tube 60 Ton 50Mm Stroke IT  RC15K71  Rc15Ton P
IT  R61820 Top Cap IT  RACH604005 Center Tube, RACH60 Ton IT  RC15K72  Rc15T Prem Repair Kit, Rc156, Rc158, Re1510,
IT  R77280 Washer IT RACH606005 Center Tube 60 Ton 150 mm Stroke IT  RC179U102K Repair Kit
IT  R7741 Cup [T RACH606040 Plunger 60 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT  RC20K Kit
IT  R7744-1 Stop Ring [T RACH60K Repair Kit, RACHB0 Ton IT  RC210K Kit
IT  RAC100044  Stop Ring, for RAC100 Ton IT  RACH60K50 RACH60 Series Repair Kit IT  RC224K Kit
IT  RAG10010900 Spring 100 Ton 250Mm Stroke [T RACL100021 Locknut, RACL100 Ton IT RC2510K  Kit
IT  RAC1004040 Plunger 100 Ton 100Mm Stroke IT RACL1006040 Plunger 100 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT  RC2510KV  Repair Kit, Viton
IT  RACG1006040 Plunger [T RACL100K  Repair Kit, RACL100 Ton IT  RC252K Kit
IT  RACG1006900 Spring [T RACL20021  Locknut Racl 20 IT  RC255K Kit
IT  RAC1008040 Plunger, RAC100 Ton IT RACL30021  Locknut, RACL30 Ton IT  RC256FRK Service Kit
IT  RACG1008900 Spring IT  RACL30K Service Kit IT  RC25K31  Rc25 Ton Spring Kit, Re251
IT  RACG100K Repair Kit, RAC100 Ton [T RACL50021  Locknut RACL50 IT  RC25K32  Rc25 Ton Spring Kit, Rc252
IT  RAC100K50  RAC100 Series Repair Kit IT  RACL502040 Plunger IT  RC25K33  Rc25 Ton Spring Kit, Re254
IT  RAC150K50  RAC150 Series Repair Kit [T RACL504040 Plunger 50 Ton 100Mm Stroke IT RC25K34  Rc25 Ton Spring Kit, Rc256
IT  RAC20044 Stopring Rac 20 [T RACL506040 Plunger IT RC25K35  Rc25 Ton Spring Kit, Rc258
IT  RAC20045 Saddle, RAC200 Ton T RACL50K Repair Kit, RACL50 Ton IT RC25K36  Rc25 Ton Spring Kit, Re2510
IT  RAC206040  Plunger 20 Ton 150Mm Stroke [T RAR10010040 Plunger 100 Ton 250Mm Stroke IT  RC25K37  Rc25 Ton Spring Kit, Re2512
IT  RAC206900  Spring 20 [T RAR1004040 Plunger 100 Ton 100Mm Stroke IT RC25K38  Rc25Ton S
IT  RAC20K Repair Kit, RAC20 Ton IT  RAR1006040 Plunger IT RC25K50  Rc25 Ton Standard Repair Kit
IT  RAC20K50 RAC20 Series Repair Kit IT  RAR1008040 Plunger IT  RC25K51  Rc25Ton S
IT  RAC30044 Stopring Rac 30 [T RAR100K Repair Kit, RAR100 Ton IT  RC25K52  Rc25Ton S
IT  RAC302040 Plunger 30 Ton 50Mm Stroke IT RAR100K50 RAR100 Series IT  RC25K71  Rc25T Prem. Repair Kit, Rc251, Re252 & Re25
IT  RAC302900 Spring Rac 30 Ton 50Mm Stroke IT  RAR1502040 Plunger 150 Ton 50Mm Stroke IT  RC25K72  Rc25T Prem Repair Kit, Re256, Rc258, Re2510
IT  RAC304040  Plunger [T RAR1506040 Plunger 150 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT  RC308K Kit
IT  RAC304900  Spring 30 Ton 100Mm Stroke [T RAR150K Repair Kit, RAR150 Ton IT  RC308KV  Viton Kit Ref Dwg 339 Bom
IT  RAC306040  Plunger, RAC30 Ton IT  RAR150K50 Rar150 Series Repair Kit IT  RC30K Kit
IT  RAC306900 Spring 30 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT  RAR506040 Plunger 50 Ton 150Mm Stroke IT  RC30K31  Rc30 Ton Spring Kit, Rc308
T RAC30K Repair Kit, RAC30 Ton [T RAR50K Repair Kit, RARS0 Ton IT  RC30K51  Rc30Ton S
T RAC30K50 RAC30 Series Repair Kit [T RAR50K50  RAR50 Series Repair Kit IT RC30K71  Rc30 Ton Premium Repair Kit, Rc308
IT  RAC50044 Stopring RAC 50 [T RAT4676SK  Rail Alignment Tool Seal Kit IT  RC426K Kit
T RAC5010040 Plunger 50 Ton 250Mm Stroke [T RC1006K Kit IT  RC4K Kit
T RAC502040  Plunger [T RC100K31  RC100 Ton Spring Kit, RC1006 IT  RC506K Kit
IT RAC502900  Spring 50 Ton 50Mm Stroke IT RC100K32  RC100 Ton Spring Kit, RC10010 IT  RC506KV  Kit, Viton
T RAC504040  Plunger, RAC50 Ton [T RC100K50  Rc100 Ton Standard Repair Kit IT  RC50K Kit
T RAC506040  Plunger, RAC50 Ton [T RC100K51  RC100 Ton IT  RC50K1 Repair Kit
IT  RAC506900  Spring 50 Ton 150 mm Stroke IT  RC100K71  RC100 T Prem Repair Kit, RC1006 & RC10010 IT  RC50K31  Rc50 Ton Spring Kit, Rc502
IT RAC508900  Spring 50 Ton 200Mm Stroke [TWHRG102K Seal Kit IT  RC50K32  Rc50 Ton Spring Kit, Re504

30



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT RC50K33  Rc50 Ton Spring Kit, Re506 IT RH23 Handle Replace., Gbj Bottle Jacks, 2-3 Ton IT  RSM200K50 Rsm200 Standard Repair Kit

IT  RC50K34  Rc50 Ton Spring Kit, Rc5013 IT RH550 Handle Replace., Gbj Bottle Jacks, 5-50 Ton IT  RSM300K Repair Kit

IT  RC50K50  Rc50 Ton Standard Repair Kit IT RHS120KV  Repair Kit, Viton IT  RSM300K50 Rsm300 Standard Repair Kit

IT  RC50K51  Rc50Ton S IT  RKA1702 Cap Kit IT  RSM500K Repair Kit

IT  RC50K52  Rc50Ton S IT  RKA5A8A1701 Repair Kit IT RSM500KV  Repair Kit, Viton

IT  RC50K71  Rc50 Ton P IT  RKA5A8A1702  Spring Kit IT  RSM50K Repair Kit

IT  RC50K72  Rc50 Ton Prem. Repair Kit, Rc5013 IT  RL1002K Kit IT RSM50K50  Rsm50 Standard Repair Kit

IT  RC50KV Repair Kit, Viton IT  RL101K1 Service Kit IT  RSM50KV Repair Kit, Viton

IT  RC50KVS1 Repair Kit, Viton IT  RL101K2 Repair Kit IT  RSM750K Repair Kit

[TWH RC53K Kit IT  RL200K Service Kit IT RTJ109HK  Handle Kit RTJ109

ITWH RC53K1 Repair Kit IT  RL201K1 Repair Kit IT RTJ109RK  Repair Kit Rtj109

[TWH RC53KV Repair Kit, Viton IT RL302K Kit IT RW5K50 Rc50/Rw50/Mrw50 Standard Repair Kit
IT  RC5K30 Rc5 Ton Sp IT  RL302K1 Repair Kit S

IT  RC5K31 Rc5 Ton Sp IT  RL502K Kit IT S11000DK  Drive Rebuild Kit, for $11000

IT  RC5K32 Rc5 Ton Sp IT  RL50K Kit IT $11000GK  Guard Kit, for S11000

IT  RC5K33 Rc5 Ton Spring Kit, Re55 IT  RLC101K1 Repair Kit IT  S11000RAK Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for 511000
IT  RC5K34 Re5 Ton Spring Kit, Rc57 IT RLC200K Repair Kit IT S11000RK  Ratchet Kit, for S11000

IT  RC5K35 Rc5 Ton Sp IT  RLC201K1 Kit IT  S11000SDRK Square Drive Retainer Kit, for S11000
IT  RC5K51 Re5 Ton St IT  RMC100K Repair Kit IT S11000SK  Seal Kit, for $11000

IT  RC5K71 RC5 T Prem. Repair Kit, Re51, Red3, Re55, Re7 IT  RMC1500K  Repair Kit IT  $11000SMK Swivel Manifold Kit, for S11000

IT  RC5K72 Rc5 Ton Pr IT  RMC300KV  Repair Kit, Viton IT $11000SPK  Spare Parts Kit, for S11000

IT  RC756K Repair Kit IT  RMC50K Repair Kit IT  S11000XRAK S11000X Reaction Arm Parts Kit
IT  RC75K31  Rc75 Ton Spring Kit, Re756 IT  RMC750K Repair Kit IT  $11000XSK  S11000X Seal Kit

IT  RC75K32  Rc75 Ton Spring Kit, Re7513 IT RP120BDK  Decal Kit Rp120B IT  S11000XSPK S11000X Spare Parts Kits

IT  RC75K51  Rc75Ton S IT  RP120BPCK Conversion Kit IT $1167 Gasket

IT  RCG75K71  Rc75Ton Prem. Repair Kit, Rc756 & Re7513 IT RP120BPDK Decal Kit T §1183 Spring

IT  RCA502K  Repair Kit IT RP120CDK  Decal Kit IT  $1500DK Drive Rebuild Kit, for S1500

IT  RCH1003K Repair Kit T RP120EK Filter Element Kit Rp120 IT  $1500GK Guard Kit, for S1500

IT  RCH1003K3 Repair Kit IT  RP70RGK Grip Kit IT  $1500RAK  Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for S1500
IT  RCH1003K4 Repair Kit IT  RPJ70EK Rpj70 Extension Kit IT  $1500RK Ratchet Kit, for S1500

IT  RCH121K1 Repair Kit IT  RPUG10 Rail Puller Upgrade Gauge Kit IT  S1500SDRK  Square Drive Retainer Kit, for S1500
IT  RCH121KV Repair Kit, Viton IT  RR1006K Repair Kit IT  $1500SK Seal Kit, for S1500

[TWH RCH202K  Kit IT  RR1006KV  Repair Kit, Viton IT $1500SMK  Swivel Manifold Kit, for S1500

IT  RCH202K1 Repair Kit IT  RR100K50  Rr100 Ton Standard Repair Kit IT S1500SPK  Spare Parts Kit, for S1500

IT  RCH202KV1 Repair Kit IT  RR1012K Repair Kit IT  $1500XRAK S1500X Reaction Arm Parts Kit

IT  RCH302K1 Repair Kit IT RR1012KV  Repair Kit Viton IT S$1500XSK  S1500X Seal Kit

IT  RCH302K2 Repair Kit IT RR15013K  Kit IT  $1500XSPK  S1500X Spare Parts Kit

IT  RCH306K2 Repair Kit IT  RR168K Kit IT 815167 Gasket

IT  RCHB03K  Kit IT RR20048K  Repair Kit IT $25000DK  Drive Rebuild Kit, for $25000

IT  RCH603K1 Repair Kit IT  RR2006K1 Pack Kit IT $25000GK  Guard Kit, for S25000

IT  RCH603KV4 Repair Kit Viton IT  RR2006KV1  Repair Kit Viton IT  S25000RAK Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for S25000
IT  RCH60K50 Rch60 Ton Standard Repair Kit IT  RR300K Repair Kit, 300 Ton IT S25000RK  Ratchet Kit, for $25000

IT  RCS1002K Repair Kit IT  RR314K Kit IT  $25000SDRK Square Drive Retainer Kit, for S25000
IT  RCS1002KV Repair Kit, Viton IT  RR314K2 Kit IT 8$25000SK  Seal Kit, for S25000

IT  RCS101K  Repair Kit IT RR314K2V  Repair Kit Viton IT  $25000SMK Swivel Manifold Kit, for S25000

IT  RCS201K  Repair Kit IT  RR400K Repair Kit, 400 Ton IT  $25000SPK  Spare Parts Kit, for S25000

IT  RCS302K  Repair Kit IT  RR500K Repair Kit, 500 Ton IT  $25000XRAK S25000X Reaction Arm Parts Kit
IT  RCS302KV Repair Kit, Viton IT  RR5013K1 Repair Kit IT  $25000XSK  S25000X Seal Kit

IT  RCS502K  Repair Kit IT RR5013KV  Kit, Viton IT  $25000XSPK S25000X Spare Parts Kit

IT  RCS502KV1 Repair Kit IT  RR756K Repair Kit IT  $3000DK Drive Rebuild Kit, for S3000

[TWH RD143K3  Repair Kit IT  RR756KV Repair Kit Viton Rr756 IT  S3000GK Guard Kit, for S3000

ITWH RD1610K2 Kit IT RRH10010K  Kit, 100 Ton IT  S3000RAK  Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for S3000
[TWH RD1610KV Service Kit IT  RRH1001K Repair Kit IT  S3000RK Ratchet Kit, for S3000

IT  RD166U100K Seal Kit Rd166U100 IT  RRH1001K4 Repair Kit IT  S3000SDRK  Square Drive Retainer Kit, for S3000
ITWH RD173K3  Repair Kit IT RRH1001K4V Repair Kit, Viton IT  $3000SK Seal Kit, for S3000

ITWH RD186K1  Kit IT  RRH1001KV  Repair Kit Viton IT  $3000SMK  Swivel Manifold Kit, for S3000
[TWH RD186K2  Kit IT  RRH123E100K Service Kit IT S3000SPK  Spare Parts Kit, for S3000

ITWH RD186K3  Repair Kit IT  RRH20015U100K Seal Kit Rrh20015U100 IT  S3000XRAK S3000X Reaction Arm Parts Kit
ITWH RD196K1  Service Kit IT  RRH3010K  Kit, 30 Ton IT S3000XSK  S3000X Seal Kit

[TWH RD196K2  Kit IT RRH3010K2 Repair Kit IT  S3000XSPK S3000X Spare Parts Kit

ITWH RD196K3  Service Kit IT  RRH3010KV2  Repair Kit - Viton IT $3037 Gasket

ITWH RD2510K2 Kit, 25 Ton IT  RRH6010K  Kit, 60 Ton IT $4123 Jam Nut

[TWH RD2510KV  Repair Kit, Viton IT  RRH603K4  Repair Kit IT $4185 Valve Plug

ITWH RD46K2 Kit IT  RRH603KV4 Repair Kit Viton IT 84375 Spring

ITWH RD46KV Repair Kit, Viton IT RSM1000K  Repair Kit IT  S6000DK Drive Rebuild Kit, for S6000

[TWH RD910K2  Repair Kit T RSM100K Repair Kit IT  S6000GK Guard Kit, for S6000

[TWH RD910KV  Repair Kit, Viton IT RSM100K50 Rsm100 Standard Repair Kit IT S6000RAK  Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for S6000
IT  RH100 Handle Replace., Gbj Bottle Jacks, 100 Ton IT  RSM1500K  Repair Kit IT  S6000RK Ratchet Kit, for S6000

IT  RH1508K  Repair Kit IT  RSM200K Repair Kit IT S6000SDRK Square Drive Retainer Kit, for S6000

31



Part Part

Type Number

Description

Part Part
Type Number

Description

Part Part

Type Number

Description

S6000SK Seal Kit, for S6000
S6000SMK  Swivel Manifold Kit, for S6000
S6000SPK Spare Parts Kit, for S6000
S6000XRAK  S6000X Reaction Arm Parts Kit
S6000XSK S6000X Seal Kit

S6000XSPK  S6000X Spare Parts Kit
$94501902SR Reservoir Kit

$94650950  Plunger

$J100016 Back-Up Washer

$J100169 Washer

S$J18545 Ret Ring

SNS10007 H10 Cylinder Stop Ring Bush
SNS10S004  H10S Cylinder Gland

SP1K1 Repair Kit, 1/2 hp

SP300MKA  Sp300 Manifold Kit Small
SP300MKB  Sp300 Manifold Kit Medium
SP300MKC  Sp300 Manifold Kit Large
SP35K Repair Kit

SP3834201  Handle-

SP3834206  Back-Up Ring-
SP3834207 O Ring P-25-
SP3834210  Spring-

SP3834216  Cap Nut

SP3834218  Cotter Pin

SP3834222  Set Screw

SP3834224  Screw, Set

SP3834227 M6 X 16 Screw
SP3834K Service Parts Kit
SP5010K Repair Kit

SPL2230S2  EP Seal Kit

SPL3098S2  Seal Kit, 10 Ton
SPL3236S2  EPR Seal Kit

SPL3289S2  EPR Seal Kit

SPX111B Valve Relief

SQD100K Repair Kit, SQD100
SQD10K Repair Kit, SQD
SQD10SR Repair Kit, SQD160-270
SQD160K Repair Kit, SQD160
SQD1K Repair Kit

SQD1SR Repair Kit, SQD50-100
SQD25K Repair Kit, SQD25
SQD270K Service Kit Sqd270
SQD50K Repair Kit, SQD50
SQD75K Repair Kit

SUB10000PSK Submerg. 10000 Psi Pressure Switch Kit
SWH6S Torque Wrench Handle Straight M6
SY47000300K Repair Kit, Foot

T
T6000M Lens W/Drag Pointer
TBARDO6L1650 6mm Dia Tommy Bar
TBARD08L1650 8mm Dia Tommy Bar
TBARD10L1650 10mm Dia Tommy Bar
TBARD12L2000 12mm Dia Tommy Bar
TBARD14L2300 14mm Dia Tommy Bar

TJ109LSRK  Tj109Ls Reservoir Kit
TM-394-201 Name Plate

TM5K Seal Kit

TQ700K Gasket Kit, Cover Plate, Tq700
TQPGRK Pressure Gauge Repair Kit
TQRBK Roll Bar Kit

TQRK 3 Stage Pump Seal Kit, Tq700
TQSK Tq700 Seal Repair Kit
TQVRK-115 115V Valve Kit

TQVRK-230 230V Valve Kit

TQVSLK Valve Manifold Parts Kit

TSP200MKA  Swivel Manifold Kit
TSP300MKA  Tsp300 Manifold Kit Small IT

TSP300MKB  Tsp300 Manifold Kit Medium IT
TSP300MKC  Tsp300 Manifold Kit Large

IT  TSP300MSK
IT  TVORINGK
IT  TW1000RSR
IT  TW1000SR
IT  TW2000SR
IT TW3000RSR
IT  TW3000SR
IT  TW6000RSR
IT  TWG000SR
IT  TX200468

IT  TXK400

IT  U010201020
IT  U010294900
IT  U012051900SR
IT  U012094040
IT U012094900
IT  U032011660
IT  U032059155
IT  U032059155-1
IT  U042015489
IT  U042037006
IT  U042037489
IT  U042072055
IT  U042072902
IT  U042093044
IT  U042093045
IT  U042093900
IT  U042192902
IT  U042192903
IT  U042324040
IT  U042325040
IT  U042336268
ITWH U042336690
IT  U052133900
IT  U052231259

Tsp300 Manifold Seal Kit
Service Kit
Gearbox Asm, Tw1000 With Reaction Arm
Gearbox Asm, Tw1000
Gearbox Asm, Tw2000
Gearbox Asm, Tw3000 With Reaction Arm
Gearbox Asm, Tw3000
Gearbox Asm, Tw6000 With Reaction Arm
Gearbox Asm, Tw6000
Coing Tool
Seat Tool for VE33/43 Valves
u
End Cap, Anodized
Beam and Handle
Repair kit
30T Plunger
Spring
Valve, Sol. Direct. Control
Bearing Piston
Bearing Rod
Larg Collar
Plug
Threaded Collar
Acorn Nut .438-14 Stainless Steel
Valve Spindle
Stop Ring
Saddle
Spring
Foot Pedal
Foot Pump Frame
Plunger
Plunger 200T 36
Tube
Connector Tube
Pt Return
380 Volt Motor

IT  U052262901SR Pendant

IT  U052262960
IT  U052265401

IT  U052265900
IT  U052265902SR
IT  U052265905-2SR
IT  U052265960
IT  U052265K

IT  U052290040
IT  U062235901SR
IT  U062408960
IT  U062408960-1
IT  U062486098
IT  U062486190
IT  U062486900-1SR
IT  U072141900SR
IT  U072191960
IT  U072286900SR
IT  U072309900-1
IT  U072449900SR
IT  U072648053
IT  U082374259
IT  U082864076
IT  U082878038
IT  U092151776
IT  U092537920
IT  U092794270-1
IT  U092963647
IT  U102098259
IT  U103478259
IT  U112170268
T U112266190
IT  U112266218

Pwr Cord

Utlility Case

Elec Control Box

Reservoir Block

Poppet Valve Asm 24V

Power Cord

Service Kit

Plunger

Pressure Gauge Kit
Pendant/Wiring Assy

0il Level

Boot Wheeltronic

Hydraulic Body Asm

Poppet Guide Assembly Service Kit
Reservoir Asm Black

Cable Assy 40Ft

Releif Valve 5000 Psi

Remote Pendant Assy
Pendant Kit

2.031” Dia

Inverter Duty Motor

Rod Seal

Adapter 1/2Nptf Fem To .44ld Coverplate
Wiper 1.621 0d X 1.489 Id Viton
Breather Valve Assy

Male Electrical Connector
Replacement Pt Cable

Air Motor

Electric Motor 460V 3Ph 50Hz
Center Tube

Valve Body - Stl

Footswitch

32

[TWH U112266372  Pressure Switch 10000Psi

U112493110  Spring Compression
U112999045 Saddle 13080 Rac Design
U112999101 Base Plate 13080 Rac Design
U113167784  Timer 30 Sec Pckt Shr
U122473111  Bracket Weldment 85C-Zph
U122473646 Hose Assy 85C-Zph
U122473903SRValve Mfold Retrofit Kit 85C-Zph
U122473905 Electrical Box 85C-Zph
U122951920SR Heat Exchanger Service Kit
U122951960 Cable Assy Heat Exchanger
U123239900K P802Vu101 Seal Kit
U132010025 Reservoir P80 Unpainted
U132010776  Wiper 355R121
U132383025 Reservoir, 1.25 Gal Steel
U132550101 Base Large Prasa20027Lu101
U133211259  Motor 1.5Hp 1Ph 115/230 Switched
U140697960SRValve Cable Rectified Service
U160143900 Spring Asm

U62486900SK Flow Restrictor Service Kit
U94533900SR Release Valve Kit

U95028K Service Kit

U95077489-1 Collar, Small Weld
U952031902SR Service Kit

U952044401  Enclosure

U952044904  Elec Control Box
U952080045 Norco Saddle
U952160900-7 Directional Control Valve Assy
U952218900-1SR Kit

U962043070 Handle

U962043098 Vinyl Handle Grip
U962043900K Repair Kit

U962082044 Stop Ring

U962097030  Air Cylinder

U962097097-2 Check Valve
U962097097-4 Coupling, Short
U962097259-2 Air Motor

U962097646  Air Hose

U962097660-3 Air Valve

U962097660-4 Air Timer Module
U962097660-5 2-Way Air Control Valve
U962097660-6 3-Way, 2-Pos Valve
U962097860 Pilot Actuator
U962097860-1 Pilot Actuator
U962097906-1SR Relief Valve Assy
U962097908SRBypass Valve Asm
U962097909SR Piston Block Assy Service
U962097910 Valve Assy

U962097911  Filter & Lubricator Ass’Y
U962127045 Saddle

U962148038 Adapter

U962148167 Rubber-Metal Seal
U962148223 Gauge

U962148660 Snubber, Pressure
U962148900-1SR Valve Assy

U962149900 Spring

U962209107 M10X 1.5

U962210123  Nut

U962210660  Air Valve

U962210907 Filter

U972005902SR Pendant Assy

U972038025 Reservoir

ITAWH U972038026-2 Breather Vent Decal

U972038026-3 Air Tool Oil Decal

U972062900SR Valve Service Replacemen
U972064900-3SR Service Kit

U982035040 Plunger

ULM10OHWK  M10 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit High
ULM10KHTHGK M10Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description
IT ULM1OKLTLGK M10Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low [TWH VM4K3 Repair Kit IT W15401IRK W15000 Ratchet Kit
IT  ULM10LWK M10 Ton Uni-Lift Work Kit Low ITWH VM4KE Repair Kit IT W15402RK W15000 Ratchet Kit
IT  ULM10RHGK  M10R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  VMC3343KL Spring Centre Valve Kit For Vm33L & Vm43L IT W15403IRK W15000 Ratchet Kit
IT  ULM10ORLGK  M10R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  VMC34K Spring Centre Valve Kit For Vm3 & Vm4 IT W15404DSK  W15000 4 1/4” Drive Shoe Kit
IT  ULM10SK M10 Ton Uni-Lift Service Kit IT  VMC34KL Spring Centre Valve Kit For Vm3L & Vm4L IT W15404RK W15000 Ratchet Kit
IT  ULM15HWK  M15 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit High IT  VMKU Repair Kit IT W15405RK W15000 Ratchet Kit
IT  ULM15KHTHGK M15Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  VMP10000DK Valve Repair Kit IT W15406RK W15000 Ratchet Kit
IT  ULM15KLTLGK M15Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  VS324K Repair Kit IT W15407RK W15000 Ratchet Kit
T ULM15LWK M15 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit Low IT  VS3K Kit IT W15408IRK W15000 Ratchet Kit
IT  ULM15RHGK  M15R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  VS424K1 Repair Kit IT W15409IRK W15000 Ratchet Kit
IT  ULM15RLGK  M15R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  VSG2310P-12000 Poppet Valve, 2 Position IT W15410DSK  W15000 4 5/8” Drive Shoe Kit
IT  ULM15SK M15 Ton Uni-Lift Service Kit IT  VSP110ESR  Electric Box Assy Kit, 110V IT W15410IRK W15000 Ratchet Kit
IT  ULM20HWK  M20 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit High IT  VSP24ESR Electric Box Assy Kit IT W2000175107A 2000 Sideplate Pair 1 7/16”
IT  ULM20KHTHGK M20Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  VSPDSK Nitrile Repair Kit IT W2000175110A 2000 Sideplate Pair 1 5/8”
IT  ULM20KLTLGK M20Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  VSPMK Mounting Kit IT W2000175113A 2000 Sideplate Pair 1 13/16”
IT  ULM20LWK M20 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit Low IT  VSR3K Solenoid Repair Kit IT W2000175200A 2000 Sideplate Pair 2”
IT  ULM20RHGK  M20R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High w IT W2000175203A 2000 Sideplate Pair 2 3/16”
IT  ULM20RLGK  M20R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  W000141076001 Dowel Pin IT W2000175206A 2000 Sideplate Pair 2 3/8”
IT  ULM20SK M20 Ton Uni-Lift Service Kit IT  W000141076001SR Dowel Pin IT W2000220107A 2000 Crank 1 7/16” A/F C/W Pin
IT  ULM25HWK M25T Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit High IT  W12185 Plug IT W2000220110A 2000 Crank 1 5/8” A/F C/W Pin
IT  ULM25KHTHGK M25Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  W15000175215A W15000 Sideplate Pair 2 15/16” IT W2000220113A 2000 Crank 1 13/16” A/F C/W Pin
IT  ULM25KLTLGK M25Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  W15000175410A W15000 Sideplate Pair 4 5/8” IT W2000220200A 2000 Crank 2” A/F C/W Pin
IT  ULM25LWK M25 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit Low IT  W15000CCK  Cassette Conversion Kit From A To B IT W2000220203A 2000 Crank 2 3/16” A/F C/W Pin
IT  ULM25RHGK  M25R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  W15000CHKB  Cassette Hardware Kit B Revision IT W2000220206A 2000 Crank 2 3/8” A/F C/W Pin
IT  ULM25RLGK  M25R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low T W15000DRK  W15000 Drive Rebuild Kit IT W2000CCK Cassette Conversion Kit From A To B
IT  ULM25SK M25 Ton Uni-Lift Service Kit T W15000HGK  W15000 Head Guard Kit IT W2000CHK W2000 Cassette Hardware Kit
IT  ULM30HWK  M30 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit High IT  W15000HSK  W15000 Head Spacer Kit IT W2000CHKB  Cassette Hardware Kit B Revision
IT  ULM30KHTHGK M30Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT W15000RLK  W15000 Retract Link Kit IT W2000DRK W2000 Drive Rebuild Kit
IT  ULM30OKLTLGK M30Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  W15000SK W15000 Drive Unit Seal Kit IT W2000HGK W2000 Head Guard Kit
IT  ULM30LWK M30 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit Low IT  W15000SLKB Safe Line Kit B Revision IT W2000HSK W2000 Head Spacer Kit
IT  ULM30RLGK  M30R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  W15000SMK  W15000 Swivel Manifold Kit IT W2000RLK W2000 Retract Link Kit
IT  ULM30SK M30 Ton Uni-Lift Service Kit IT  W15000XHGK W15000X Head Guard IT W2000SK W2000 Drive Unit Seal Kit
IT  ULM4OKHTHGK MA40Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  W15000XHGKB ~ W15000X Head Guard IT W2000SL120113A W2000 Ultra-Slim Crank Assy 1 13/16”
IT ULM4ORHGK  MA40R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High T W15000XSK  W15000X Seal Kit IT W2000SL120203A W2000 Ultra-Slim Crank Assy 2 3/16”
IT  ULM40SK M40 Ton Uni-Lift Service Kit IT  W15085MRK  W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SL120206A W2000 Ultra-Slim Crank Assembly 2 3/8”
IT  ULM40WK M40 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit IT  W15090MRK  W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SL121113  W2000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet 1 13/16”
IT  ULM50HWK M50 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit High IT W15110MRK  W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SL121203 W2000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet 2 3/16”
IT  ULM50KHTHGK M50Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  W15115MRK  W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SL121206 W2000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet 2 3/8”
IT  ULM5OKLTLGK  M50Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  W15207RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SL175113A W2000 Uttra-Slim Sideplate Pair 1 13/16”
IT ULM50LWK M50 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit Low IT  W15208RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SL175203A W2000 Uttra-Slim Sideplate Pair 2 3/16”
IT  ULM50RHGK  M50R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  W15209RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SL175206A W2000 Ultra-Slim Sideplate Pair 2 3/8”
IT  ULM50RLGK  M50R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  W15210RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SLHGK  W2000 Ultra-Slim Head Guard Kit
IT  ULM50SK M50 Ton Uni-Lift Service Kit IT  W15211RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SLK W2000 Safe Link Kit
IT  ULM8HWK M8 Ton Uni-Lift Worm Kit High IT  W15212DSK  W15000 2 3/4” Drive Shoe Kit IT W2000SLKB  Safe Line Kit B Revision
IT  ULMBKHTHGK  M8Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  W15212RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SMK W2000 Swivel Manifold Kit
IT  ULMBKLTLGK  M8Kt Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  W15213RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000SMSK ~ W2000 Swivel Manifold Seal Kit
IT  ULMSLWK M8 Ton Uni-Lift Work Kit Low IT  W15214RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2000XHGK  W2000X Head Guard
IT  ULM8RHGK MB8R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit High IT  W15215DSK  W15000 2 15/16” Drive Shoe Kit IT W2000XSK W2000X Seal Kit
IT  ULM8RLGK MB8R Ton Uni-Lift Gear Kit Low IT  W15215RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2102RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
IT V152K Repair Kit IT  W15300RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2103RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
IT V152KV Kit, Viton, V152 IT  W15301RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2104RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
v IT  W15302DSK  W15000 3 1/8” Drive Shoe Kit IT W2105RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
[TWH V161K Repair Kit IT  W15302RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2106RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
IT V42K Repair Kit IT  W15303RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2107DSK W2000 1 7/16” Drive Shoe Kit
IT V44K Repair Kit T W15304RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2107RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
IT  V66FK Repair Kit IT  W15305RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2108RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
IT  V66K3 Kit IT  W15306RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2109RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
IT  V66K5 Repair Kit IT W15307IRK  W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2110DSK W2000 1 5/8” Drive Shoe Kit
IT V82K Valve & Bonnet Assy IT  W15308DSK  W15000 3 1/2” Drive Shoe Kit IT W2110RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
IT  V8FK Repair Kit IT  W15308RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2111RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
IT  V8K3 Repair Kit IT  W15309RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2112RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
ITAWH VCALKV Viton Kit IT  W15310RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2113DSK W2000 1 13/16” Drive Shoe Kit
ITAWH VE43K1 Repair Kit, for VE43 IT  W15311RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2113RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
[TAWH VM22K Repair Kit, for VM22 IT  W15312RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2113SLDSK  W2000 Ultra-Slim Driveshoe Kit 1 13/16” (46mm)
ITAWH VM2K1 Repair Kit IT  W15313RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2113SLRK W2000 Uttra-Slim Ratchet Kit 1 13/16”/46mm
[TWH VM2K1E Repair Kit, EPR IT  W15314DSK  W15000 3 7/8” Drive Shoe Kit IT W2114RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
[TAWH VM3K Kit IT  W15314RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W2115RK W2000 Ratchet Kit
IT  VM43-LPSK Service Kit IT  W15315RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W22000CHK W22000 Cassette Hardware Kit
[TWH VM4K Kit IT  W15400RK W15000 Ratchet Kit IT W22000DRK W22000 Drive Unit Kit

33



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number  Description Type Number Description

IT W22000HGSK W22000 Head Guard Spacer Kit IT W35000CHK W35000 Cassette Hardware Kit IT W4000175212A W4000 Sideplate Pair 2 3/4”
IT W22000RLK W22000 Retract Link Kit IT W35000DRK W35000 Drive Unit Kit IT W4000175215A W4000 Sideplate Pair 2 15/16”
IT W22000SK W22000 Seal Kit IT W35000HGSK W35000 Head Guard Spacer Kit IT W4000175302A W4000 Sideplate Pair 3 1/8”
IT W22000SLK W22000 Safe Link Kit IT W35000RLK W35000 Retract Link Kit IT W4000175306A WA4000 Sideplate Pair 3 3/8”
IT W22000THK W22000 Top Handle Kit IT W35000SK  W35000 Drive Unit Seal Kit IT W4000220110A 4000 Crank 1 5/8” A/F C/W Pin

IT W22000XSK
IT W2200DSK
IT W2200RK

IT W2201RK

IT W2202RK

IT W2203DSK
IT W2203RK

IT W2203SLDSK
IT W2203SLR200
IT W2203SLRK
IT W2204RK

IT W2205RK

IT W2206DSK
IT W2206RK

IT W2206SLDSK
IT W2206SLRK
IT W22085MRK
IT W22090MRK
IT W22115MRK
IT W22123MRK
IT W22215RK
IT W22237

IT W22300RK
IT W22301RK
IT W22302DSK
IT W22302RK
IT W22303RK
IT W22304RK
IT W22305RK
IT W22306RK
IT W22307IRK
IT W22308DSK
IT W22308RK
IT W22309RK
IT W22310RK
IT W22311RK
IT W22312RK
IT W22313RK
IT W22314DSK
IT W22314RK
IT W22315RK
IT W22400RK
IT W22401IRK
IT W22402RK
IT W22403IRK
IT W22404DSK
IT W22404RK
IT W22405RK
IT W22406RK
IT W22407RK
IT W22408IRK
IT W22409IRK
IT W22410DSK
IT W22410IRK
IT W22412RK
IT W22414RK
IT W22500DSK
IT W22500RK
IT W22502RK
IT W22503IRK
IT W22504IRK

W22000X Seal Kit

W2000 2” Drive Shoe Kit
W2000 Ratchet Kit

W2000 Ratchet Kit

W2000 Ratchet Kit

W2000 2 3/16” Drive Shoe Kit
W2000 Ratchet Kit

W2000 Ultra-Slim Driveshoe Kit 2-3/16"/55mm

W2203SI Reduced Af Cassette 2”/50mm
W2000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet Kit 2 3/16”/55mm
W2000 Ratchet Kit

W2000 Ratchet Kit

W2000 2 3/8” Drive Shoe Kit

W2000 Ratchet Kit

W2000 Ultra-Slim Driveshoe Kit 2-3/8”/60mm

W2000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet Kit 2 3/8”/60mm
W22000 85mm Ratchet Kit

W22000 90mm Ratchet Kit

W22000 115mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 123mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 2 1/15” / 75mm Ratchet Kit
Gasket

W22000 3” / 77mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 1/16” / 78mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 1/8” Drive Shoe Kit
W22000 3 1/8” / 80mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 2 3/16” / 81mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 1/4” / 83mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 5/16” / 84mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 3/8” / 86mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 7/16” Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 1/2” Drive Shoe Kit
W22000 3 1/2” / 89mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 9/16” / 91mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 5/8” / 92mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 11/16”/94mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 3/4” /95mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 13/16”/97mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 7/8” Drive Shoe Kit
W22000 3 7/8” / 99mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 3 15/16” / 100mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 4” / 102mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 1/16” Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 1/8” / 105mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 3/16” Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 1/4” Drive Shoe Kit
W22000 4 1/4” / 108mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 5/16” / 110mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 3/8” / 111mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 7/16” / 113mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 1/2” Ratchet Kit

W22000 4 9/16” Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 5/8” Drive Shoe Kit
W22000 4 5/8” Ratchet Kit

W22000 4 3/4” /120mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 4 7/8” / 124mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 5” Drive Shoe Kit

W22000 5” / 127mm Ratchet Kit
W22000 5 1/8” Ratchet Kit

W22000 5 3/16” Ratchet Kit
W22000 5 1/4” Ratchet Kit

IT W22506DSK W22000 5 3/8” Drive Shoe Kit

IT W22506RK
IT W22BAC200

W22000 5 3/8” / 135mm Ratchet Kit
Coil

IT W35000SKA W35000 Seal Kit

IT W35000SLK  W35000 Safe Link Kit

IT W35000SMK  W35000 Swivel Manifold Kit
IT W35000SMSK W35000 Swivel Manifold Seal Kit
IT W35000THK W35000 Top Handle Kit

IT W35000XSK W35000X Seal Kit

IT W35085MRK W35000 85mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35090MRK W35000 90mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35115MRK W35000 115mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35123MRK W35000 123mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35151MRK  W35000 151mm Ratchet Kit

IT W35302RK  W35000 3 1/8” / 80mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35303RK  W35000 3 3/16” / 81mm Ratchet Kit

IT W35304RK  W35000 3 1/4” / 83mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35305RK  W35000 3 5/16” / 84mm Ratchet Kit

IT W35306RK  W35000 3 3/8” / 86mm Ratchet Kit

IT W35307IRK  W35000 3 7/16” Ratchet Kit
IT W35308DSK  W35000 3 1/2” Drive Shoe Kit

IT W35308RK  W35000 3 1/2” / 89mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35309RK  W35000 3 9/16” / 91mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35310RK  W35000 3 5/8” / 92mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35311RK  W35000 3 11/16” / 94mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35312RK  W35000 3 3/4” / 95mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35313RK  W35000 3 13/16” / 97mm Ratchet Kit

IT W35314DSK  W35000 3 7/8” Drive Shoe Kit

IT W35314RK  W35000 3 7/8” / 99mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35315RK ~ W35000 3 15/16” / 100mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35400RK  W35000 4” / 102mm Ratchet Kit

IT W35401IRK  W35000 4 1/16” Ratchet Kit

IT W35402RK  W35000 4 1/8” / 105mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35403IRK  W35000 4 3/16” Ratchet Kit

IT W35404DSK  W35000 4 1/4” Drive Shoe Kit

IT W35404RK  W35000 4 1/4” / 108mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35405RK  W35000 4 5/16” / 110mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35406RK  W35000 4 3/8” / 111mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35407RK  W35000 4 7/16” / 113mm Ratchet Kit

IT W35408IRK  W35000 4 1/2” Ratchet Kit

IT W35409IRK  W35000 4 9/16” Ratchet Kit

IT W35410DSK  W35000 4 5/8” Drive Shoe Kit

IT W35410IRK  W35000 4 5/8” Ratchet Kit

IT W35412RK  W35000 4 3/4” / 120mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35414RK  W35000 4 7/8” / 124mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35500DSK  W35000 5” Drive Shoe Kit

IT W35500RK  W35000 5” / 127mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35502RK ~ W35000 5 1/8” / 130mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35503IRK  W35000 5 3/16” Ratchet Kit

IT W35504IRK  W35000 5 1/4” Ratchet Kit

IT W35506DSK  W35000 5 3/8” Drive Shoe Kit

IT W35506RK  W35000 5 3/8” / 135mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35508RK  W35000 5 1/2” / 140mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35509RK  W35000 5 9/16” / 141mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35510RK  W35000 5 5/8” / 143mm Ratchet Kit

IT W35512DSK  W35000 5 3/4” Drive Shoe Kit

IT W35512RK  W35000 5 3/4” / 145mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35514RK  W35000 5 7/8” / 150mm Ratchet Kit
IT W35600RK  W35000 6” / 153mm Ratchet Kit

IT W35602DSK  W35000 6 1/8” Drive Shoe Kit

IT W35602RK  W35000 6 1/8” / 155mm Ratchet Kit
IT W4000175110A W4000 Sideplate Pair 1 5/8”

IT W4000175113A W4000 Sideplate Pair 1 13/16”

IT W4000175200A W4000 Sideplate Pair 2"

IT W4000175203A 4000 Sideplate Pair 2 3/16”

IT W4000175206A W4000 Sideplate Pair 2 3/8”

IT W4000175209A W4000 Sideplate Pair 2 9/16”

34

IT WA4000220113A
IT WA4000220200A
IT WA4000220203A
IT WA000220206A
IT WA4000220209A
IT WA000220212A
IT WA4000220215A
IT WA000220306A
IT W4000CCK

IT W4000CHK

IT W4000CHKB
IT W4000DRK

IT W4000HGK

IT WA4000HSK

IT WA4000RLK

IT W4000SK

4000 Crank 1 13/16” A/F C/W Pin
4000 Crank 2” A/F C/W Pin

4000 Crank 2 3/16” A/F C/W Pin
4000 Crank 2 3/8” A/F C/W Pin
4000 Crank 2 9/16” A/F C/W Pin
4000 Crank 2 3/4” A/F C/W Pin
4000 Crank 2 15/16” A/F C/W Pin
4000 Crank 3 3/8” A/F C/W Pin
Cassette Conversion Kit From ATo B
WA4000 Cassette Hardware Kit
Cassette Hardware Kit B Revision
W4000 Drive Rebuild Kit

W4000 Head Guard Kit

W4000 Head Spacer Kit

W4000 Retract Link Kit

W4000 Drive Unit Seal Kit

IT W4000SL120113A W4000 Ultra-Slim Crank Assy 1-13/16”
IT WA4000SL120203A W4000 Ultra-Slim Crank Assy 2-3/16”
IT W4000SL120206A W4000 Ultra-Slim Crank Assy 2-3/8”
IT W4000SL120209A W4000 Ultra-Slim Crank Assy 2-9/16”
IT W4000SL120212A W4000 Ultra-Slim Crank Assy 2-3/4”
IT W4000SL120215A W4000 Ultra-Slim Crank Assy 2-15/16”

IT W4000SL121113
IT WA4000SL121203
IT W4000SL121206
IT W4000SL121209
IT WA4000SL121212
IT W4000SL121215

W4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet 1 13/16”
W4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet 2 3/16”
W4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet 2 3/8”
WA4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet 2 9/16”
W4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet 2 3/4”
W4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet 2 15/16”

IT WA4000SL175113A WA4000 Ultra-Slim Sideplate Pair 1 13/16”
IT W4000SL175203A W4000 Ultra-Slim Sideplate Pair 2 3/16”
IT WA4000SL175206A W4000 Ultra-Slim Sideplate Pair 2 3/8”
IT WA4000SL175209A WA4000 Ultra-Slim Sideplate Pair 2 9/16”
IT W4000SL175212A W4000 Ultra-Slim Sideplate Pair 2 3/4”
IT WA4000SL175215A WA4000 Ultra-Slim Sideplate Pair 2 15/16”

IT W4000SLHGK
IT W4000SLK
IT W4000SLKB
IT W4000SMK
IT W4000XHGK
IT WA4000XHGKB
IT W4000XSK
IT W4085MRK
IT W4105RK
IT W4106RK
IT W4107RK
IT W4108RK
IT W4109RK
IT W4110DSK
IT W4110RK
IT W4111RK
IT W4112RK
IT W4113DSK
IT W4113RK
IT W4113SLRK
IT W4114RK
IT W4115RK
IT W4200DSK
IT W4200RK
IT W4201RK
IT W4202RK
IT W4203DSK
IT W4203RK
IT W4203SLRK
IT W4204RK

WA4000 Ultra-Slim Head Guard Kit
W4000 Safe Link Kit

Safe Line Kit B Revision

W4000 Swivel Manifold Kit
W4000X Head Guard Kit
W4000X Head Guard Kit Large
W4000X Seal Kit

WA4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Ratchet Kit

WA4000 Ratchet Kit

WA4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 1 5/8” Drive Shoe Kit
WA4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 1 13/16” Drive Shoe Kit
W4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet Kit 1 13/16”/46mm
WA4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 2” Drive Shoe Kit

WA4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 2 3/16” Drive Shoe Kit
W4000 Ratchet Kit

W4000 Uttra-Slim Ratchet Kit 2 3/16”/55mm
W4000 Ratchet Kit



Part Part Part Part Part Part

Type Number Description Type Number Description Type Number Description

IT W4205RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8206DSK  WB8000 2 3/8” Drive Shoe Kit IT  WH4001103  Flange

IT W4206DSK  W4000 2 3/8” Drive Shoe Kit IT  W8206RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001104  G-30 Snap Ring
IT W4206RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit IT  WB8207RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001105  Ram Spring

IT W4206SLRK W4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet Kit 2 3/8”/60mm IT  WB8208RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001106  Cylinder

IT W4207RK  W4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8209DSK  WB8000 2 9/16” Drive Shoe Kit IT  WH752001 Ram Spring

IT W4208RK  W4000 Ratchet Kit IT  WB8209RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH752002 Ram

IT W4209DSK  W4000 2 9/16” Drive Shoe Kit IT  W8210RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH752101 Cylinder

IT W4209RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit T W8211RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WHC125K Service Parts Kit
IT W4209SLRK W4000 Uttra-Slim Ratchet Kit 2 9/16"/65mm IT  WB8212DSK  WB8000 2 3/4” Drive Shoe Kit IT  WHC200K Service Parts Kit
IT W4210RK  W4000 Ratchet Kit T W8212RK W8000 Ratchet Kit T WHC338K Service Parts Kit
IT W4211RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8213RK W8000 Ratchet Kit T WHC400K Service Parts Kit
IT W4212DSK  W4000 2 3/4” Drive Shoe IT  W8214RK WB8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WHC75K1 Service Parts Kit
IT W4212RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit T W8215DSK  W8000 2 15/16” Drive Shoe Kit T WHR125032D12 Adaptor

IT W4212SLRK  W4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet Kit 2 3/4”/70mm IT  W8215RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WHR1250K Service Parts Kit
IT W4213RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8300RK WB8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WJ60K Seal Kit Wj60 And Wj60S
IT W4214RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8301RK WB8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1003203 Head
IT W4215DSK  W4000 2 15/16” Drive Shoe Kit IT  W8302DSK  W8000 3 1/8” Drive Shoe Kit IT  WM1003204  Anvil Blade

IT W4215RK  W4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8302RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1003208 Ram

IT W4215SLRK W4000 Ultra-Slim Ratchet Kit 2 15/16"/75mm IT  W8303RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1003209  Body

IT W4300RK  W4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8304RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1003303  Reservoir

IT W4301RK  W4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8305RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1252602 Drive Pin
IT W4302DSK  W4000 3 1/8” Drive Shoe Kit IT  W8306RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1252603 Pin
IT W4302RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8307IRK  WB8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1252604  Snap Ring
IT W4303RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8308DSK  WB8000 3 1/2” Drive Shoe Kit IT  WM1252605 Latch
IT W4304RK  WA4000 Ratchet Kit IT  WB8308RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1252606  Spring Holder
IT W4305RK W4000 Ratchet Kit IT W8309RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT WM1252607  Latch Spring
IT W4306DSK  W4000 3 3/8” Drive Shoe Kit IT  W8310RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1252609  Stud Bolt
IT W4306RK  W4000 Ratchet Kit IT  W8311RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1252619  Exhaust Valve Screw
IT W8000175200A W8000 Sideplate Pair 2” IT W8312RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT WM1252621 Exhaust Valve Spring
IT W8000175203A W8000 Sideplate Pair 2 3/16” IT  W8313RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1252629 Pin
IT W8000175206A W8000 Sideplate Pair 2 3/8” IT  W8314DSK  WB8000 3 7/8” Drive Shoe Kit IT  WM1252630 Pump Handle
IT W8000175209A W8000 Sideplate Pair 2 9/16” IT  W8314RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1252631  Pump Handle Grip
IT W8000175212A W8000 Sideplate Pair 2 3/4” IT  W8315RK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WM1252634  Tube Suction
IT W8000175215A W8000 Sideplate Pair 2 15/16” IT  WB8400RK W8000 Ratchet Kit T WM1252635  Filter Base Asm
IT W8000175302A W8000 Sideplate Pair 3 1/8” IT  WB8401IRK  WB8000 Ratchet Kit T WM1252639 Body Handle
IT W8000175308A W8000 Sideplate Pair 3 1/2” IT  WB8402DSK  WB8000 4 1/8” Drive Shoe Kit IT  WM1252640 Body Handle Grip
IT W8000175314A W8000 Sideplate Pair 3 7/8” IT  WB8402RK W8000 Ratchet Kit T WM1253201  Main Head
IT W8000175402A W8000 Sideplate Pair 4 1/8” IT  WCR4000HGK Wcr4000 Head Guard Kit IT WM1253202  Head Shear
IT W8000220200A 8000 Crank 2” A/F C/W Pin IT  WCR4000RRK Wcr4000 Reaction Roller Kit IT  WM1253203  Spacer
IT W8000220209A 8000 Crank 2 9/16” A/F C/W Pin ITWH WES000SR  Service Kit IT  WM1253205 Body Head
IT W8000220212A 8000 Crank 2 3/4” A/F C/W Pin IT  WGM2000K Repair Kit IT  WM1253207 Ram Spring
IT W8000220215A 8000 Crank 2 15/16” A/F C/W Pin IT  WH1253201 M5X0.8X10 Screw IT  WM1253208 Ram
IT W8000220302A 8000 Crank 3 1/8” A/F C/W Pin IT  WH1253202 Cylinder Head IT  WM1253209 Blade Screw
IT W8B000CCK  Cassette Conversion Kit From ATo B IT  WH1253203 Ram IT  WM1253213  Drive Pin
IT W8000CHK W8000 Cassette Hardware Kit IT  WH1253206 Cylinder IT  WM1253214  Rel Knob Label
IT W8000CHKB Cassette Hardware Kit B Revision IT  WH2005502 Ram Spring IT  WM1253215  Rel Knob
IT W8000DRK  W8000 Drive Rebuild Kit IT  WH2005503 Ram IT  WM1253216  Rel Valve Stem
IT W8000HGK W8000 Head Guard Kit IT  WH2005504 P-46 Bu Ring IT  WM1253218  Pent Seal
IT W8000HSK W8000 Head Spacer Kit IT  WH2005505 P-46 O Ring IT  WMI1253221  Pump Piston
IT W8000RLK  W8000 Retract Link Kit T WH2005602 Screw, M5X 8 IT  WM1253223  M6X15 Screw
IT W8000SK  W8000 Drive Unit Seal Kit IT  WH2005603 Cylinder IT  WM1584002  Guide Piece
IT W8000SLKB Safe Line Kit B Revision T WH2005702 Drive Pin IT  WM1584004  Guide Piece
IT W8000SMK W8000 Swivel Manifold Kit IT  WH3388502 Cylinder IT  WM1584005  Drive Pin 3 Dia X 12
IT W8000SMSK W8000 Swivel Manifold Seal Kit IT  WH3388580 3/8” NPT Adaptor IT  WM1584007 Head Shear
IT W8000XHGK W8000X Head Guard Kit T WH4001001 Stud Bolt IT  WM1584009  Lock Washer
IT W8000XHGKB W8000X Head Guard Kit IT  WH4001002 Head Shear Plate IT  WM1584012  Bushing
IT W8000XSK W8000X Seal Kit IT  WH4001003 Spacer IT  WM1584015 Pin
IT W8085MRK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001004 Head Shear IT  WM1584016  Ce-10 Snap Ring
IT W8090MRK W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001011 Cyl Head IT  WM1584024 M8 Hex Nut
IT W8114RK  W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001012 Spring Anchor IT  WM1584030  Stud Bolt
IT W8115RK  WB8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001013 Buna Ring, P-10 IT  WM1584031  M10 Hex Nut
IT W8200DSK W8000 2” Drive Shoe Kit IT  WH4001014 0-Ring, P-10 IT  WM1584032  M10 Lock Washer
IT W8200RK  W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001016 Blade Screw IT  WM1584034  Support Plate
IT W8201RK  WB8000 Ratchet Kit T WH4001018 Ram IT  WM1584036  Stud Bolt
IT W8202RK  WB8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001019 Spring Anchor IT WM1584040  Blade Screw
IT W8203DSK W8000 2 3/16” Drive Shoe Kit T WH4001021 Screw, M6 X 6 T WM1584042 Ram
IT W8203RK  W8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001023 Spring Anchor Scr IT  WM1584046  Pump Piston
IT W8204RK  WB8000 Ratchet Kit IT  WH4001101 2X14 Drive T WM1584048 Pin
IT W8205RK  W8000 Ratchet Kit T WH4001102 Support Plate IT  WM1584049  Snap Ring

35



Part Part Part  Part Part  Part

Type Number Description Type  Number Description Type  Number Description
IT  WM1584051 Pump Handle Grip IT  WM581631 Pump Handle IT XC1VFK Xc Vented Oil Fill Service Kit
T WM1584053SR Oil Reservoir T WM581633  E-32 Snap Ring IT XC1VHK Handle Kit, Xc
IT  WM1584054 M5 X 5 Screw IT  WM581634  Release Lever IT XC2MVK XC 4/3 Manual Valve Kit
T WM1584056 Grip Base IT  WM581635  Release Valve IT XC2MVSK XC 4/3 Valve Seal Kit
T WM1584057 Body Handle Grip IT  WM581636  0-Ring Y
IT  WM1584101 Lock Pin Asm IT  WM581637  Rel Lever Spring IT Y0000996E Fhcs 3/8-16 X 1” Long
IT  WM1584102 Pump Handle IT  WM581638 M3 Flat Washer IT Y0010765E Lockwasher External Tooth #10
T WM1584103 Body Handle IT  WM581639  Ball Spring IT Y123900SR Locking Valve Assy
IT  WM1584155 Reservoir Cap IT  WM581641  Screw [TWH  Y126290 Seat
IT  WM1584204 4Dia X 16 Pin Dowel IT  WM581644  Ps-8 Pent Seal IT Y126290SR Service Kit
IT  WM1584205 G-8 Dust Seal IT  WM581645  Back-up Ring IT Y13028 Screw
T WM1584207 0il Reservoir IT  WM581647  Pump Piston IT Y157028 Set Screw
IT  WM2005501 Stud Bolt IT  WM581648  Suction Valve Spring IT Y193044 Stop Ring
IT  WM2005502 Head Shear Plate IT  WM581655  0-Ring, P-26 IT Y200010 Valve Spindle
IT  WM2005503 Spacer IT  WM581662 M4 X 0.7 X 4 Screw IT Y2044 Stop Ring
T WM2005504 Head Shear IT  WM582001  Body Head IT Y219167 Gasket
IT  WM2005508 Pin IT  WM582002 Body IT Y222290 Seat
IT  WM2005509 Snap Ring IT  WM582003  Oil Reservoir IT Y233259 Electric Motor
IT  WM2005510 Stud Bolt IT  WM585511 M5 X 10 Screw IT Y252167 Gasket
IT  WM2005513 Roller IT  WM752002  Head Shear IT Y259024 Grill
IT  WM2005514 Hex Nut M12 IT  WM752004  Main Head IT Y262950SR  Cover Assy
IT  WM2005515 Stud Bolt IT  WM752008 Release Lever IT Y267110 Spring, Compression
IT  WM2005518 Ram Spring IT  WM752010  Pump Handle Grip IT Y3040 Plunger
IT  WM2005519 Blade Screw IT  WM752011  Body Handle Grip IT Y325070 Handle
IT  WM2005524 Rel Valve IT  WM752070  Spacer IT Y362900 Piston Asm
IT  WM2005611 Stopper Screw IT  WM752071 Slide Pin IT Y370030 Spindle
IT  WM2005615 Pin IT  WMC100125K1 Service Parts Kit IT Y371110 Spring
IT  WM2005616 Pump Handle IT  WMC158K Service Parts Kit [TWH  Y383900SR Locking Valve Assy
IT  WM2005618 Pump Piston IT  WMC200K Service Parts Kit IT Y393450 Wire Cord
IT  WM2005619 Release Valve IT  WMC338K Service Parts Kit IT Y397110 Spring
IT  WM2005620 Release Valve IT  WMC5875K1 Service Parts Kit IT Y402070 Handle
IT  WM2005701 Lock Pin Assy IT  WR13PHK Pump Handle Kit IT Y404110 Spring
IT  WM2005703 Support Plate IT  WR13PK Pump Kit IT Y4045 Saddle
IT  WM2005704 Ram IT  WR13SK Seal/Spring IT Y411070 Handle
IT  WM3384135 Relief Valve Stem IT  WR15K Wedgie Cylinder Kit IT Y415016 Ball
IT  WM3387505 Snap Ring IT  WR4K2 Kit IT Y421028 Screw
IT  WM3388501 Cup Nut M8 IT  WRSK Repair Kit IT Y489107 Rod Bearing
IT  WM3388503 Spacer X IT Y491044 Stop Ring
IT  WM3388504 Stud Bolt IT  XA1AMK Air Motor, XA IT Y521108 Bearing
IT  WM3388505 Head Shear IT  XA1AVK Air Valve, XA IT Y524268 Tube
IT  WM3388509 Stud Bolt IT  XA1B1LK Bladder, 1L, XA IT Y530096 Tee
IT  WM3388510 Support Plate IT  XA1B2LK Bladder, 2L, XA IT Y533101 Top Plate
IT  WM3388514 Blade Screw IT  XA1DK Decal Kit, Xa IT Y542018 Filter Pipe
IT  WM3388515 Ram IT  XA1EC Eccentric, XA IT Y543291 Male Elbow
IT  WM3388518 Ram Spring IT  XA1GK Gauge, XA IT Y546044 0il Seal
IT  WM3388519 Spring Anchor Screw IT  XA1HAK Handle IT Y552108 Washer
IT  WM3388522 Back-Up, P-34 IT  XA1LAK Lock Assy IT Y565026 Switch Plate
IT  WM3388523 0-Ring, P-34 IT  XA1LEK Lower Enclosure IT Y567900 Pressure Gauge
IT  WM3388526 Spring Anchor Pin IT  XAIMVK Xa Pump Kit IT Y575044 Ret Ring
T WM3388535 Relief Valve Screw T XATMVSK XA Pump, Manual Valve Seal Kit IT Y577041 U-Cup
IT  WM3388537 Relief Valve Spring IT  XA1PEK Pump Element, XA IT Y578108 Washer
T WM3388701 Lock Pin Assy T XA1PTK Xa Pump Kit IT Y586268 Tube
IT  WM581601 M6 Hex Nut IT  XA1RVK Release Valve, XA IT Y588101 Plate
IT  WM581602 M6 Lock Washer IT  XA1SK Seal Kit, XA IT Y589101 Mounting Block
T WM581603 Stud Bolt T XATUARVK  UARV, XA IT Y602167 Gasket
IT  WM581604 Main Head IT  XA1TUEILK Upper Enclosure, 1L, XA IT Y625018 Filter Pipe
IT  WM581606 Head Shear IT  XA1UE2LK Upper Enclosure, 2L, XA IT Y644570 End Cap
IT  WM581609 Snap Ring IT  XC1B1LK Bladder Kit, 1L IT Y646111 Bracket
IT  WM581610 Pin IT  XC1B2LK Bladder Kit, 2L IT Y648268 Tube
IT  WM581611 Latch IT  XC1BGK Battery Guide Kit, Xc IT Y649167 Gasket
IT  WM581617 Ram Spring IT  XC1CSK Classic Shroud Kit, Xc IT Y661026 Caution Check Line Volta
IT  WM581619 Blade Screw IT  XC1ECK Eccentric Housing Service Kit IT Y697003 Rivet
IT  WM581621 Ram IT  XC1EMK Xc Motor, 28Vdc, .5Hp, Service Kit IT Y709096 Tee
IT  WM581622 Back-Up Ring, P-29 IT  XC1FK Rubber Feet Kit, Xc IT Y710061 Pin
IT  WM581624 Exhaust Valve Scr IT XC1MBK Motor Brush Kit, Xc IT Y714291 Elbow
IT  WM581627 Pin IT  XC1MVSK Xc Dump Valve Service Kit IT Y723290 Intake
IT  WM581628 E-2.5 Snap Ring IT  XC1SK Xc Seal Kit IT Y725026 Decal
IT  WM581629 Pin IT  XC1TK 0il Fill Tubing Kit, Xc ITWH  Y741041 U-Cup
IT  WM581630 Snap Ring IT  XC1TRK Trigger Kit, Xc IT Y75110 Spring

36



Part Part

Type Number Description

IT Y763950 Base Asm

IT Y774041 U-Cup

IT Y786134 Instr Panl

IT Y787134 Rear Panel

IT Y791001 Frame Left

IT Y792001 Frame Right

IT Y803096 Street Tee

IT Y812040 Plunger

IT Y818023 Gage

IT Y819040 Plunger

IT Y834040 Plunger

IT Y835101 Cover Name Plate

IT Y844446 Sleeve

IT Y844446SR  Sleeve and Piston

IT Y845446 Sleeve

IT Y845446SR  Service Kit

IT Y846290 Insert Seat

IT Y866418 Spring Plate

IT Y905167 Gasket

IT Y908950 Gauge Sheet Valve

IT Y918060 Beam

IT Y924290 Seat

IT Y926110 Spring

IT Y927038 Adaptor Block

IT Y928110 Spring

IT Y931044 Stop Ring

IT Y932167 Gasket

IT Y934096 Male Pipe Tee

IT Y938190 Valve Body

IT Y941096 Connector

IT Y948028 Screw, Set, Hex Soc

IT Y971028 Flat Head Screw

IT Y978096 Connector

IT Y979950K By Pass Valve Rep Kit

IT Y990028 Set Screw

IT Y99017 Strap

IT Y991061 Beam Pin

IT Y991061SR  Service Kit

IT Y992061 Pin

IT Y993051 Pump Piston

IT YA292-201 Plate Name /Data

IT YA391-201 Plate Name Data

IT YA392RK Assy Sq Drive

IT YA393-201 Plate Name Data

IT YA394-201 Name Plate

IT YA394RK Kit Sq Drive

IT YA395-200 Name Plate

IT YAS393-25  Kit Planet Gear

IT YV41350 Valve, PO Check, Italy
z

IT 21334 Case

IT Z3STGSLK 3 Stg Mpe Seal Kit

ITWH  ZE3K Seal Kit

ITWH  ZEDK Decal Kit

IT ZRK Seal Kit, MPE

IT ZRKS Check Valve Kit, MPE

IT ZU4K Seal Kit

IT ZU4K-1 Seal Kit

IT ZU4TK Seal Kit, Zu Tw Pumps

37





